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General Information 
 

For Information on the following please see our website www.ipaustralia.gov.au 
or contact our Customer Service Network on 1300651010 

 
Editorial enquiries 

Contact information 
Freedom of Information ACT 
Professional Standards Board 

Sales 
Requests for Information under Section 194 (c) 

Country Codes 
Trade Mark and Designs Hearing Sessions 

INID (Internationally agreed Numbers for the Indentification of Data) 

http://www.ipaustralia.gov.au/


 
 

GUIDE TO THE USE OF THIS JOURNAL 
 

The Australian Official Journal of Patents (AOJP) and the Supplement to the AOJP reports all major events and 
actions which take place during the life cycle of an Australian patent and provides certain details of these actions 
as they relate to the patent or patent application involved. This guide sets out to teach the reader how to use the 
journal & supplement to access this information. 

 
While there are many possible actions in the life of a patent, the majority of actions reported relate to the following 
events, which are the main stages in the progression of a patent application to a granted patent: 

 
(i) FILING - 

 
This is the act of making an application. When the application is first filed certain details are published. 

 
(ii) OPEN-TO-PUBLIC-INSPECTION (OPI) - 

 
Approximately 18 months after first filing of an Australian or a corresponding foreign application, certain application 
documents, including the complete specification, become available to the public (Open-to-Public-Inspection or 
"OPI"). Relevant application details are published. 

 
(iii) ACCEPTANCE – 

 
This is the Commissioner's acceptance of a patent application. Once the Commissioner has accepted a patent 
application, certain details of the application are published in the AOJP. Notice of opposition may be filed within 
three months of advertisement of acceptance. 

 
(iv) OPPOSITION – 

 
If an opposition action is commenced against the grant of the patent, the application number and the name of 
the opponent are published. If the opposition is to the Certification of an Innovation Patent, the patent number 
and the name of the opponent are published. 

 
(v) GRANTING – 

 
Most accepted applications are not opposed. These proceed to grant and become granted patents. Of the few that 
are opposed (less than 1%) most of these, after resolution of the opposition, proceed to grant and become granted 
patents. Granted patents are simply listed in order of their patent number. 

 
(vi) CERTIFICATION 

 
This is the Commissioner's Certification after passing examination of a previously granted unexamined Innovation 
Patent. 

 
In addition to the actions related to these stages, other actions reported include: assignments, lapsing or 
withdrawal of applications and ceasing or expiry of patents, voluntary amendments, extensions of time for certain 
actions and registration of licences. 

 
How To Identify Information Using "INID" Numbers 

 
Patents are published in many different countries and in many different languages. As a result, finding the 
information that you want ( eg the filing date) on a patent document or in a journal can be quite difficult. There is an 
international system operating, which codifies this information in an unambiguous way, by assigning a specific 
number to each piece of information about the history of a patent. These numbers are called the Internationally 
agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data or INID numbers. 

 
These numbers appear on all published patents and abstracts and are used throughout this journal to identify 
particular items of information. For example, the date on which a document is filed has the INID number (22), 
while the name of the applicant has the INID number of (71). These numbers are always expressed in 
parentheses and always immediately precede the information to which they relate. For example: 

 
(22) 12.10.91 

 
means that the filing date of the document which contains this reference is 12 October 1991. Learning the INID 
numbers for the information you want will help you find it quickly and easily. A complete list of the INID numbers 
and the items to which they relate is provided at the end of this Guide.



How Australian Patent Documents are Numbered 
 

When searching information or ordering documents it is vital that you understand the numbering system. 
 
Document Numbering in the Australian Official Journal of Patents 
 
Australian provisional applications are assigned a 2 letter code followed by 4 digits. This is a unique series of 
numbers. Australian patent applications are assigned a unique series of 5 digit numbers followed by the year of 
lodgement at filing. At acceptance the application is assigned a 6 digit number, this again is a unique series of 
numbers. 
 

1. Provisional Applications are given a 2 letter code followed by 4 unique numbers 
e.g. PR1326 

2. Standard Complete applications (including Petty patents) are given a 5 digit number. Followed by the 
year of lodgement 
e.g. 56490/99 

3. At acceptance Standard Completes (including Petty patents) are given a 6 digit number 
e.g. 698745 

 
Document Numbering in the Supplement to the Australian Official Journal 
 
Australian patent applications are assigned a 10 digit number at filing. Each Australian application will retain the 
same number throughout its life. The first four numbers of the application will be the year of lodgement followed by a 
unique series of numbers. 
 

1. Provisional Applications are given a 10 digit number, this is the year of lodgement followed by a ‘9’ 
then a series of unique numbers. 
e.g. 2012907896 

 
2. Standard Complete applications are also given a 10 digit number. Standard Completes are identified 

by 4 digit year of lodgement followed by a ‘2’ or ‘3’ then a series of unique numbers. Innovations are 
identified by the 4 digit year of lodgement followed by a ‘1’ then followed by a unique series of 
numbers. 
e.g. 2011236254 (Standard Complete) 
e.g. 2011158589 (Innovation) 

 
Different prefixes will be associated to the application/patent at different stages of its life. This prefix indicates 
whether the application has been accepted. 
 

A document corresponding to an unaccepted application has the prefix, AU-A; eg AU-A-2002200234. 
A document corresponding to an accepted application carries the prefix AU-B; eg AU-B-2002200234. 

 
Users need to be aware that an accepted document may differ from the corresponding unaccepted document. This 
is because amendment may occur between first publication (OPI) and second publication (acceptance). 

 
 

NOTE: When ordering any patent document from us, whether accepted or not, please quote the 
application/patent number preceded by the appropriate prefix. 

 
 
Arrangement of Information in the Journal 

 
For each of the categories 

 
(i) Provisional Applications Filed, 

 
(ii) Complete Applications Filed, 

 
iii) Applications Open to Public Inspection 

 
(iv) Applications Accepted, and 

 
(v) Innovation Patent Certified. 

 
The Journal lists the information published in that category in an alphabetical Name Index list based on the name 
of the applicant. These indices are useful if you wish to find information about applications made by a particular 
applicant. 

 
In addition to the Name Index there is provided, for each of these categories, a Numerical Index This index lists the 
applications either in order of their Application Numbers, in the case of complete applications filed and applications 
OPI, or in order of their Document Number in the case of accepted applications. It provides, for each number, the 
name of the applicant. These indices are useful if you wish to track the progress of a particular patent application.



There are also IPC Indices provided for applications which are OPI and for applications which have been 
accepted. IPC stands for International Patent Classification. Each IPC "mark" is an alpha-numerical representation 
of a particular area of technology. These indices are in order of IPC mark, and within each mark provide either the 
application numbers of the application which are now OPI or the numbers of the cases now accepted. These 
indices are useful if you wish to check on patent activity in a particular technology. 

 
Using the Indices 
1. To Find Patent Information if You Know the Name of the Applicant. 

 
Use the Name Indices. They will give you the following information identified by their INID number: 

 

ITEM INID ITEM INID 
 No.  No. 
A) Provisional applications filed - Name Index B) Complete application  filed - Name Index s

 

The name of the applicant (71) The name of the applicant (71) 
The Provisional application number (21) The number assi ned to the application g (21) 
The date of filing (22) The date of filing (22) 
The title of the invention (54) Title of the invention (54) 

Number of priority document(s) if any (31) 
Date(s) of filing of priority documents (32) 
Country of which priority ments filed  docu
PCT application 

(33) 
  number (86) 

 

ITEM INID 
No. 

ITEM INID 
No. 

C) Applications open to public inspection - 
Name Index 
The name of the applicant 

 
 
(71) 

D) Applications accepted - Name Index 
 

The name of the applicant 

 
 

(71) 
The number of the document (11) The number of the document (11) 
The number assi ned to the application g (21) The number of the accepted document (10) 
The date of filing (22) The number assi ned to the application g (21) 
The title (54) The date of filing (22) 
The classification marks (51) The title (54) 
Priority document number(s) (31) The classification marks (51) 
Date of filing of priority document(s) (32) PCT publication number (87) 
Country in which priority document filed (33) Priority document number (31) 
Publication date of unexamined document (43) Date of filing of priority document(s) (32) 
Inventors names if known (72) Country in which priority document filed (33) 
Patent Attorneys (74) Publication date of unexamined document (43) 
ITEM INID   
 
E) Patents Certified – Name Index 

No.   
The name of the applicant (71) 
The number of the accepted document (10) 
The number assi ned to the application g
The 

(21) 
date of filing (22) 

The title (54) 
The classification marks (51) 
Priority document number (31) 
Date of filing of priority document(s) (32) 
Country in which priority documen  filed t
Publication 

(33) 
date o

Inventors 
f granted patent (45) 

names (72) 
Patent Attorneys (74) 
Related by division (62)   
You will notice at each stage of following application through that all applications are in alphabetical order of 
Applicant, not inventor. 



2. To Find Information About a Patent Application if You Know its Number. 
 

Use the appropriate numerical index. This will give you the name of the applicant from the number. You will then 
need to use the appropriate Name Index as above to find out other information about the Patent Application you 
are interested in. 

 
The following Numerical Indices are available: 

 
A) Provisional Applications filed. 

 
B) Complete Applications filed. 

 
C) Innovation Applications filed. 

 
D) Applications Open to Public Inspection. 

 
E) Applications Accepted. 

 
F) Innovation Patent Certified 

 
3. To Find Information About Patent Documents in the Area of Technology in which You are Interested if 
You Know the International Patent Classification Mark for that Area. 

 
All patent applications are classified according to their subject matter using the International Patent Classification 
(IPC). Although the system is very detailed and covers all technologies, knowledge of the IPC marks of the 
technologies you are interested in will allow you to find patent documents in these technologies quite easily. To 
identify the IPC marks of technologies you are interested in, you can inspect relevant documentation in any of 
AIPO's state offices. 

 
The indices to use are 

 
A) Applications OPI - IPC Index 

 
B) Applications accepted - IPC Index. 

 
These indices give you the numbers of the applications which are either OPI or Accepted and are listed in order of 
their IPC marks. 

 
Once you have the numbers of the documents that interest you, consult the relevant Number Index (see 2. above) 
to find the applicant's name, and then the Name Index (see 1. above) to find out the details of that application. 

 
 
'INID' NUMBERS in use on Australian Patent Documents 
'INID' is an acronym for 'Internationally agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data'. 

 
(10) Document  identification 

(11) Number of the document 
(12) Plain language designation of the kind of document 
(19) WIPO country code, or other identification, of the country publishing the document. 

 
(20) Document filing data 

(21) Number(s) assigned to the application(s). 
(22) Date(s) of filing application(s) 
(23) Other date(s) of filing, including exhibition filing date and date of filing complete specification following 

provisional  specification. 
(24) Date from which industrial property rights may have effect. 

 
(30) Priority data 

(31) Number(s) assigned to priority application(s) 
(32) Date(s) of filing priority application(s) 
(33) Country (countries) in which the priority application(s) was (were) filed. 

 
(40) Date(s) of making available to the public 

(43) Date of publication by printing or similar process of an unexamined document, on which no grant has 
taken place on or before the said date. 
(44) Date of publication by printing or similar process of an examined document, on which no grant has 
taken place on or before the said date. 
(45) Date of publication by printing or similar process of a document, on which grant or certification has 

takenplace on or before the said date.



(50) Technical  Information 
(51) International Patent Classification 
(52) Domestic or national classification 
(54) Title of invention 
(56) List of prior art documents, if separate from descriptive text 
(57) Abstract or claim 

 
(60) Reference(s) to other legally related domestic document(s) 

(60) Related by cognate(s). 
(61) Related by addition(s). 
(62) Related by division(s). 

 
(70) Identification of parties concerned with the document 

(71) Name(s) of applicant(s) 
(72) Name(s) of inventor(s) if know to be such 
(74) Name(s) of attorney(s) or agent(s) 
(75) Name(s) of inventor(s) who is (are) also applicant(s) 

 
(80) Identification of data related to International Conventions other than the Paris Convention 

(86) PCT Application Number 
(87) PCT Publication Number 

 
NOTE 

 
(1) Australian patent documents published on or after 26 October 1978 should be referred to by the 

application number preceded by the prefix AU-A or AU-B. 
 

AU-A = Pre-examination AU-B = Post-examination 
 

(2) The classification used is the International Patent Classification and is identified by the INID code (51). 
Further editions of the classification are identified as (51)2, (51)3, (51)4 and (51)5. 

 
(3) INID code 74 provides for the name of the patent attorney, or firm of attorneys, prosecuting an 

application. 
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Official Notice 
 

   IP AUSTRALIA 
 

AUSTRALIAN PATENT OFFICE 
 

Directions on filing documents and evidence for oppositions 
 

Abstract:  IP Australia has issued a direction prescribing the form and means for filing document s and 
evidence for patent oppositions.   
 
Body: IP Australia has a Register of Directions which records directions made by the Registrar of Trade 
Marks, Registrar of Designs, Registrar of Plant Breeders Rights, and the Commissioner of Patents.   
 
A direction has been issued under r.5.3(1) of the Patents Regulations 1991 prescribing how documents and 
evidence may be filed for patent oppositions.  
 
The direction commences on 14 July 2014 and takes into account the introduction of the Alternate 
Lodgement Service and the emergency fax service. The requirements for filing documents and evidence 
for patent oppositions have otherwise not changed. 
 
The Register of Directions can be viewed on IP Australia’s website at www.ipaustralia.gov.au. 
 
More information on filing documents for oppositions can be found in the Objective Connect User Guide – 
Patents on IP Australia’s website. 
 
For further information, please contact IP Australia on 1300 651 010. 
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Proceedings under the Patents Act 1990

Provisional Applications Filed

Name Index

Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 17 Jun 2014 .

(71) A.J. Moore & Co Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902293 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Apparatus to Cut Woody Weeds

(71) Action Drill & Blast Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902222 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) Fluid Collection and Detection System

(71) Akena Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902278 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Formwork

(71) Almonte Diamond Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902209 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) Safety System for Core Cutting Ma-

chine

(71) Ameri, S.
(21) 2014902345 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) INSTANT, multipurpose wall shelving

and Accessories. Replacement Power
Point Covers in Various Colors. NON
DAMAGING, INSTANT POWER POINT
SHELVING AND PICTURE FRAMES.
CUSTOM DESIGNS.

(71) ARB Corporation Limited
(21) 2014902327 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) A Differential Lock

(71) AUON, T.
(21) 2014902231 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Plumbing Connector

(71) AURISCH, E.
(21) 2014902235 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) FURROWING IMPLEMENT, APPAR-

ATUS, AND RELATED METHODS

(71) Australian Neuro-muscular Research
Institute; Meloni, B.; The Minister of
Health, incorporated as the board of Sir
Charles Gairdner Hospital

(21) 2014902319 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) NEUROPROTECTIVE PEPTIDES

(71) Baker IDI Heart and Diabetes Institute
Holdings Limited

(21) 2014902324 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Platelet Targeted Thrombolysis

(71) BEFOREREALESTATE.COM PTY LTD
(21) 2014902308 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ON-

LINE MARKETING

(71) Berne, A.
(21) 2014902314 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Container

(71) Bio-Layer Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902315 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Hetero functional binding systems

(71) Bionomics Limited
(21) 2014902265 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) SMALL MOLECULES AS #7 NICOTIN-

IC ACETYLCHOLINE RECEPTOR
MODULATORS AND USES THEREOF

(71) Biota Europe Ltd
(21) 2014902238 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Antibacterial compounds

(71) Bispo, J.
(21) 2014902266 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) TAKE PACK - Protective Safety Gear

(71) Bitterwolf, C.; O'Shea, D.
(21) 2014902248 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Raw Writers - Get Read, Get Books

An online platform allowing unpub-
lished, self-published and published au-
thors to upload, promote and sell their
works to a worldwide audience of like-
minded literature enthusiasts while sim-
ultaneously interact and communicate
with their fans and followers, creating
a worldwide literary community. Auto-
mated software is automatically con-
verting the authors material into down-
loadable e-reader friendly files and
formats, and will place them in the lib-
rary on the RW platform. From there,
readers will have the opportunity to pur-
chase and download these files.

(71) B J Fraser Pty Ltd; C C Rankine Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902331 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Geotechnical Enhancer

(71) Blood, T.
(21) 2014902303 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Automated/ Semi-Automated Dent-

al/Medical/Vet Drilling/Cutting Methods

(71) Blueprint Acoustics Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902237 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Amplifier Circuit for Improved Sound

Quality

(71) BULLSEYE PUMPS PTY LTD
(21) 2014902302 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) PNEUMATIC PUMP

(71) Carr, D.
(21) 2014902206 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) A TRAFFIC MONITORING SYSTEM

(71) CARR, S.
(21) 2014902264 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Improved Peeling Implement
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C C Rankine Pty Ltd see B J Fraser Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902331

(71) Chadha, A.
(21) 2014902275 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Social Media Financial Information and

co-relation with predictive analytics

(71) Cham, B.
(21) 2014902298 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Plasma Preparation Procedure

(71) Chinese Whispers Music
(21) 2014902205 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) Computer-implemented technolo-

gies for content generation at mobile
devices

(71) Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation

(21) 2014902241 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Wheat having high levels of beta-glu-

can

(71) Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial
Research Organisation

(21) 2014902291 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Method of Producing a Powder Product

(71) Concourse Golf Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902330 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Golf bag, golf cart assembly and coup-

ling arrangement

(71) Connell, R.
(21) 2014902285 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Fire Crew Refuges

(71) costello, m.
(21) 2014902218 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) Bonza Basket

(71) Croft, M.
(21) 2014902204 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) A splint for the treatment and pain relief

of Hallux valgus afflicted large human
toe

(71) CTS CREATIVE TRAFFIC SOLU-
TIONS PTY LTD

(21) 2014902239 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Traffic Cop

(71) D&C Wilson Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902220 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) DECK PLANK FASTENER

(71) Davis, G.
(21) 2014902261 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) POST ANCHOR REMOVAL DEVICE

(71) DAWSON, A.
(21) 2014902299 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Viscous product dispensing apparatus

Delv Pty Ltd see Search7 Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902246

(71) Donnini, L.; Parker-Hill, B.
(21) 2014902268 (22) 14.06.2014
(54) Bike Rack Jockey Wheel Extension Bar

(71) Dowling, K.
(21) 2014902251 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Apparatus to Generate Work or Energy

(71) Dowling, K.
(21) 2014902252 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Apparatus to Generate Work or Energy

(71) Dowling, K.
(21) 2014902253 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Improved Apparatus to Generate Work

or Energy

(71) D U T PTY LTD
(21) 2014902230 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Improvements in Capture and Re-use

of Carbon Dioxide and use of Solar En-
ergy

(71) EJ Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902307 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) REVERSIBLE ACCESS COVERS AND

ASSEMBLIES

(71) Environmental and Natural Resource
Management Consultants Pty. Ltd.

(21) 2014902279 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) The use of pelleted biochar inoculated

with mycorrhizal fungal spores to in-
crease plant productivity

(71) FARMSPEC PTY LTD
(21) 2014902208 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS

FOR INHIBITING AN ETHYLENE RE-
SPONSE

(71) fitzgerald, d.
(21) 2014902272 (22) 15.06.2014
(54) Method for improving geothermal wells

(71) Flinders University of South Australia
(21) 2014902292 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) METHOD FOR DETECTING TEMPOR-

AL CHANGES IN X-RAY IMAGES

(71) Fusion-Vault Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902245 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Photovoltaic Assembly

(71) Girn, H.
(21) 2014902269 (22) 15.06.2014
(54) The invention is a system and meth-

od that captures customer needs, cur-
rently-held products across suppliers
and satisfaction levels which get con-
verted to reward points when suppliers
or other subscribers purchase the in-
formation.

(71) Girn, H.
(21) 2014902270 (22) 15.06.2014
(54) Customer Feedback and Needs Trad-

ing System and Method

(71) Global Mogul (PTC) Ltd
(21) 2014902287 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A Referral Method

Graham, M. see Murrie, A.
(21) 2014902333

(71) Gratuk Technologies Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902247 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) DIETARY SUPPLEMENT

(71) GSA Industries (Aust.) Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2014902259 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Adjustable Connection Fitting

(71) Guina Research and Development Pty
Ltd

(21) 2014902313 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Improvements in Electromagnetic

Devices

(71) Hajjar, E.
(21) 2014902304 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Stream Lined Water Gates/Beams

Hansen, N. see Hansen, M.
(21) 2014902323

(71) Hansen, M.; Hansen, N.
(21) 2014902323 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Emergency lighting strips

Hilu, M. see Schwartz, I.
(21) 2014902216
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(71) Innovative Clinical Information Manage-
ment Systems Pty Ltd (iCIMS)

(21) 2014902286 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Frameworks and methodologies for

enabling clinical information systems
leveraging hybrid of best-of-breed and
enterprise software

(71) Innovative Clinical Information Manage-
ment Systems Pty Ltd (iCIMS)

(21) 2014902288 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Frameworks and methodologies con-

figured to enable design and imple-
mentation of customised clinical inform-
ation systems

(71) Innovative Clinical Information Manage-
ment Systems Pty Ltd (iCIMS)

(21) 2014902290 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Frameworks and methodologies con-

figured to enable native interoperability
between customisable clinical informa-
tion systems

(71) Innovative Clinical Information Manage-
ment Systems Pty Ltd (iCIMS)

(21) 2014902294 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Frameworks and methodologies con-

figured to enable process efficiency
management in clinical information sys-
tems

(71) Innovative Clinical Information Manage-
ment Systems Pty Ltd (iCIMS)

(21) 2014902296 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Frameworks and methodologies con-

figured to enable implementation of in-
dependent formal ontology values in
customised clinical information systems

(71) International Scientific Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902219 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) Device and Method to Prevent Joint

Degeneration

(71) Jaberzadeh, S.; Kouzani, A.; Zoghi, M.
(21) 2014902226 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Technical title: Head-mountable activ-

ity-triggered transcranial direct current
stimulation (tDCS) device, Non-technic-
al title: Brain booster cap

(71) Jaberzadeh, S.; Kouzani, A.; Zoghi, M.
(21) 2014902227 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Transcranial magnetic stimulation

(TMS) coil navigation system

(71) JGID Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902250 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MAN-

AGING JOBS

(71) JONES, D.
(21) 2014902322 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Person lift. Lifts a paraplegic onto a

horse. Attaches to the side of a horse
float.

(71) Keogh, G.
(21) 2014902262 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Fire protection unit and system

Kouzani, A. see Jaberzadeh, S.
(21) 2014902226

Kouzani, A. see Jaberzadeh, S.
(21) 2014902227

(71) Kulkarni, S.
(21) 2014902325 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Digital Cash Payment System to Sup-

port Secure Person-to-Person (P2P)
Cash Transactions in a Fully Decentral-
ised Manner

(71) Langdon Taranto Industries Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902309 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Improved Fork Assembly

(71) Leonard, E.
(21) 2014902337 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Safety Bucket

(71) Leung, T.
(21) 2014902243 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Using essential and/or other oils and a

solvent sufficient to form an aqueous
composition with the intent to create
an oil barrier above toilet bowl water to
trap odours caused by toilet use.

(71) LX Corporation
(21) 2014902244 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Rapid Prototyping Unit

(71) Macquarie University
(21) 2014902326 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Wideband High-Gain Resonant Cavity

Antenna

(71) May, B.
(21) 2014902228 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Vessel Mooring

(71) Mayo Hardware Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902306 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Fuse Cavity Locking Device

(71) McLoed, A.
(21) 2014902229 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Safety Skewer

Meloni, B. see Australian Neuro-muscular
Research Institute
(21) 2014902319

(71) Melrose, R.
(21) 2014902242 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) The Quick Allergy and Food Tolerance

Detector.

Mercurien Pty Ltd see Murrie, A.
(21) 2014902333

(71) Mesoblast International Sarl
(21) 2014902257 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Treatment of immune disorders 2

(71) Monash University
(21) 2014902203 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) Method of producing cells for adoptive

cell transfer

(71) Moylan, J.
(21) 2014902312 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Removable RFID Wallet Shield

(71) MRP Systems Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902249 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Calendar interface

(71) Murrie, A.; Mercurien Pty Ltd; Graham,
M.

(21) 2014902333 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) System and Method of Determining a

Cost of Insurance The inventions re-
late to a system and method for pri-
cing vehicle insurance (e., automobile,
airplane and/or boat) based on one or
more in situ behavioural "driving" data
(for example, harshness, speed, dis-
tance, time, "driving" environment (for
example, weather conditions, traffic
conditions, population density), num-
ber of passengers, and/or external dis-
tractions (texts, emails, and telephone
activity)). Such data may be collected
from one or more sensors (for example,
inertial, location) contained in a mobile
or portable electronic device

(71) NAUTI-CRAFT PTY LTD
(21) 2014902211 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) Control of Multi-Hulled Vessels

(71) NEC Corporation
(21) 2014902276 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Computing PMIs, particularly in wire-

less communications systems having
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a three-dimensional communications
channel

(71) NEC Corporation
(21) 2014902277 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Computing PMIs, particularly in wire-

less communications systems having
three-dimensional communications
channels, using a reference antenna or
a reference antenna subset

(71) NEC Corporation
(21) 2014902280 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Method and System for MU-MIMO

Communication

(71) NEC Corporation
(21) 2014902281 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Method and System for MU-MIMO

Communication

(71) Newcastle Innovation Limited
(21) 2014902282 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Biomarkers associated with peanut al-

lergy

(71) Newcastle Innovation Limited
(21) 2014902305 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Diagnosis, prognosis and treatment of

cancer

(71) Newcastle Innovation Limited
(21) 2014902334 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Treatment for myopia

(71) NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited
(21) 2014902221 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) A PHOTOVOLTAIC DEVICE

(71) Ngo, V.
(21) 2014902267 (22) 14.06.2014
(54) Anonymous Messaging System

O'Shea, D. see Bitterwolf, C.
(21) 2014902248

(71) Orora Limited
(21) 2014902289 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A CONTAINER

(71) OztralOxy Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902213 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) The invention discloses the concept,

application and device to expand a flu-
id in an energy efficient manner for the
purpose of minimising vapour genera-
tion and utilising the energy generated.
Liquids at or near their boiling point will
generate vapour when let down in pres-
sure. Storing a two-phase fluid requires

special measures, which can be costly.
Vapour collection, recovery and com-
pression facilities are a cost increasing
requirement, which can be eliminated
or reduced in size and complexity from
the application of the device proposed
as inline expanders.

(71) Papas, P.
(21) 2014902223 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) CONTAINER STACKING APPARATUS

Parker-Hill, B. see Donnini, L.
(21) 2014902268

(71) PENNINGER, A.
(21) 2014902271 (22) 15.06.2014
(54) Dharawal - a game based on the cul-

ture and language of the Dharawal
speaking people, with the intention of
being used as a teaching resource for 4
- 12 year old children.

(71) PERFORMANCE ASSURANCE PTY
LTD

(21) 2014902258 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR MOD-

ELLING THE PERFORMANCE OF IN-
FORMATION SYSTEMS

(71) Platform Attachment Rentals Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902328 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) A Drilling Assembly

(71) Price Commerce International Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902284 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) INTERCHANGEABLE FRAME ELE-

MENT

(71) Prowse Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902321 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Brake Component Handling Apparatus

(71) REGINATO, G.
(21) 2014902274 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A RECESS STORAGE DEVICE

(71) RESA Intellectual Property Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902295 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A TURBINE BLADE ASSEMBLY

(71) RESA Intellectual Property Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902297 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A TURBINE BLADE ASSEMBLY

(71) RMIT University
(21) 2014902317 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Sub-band generation for emotional and/

or psychiatric state detection

(71) RMIT University
(21) 2014902318 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Feature Extraction for emotional and/or

psychiatric state detection

(71) Rocheway Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902214 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) A Building Brace

(71) ROGER C & MARIA A WEBB
(21) 2014902207 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) Photovoltaic Panel Integrated Linear

Heat Reduction Mechanism

(71) Safari Heights Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902301 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Improved Wall Stud, Wall Construction

System and Method of Installation

(71) Sandvik Intellectual Property AB
(21) 2014902255 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) FRICTION BOLT

Schwartz, D. see Schwartz, I.
(21) 2014902216

(71) Schwartz, I.; Hilu, M.; Schwartz, D.
(21) 2014902216 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) Fertiliser Dispenser

(71) Search7 Pty Ltd; Delv Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902246 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Enforcement Services Techniques

(71) Simcic, D.
(21) 2014902232 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) SURVEYING TOOL

(71) Simcic, D.
(21) 2014902233 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Surveying Tool

(71) Skarf Pets Pty Limited
(21) 2014902311 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) SCARF WITH INTEGRATED TOY

CARRIER

(71) Southern Biofuels Technology Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902260 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) A process for the preparation of fatty

acid alkyl esters

(71) Spanghero, T.
(21) 2014902320 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Switch Alarm Device
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(71) Spatial Information Systems Research
Limited

(21) 2014902240 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Method and apparatus for developing a

flight path

(71) Stock and Animal Products Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902215 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) BACTERIOPHAGE PRODUCTION

METHOD

Swiss Holdings Pty Ltd see Turner Leisure
Products Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902310

(71) Symons, I.
(21) 2014902225 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Aircraft Vertical Takeoff, Landing and

Hovering Systems

(71) Taylor, C.
(21) 2014902187 (22) 09.06.2014
(54) Let's Go!

(71) Technological Resources Pty. Limited
(21) 2014902300 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A RAIL CROSSOVER CONTROL SYS-

TEM

(71) Test, T.T.
(21) 2014902383 (22) 21.06.2014
(54) TEST ONLY DO NOT PROCESS

(71) THE LEON BURGESS DEAN FAMILY
TRUST

(21) 2014902283 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A water-based silicate polymer cata-

lysed by sodium acrylate and dehyd-
rated aluminosilicates, containing sodi-
um tetraborate, calcium oxide-hydrox-
ides and single and double carboxylic
acid salts.

The Minister of Health, incorporated as the
board of Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital see
Australian Neuro-muscular Research Insti-
tute
(21) 2014902319

(71) The Trustee for Jackson Family Trust
(21) 2014902263 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Portable Concrete Anchor Blocks

(71) The University of Queensland
(21) 2014902332 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) POLYMER HYDROGEL

(71) Tipper, G.
(21) 2014902210 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) Multipoint High Security Deadlock

(71) Trihey, A.
(21) 2014902212 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) Shower Heat Recovery System, vertical

and horizontal configuration

(71) Turner Leisure Products Pty Ltd; Swiss
Holdings Pty Ltd

(21) 2014902310 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) A FOLDABLE TENT

(71) Uloc Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902254 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Plate Frame

(71) University of South Australia
(21) 2014902236 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) OPTICAL BIOSENSOR

(71) Upside Dental Pty Ltd
(21) 2014902256 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) ORAL CLEANING DEVICE

(71) Van Rosi, S.A.
(21) 2014902329 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Improved Device for Hairdressing

(71) Wagstaff, S.
(21) 2014902234 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Garment Coupler

(71) Weir, R.
(21) 2014902273 (22) 15.06.2014
(54) Long Term/ Permanent Storage Con-

tainer

(71) Yates, D.
(21) 2014902316 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) CRAB innovative surfaces

Yates, D. see Yates, D.
(21) 2014902340

(71) Yates, D.; Yates, D.
(21) 2014902340 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) SHAPMORI 3D varying height, tactile

and sensory interactive display

Zoghi, M. see Jaberzadeh, S.
(21) 2014902226

Zoghi, M. see Jaberzadeh, S.
(21) 2014902227
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2014902187 Taylor, C.
2014902203 Monash University
2014902204 Croft, M.
2014902205 Chinese Whispers Music
2014902206 Carr, D.
2014902207 ROGER C & MARIA A WEBB
2014902208 FARMSPEC PTY LTD
2014902209 Almonte Diamond Pty Ltd
2014902210 Tipper, G.
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2014902239 CTS CREATIVE TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS PTY LTD
2014902240 Spatial Information Systems Research Limited
2014902241 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation
2014902242 Melrose, R.
2014902243 Leung, T.
2014902244 LX Corporation
2014902245 Fusion-Vault Pty Ltd
2014902246 Search7 Pty Ltd; Delv Pty Ltd
2014902247 Gratuk Technologies Pty Ltd
2014902248 Bitterwolf, C.; O'Shea, D.
2014902249 MRP Systems Pty Ltd
2014902250 JGID Pty Ltd
2014902251 Dowling, K.
2014902252 Dowling, K.
2014902253 Dowling, K.
2014902254 Uloc Pty Ltd
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2014902257 Mesoblast International Sarl
2014902258 PERFORMANCE ASSURANCE PTY LTD
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2014902263 The Trustee for Jackson Family Trust
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2014902267 Ngo, V.
2014902268 Donnini, L.; Parker-Hill, B.
2014902269 Girn, H.
2014902270 Girn, H.
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2014902273 Weir, R.
2014902274 REGINATO, G.
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2014902278 Akena Holdings Pty Ltd
2014902279 Environmental and Natural Resource Management

Consultants Pty. Ltd.
2014902280 NEC Corporation
2014902281 NEC Corporation
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2014902283 THE LEON BURGESS DEAN FAMILY TRUST
2014902284 Price Commerce International Pty Ltd
2014902285 Connell, R.
2014902286 Innovative Clinical Information Management Systems

Pty Ltd (iCIMS)
2014902287 Global Mogul (PTC) Ltd
2014902288 Innovative Clinical Information Management Systems

Pty Ltd (iCIMS)
2014902289 Orora Limited
2014902290 Innovative Clinical Information Management Systems

Pty Ltd (iCIMS)
2014902291 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation
2014902292 Flinders University of South Australia
2014902293 A.J. Moore & Co Pty Ltd
2014902294 Innovative Clinical Information Management Systems

Pty Ltd (iCIMS)
2014902295 RESA Intellectual Property Pty Ltd
2014902296 Innovative Clinical Information Management Systems

Pty Ltd (iCIMS)
2014902297 RESA Intellectual Property Pty Ltd
2014902298 Cham, B.
2014902299 DAWSON, A.
2014902300 Technological Resources Pty. Limited
2014902301 Safari Heights Pty Ltd
2014902302 BULLSEYE PUMPS PTY LTD
2014902303 Blood, T.
2014902304 Hajjar, E.
2014902305 Newcastle Innovation Limited
2014902306 Mayo Hardware Pty Ltd
2014902307 EJ Australia Pty Ltd
2014902308 BEFOREREALESTATE.COM PTY LTD
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2014902311 Skarf Pets Pty Limited
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2014902313 Guina Research and Development Pty Ltd
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2014902315 Bio-Layer Pty Ltd
2014902316 Yates, D.
2014902317 RMIT University
2014902318 RMIT University
2014902319 Australian Neuro-muscular Research Institute; Meloni,

B.; The Minister of Health, incorporated as the board of
Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital

2014902320 Spanghero, T.
2014902321 Prowse Holdings Pty Ltd
2014902322 JONES, D.
2014902323 Hansen, M.; Hansen, N.
2014902324 Baker IDI Heart and Diabetes Institute Holdings Limited
2014902325 Kulkarni, S.
2014902326 Macquarie University
2014902327 ARB Corporation Limited
2014902328 Platform Attachment Rentals Pty Ltd
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2014902329 Van Rosi, S.A.
2014902330 Concourse Golf Pty Ltd
2014902331 B J Fraser Pty Ltd; C C Rankine Pty Ltd
2014902332 The University of Queensland
2014902333 Murrie, A.; Mercurien Pty Ltd; Graham, M.
2014902334 Newcastle Innovation Limited
2014902337 Leonard, E.
2014902340 Yates, D.; Yates, D.
2014902345 Ameri, S.
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Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 17 Jun 2014 .

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) ABB Technology AG
(21) 2014203221 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Tank mounting structure for dead tank

circuit breaker
(31) 14/264,343 (32) 29.04.14 (33) US

(71) ABB Technology AG
(21) 2014203314 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Test arrangement for AC testing of

electrical high voltage components
(62) 2009256936

(71) AbbVie Inc.
(21) 2014203217 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Dual variable domain immunoglobin

and uses thereof
(62) 2012205249

(71) ADC Telecommunications, Inc.
(21) 2014203344 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Hardened fiber optic connector
(62) 2008207974

(71) ADC Telecommunications, Inc.
(21) 2014203362 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) FIBER OPTIC ENCLOSURE WITH EX-

TERNAL CABLE SPOOL
(62) 2008247361

(71) Agena Bioscience, Inc.
(21) 2014203336 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Compositions and processes for im-

proved mass spectrometry analysis
(62) 2009205404

(71) Agilent Technologies, Inc.
(21) 2014203186 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) METAL COMPONENTS WITH INERT

VAPOR PHASE COATING ON IN-
TERNAL SURFACES

(31) 13/946,942 (32) 19.07.13 (33) US

(71) Ainsworth Game Technology Limited
(21) 2014203252 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) An electronic gaming machine and

gaming method
(31) 2014901948 (32) 23.05.14 (33) AU

2013902179 17.06.13 AU

(71) Altamonte Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203301 (22) 18.06.2014

(54) Ventilation Airflow Controller
(31) 2013902194 (32) 18.06.13 (33) AU

(71) AMADEUS S.A.S
(21) 2014203345 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Travel booking inventory management
(31) 13/922,385 (32) 20.06.13 (33) US

13 290 146.3 20.06.13 EP

(71) American Innovative Research Corp.
(21) 2014203203 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Positive air pressure isolation system
(62) 2012203618

(71) Amgen Inc.; Medarex, L.L.C.
(21) 2014203316 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Human Anti-NGF Neutralizing Antibod-

ies as Selective NGF Pathway Inhibit-
ors

(62) 2010308418

(71) Anthoness, I.
(21) 2014203273 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Device for mixing water

(71) Apple Inc.
(21) 2014203300 (22) 04.06.2014
(54) Touch input transitions
(62) 2011283001

(71) Apple Inc.
(21) 2014203309 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Self adapting haptic device
(62) 2010300576

(71) Apple Inc.
(21) 2014203369 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Handheld computing device
(62) 2010340301

(71) Apple Inc.
(21) 2014203370 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Component assembly
(62) 2010340305

(71) Applied Explosives Technology Pty
Limited

(21) 2014203265 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Improved low energy breaking agent
(62) 2013206316

(71) Aptalis Pharma Limited
(21) 2014203364 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Stable digestive enzyme compositions
(62) 2012202620

(71) Araim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(21) 2014203195 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) TISSUE PROTECTIVE PEPTIDES

AND PEPTIDE ANALOGS FOR PRE-
VENTING AND TREATING DISEASES
AND DISORDERS ASSOCIATED
WITH TISSUE DAMAGE

(62) 2009206748

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2014203237 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) GAMING MACHINE
(62) 2012201432

(71) Ark Corporation Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203288 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) A jockey wheel
(31) 2013902170 (32) 17.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Arktura LLC
(21) 2014203325 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SUP-

PORTED ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN
(62) 2012203424

(71) Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation
Group, Inc.

(21) 2014203226 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) BURNER WITH FLAME STABILIZ-

ING/CENTER AIR JET DEVICE FOR
LOW QUALITY FUEL

(31) 13/926,488 (32) 25.06.13 (33) US

(71) Baldwin Filters, Inc.
(21) 2014203267 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) FILTER ELEMENT AND FILTER AS-

SEMBLY INCLUDING LOCKING
MECHANISM

(62) 2009202398

(71) Basso Industry Corp.
(21) 2014203264 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Combustion-type power tool
(31) 102121524 (32) 18.06.13 (33) TW

(71) BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.
(21) 2014203390 (22) 23.06.2014
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(54) ELECTROCARDIOGRAM NOISE RE-
DUCTION

(31) 13/926,277 (32) 25.06.13 (33) US

(71) BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.
(21) 2014203391 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) ELECTROCARDIOGRAM NOISE RE-

DUCTION
(31) 13/926,299 (32) 25.06.13 (33) US

(71) BIOTRONIK AG
(21) 2014203338 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Method for preparing biological tissue
(31) 13178696.4 (32) 31.07.13 (33) EP

Bogoch, S. see Bogoch, E.
(21) 2014203304

Bogoch, S. see Bogoch, E.
(21) 2014203304

(71) Bogoch, E.; Borasnyi, A.; Bogoch, S.;
Bogoch, S.

(21) 2014203304 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Methods of determining lethality of

pathogens and malignancies involving
Replikin Peak Genes

(62) 2008253721

(71) BONGIOVI ACOUSTICS LLC.
(21) 2014203188 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STE-

REO FIELD ENHANCEMENT IN TWO-
CHANNEL AUDIO SYSTEM

(31) 13/936,252 (32) 08.07.13 (33) US
61/834,063 12.06.13 US

(71) BONGIOVI ACOUSTICS LLC.
(21) 2014203194 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NAR-

ROW BANDWIDTH DIGITAL SIGNAL
PROCESSING

(31) 61/834,071 (32) 12.06.13 (33) US
14/032,347 20.09.13 US

Borasnyi, A. see Bogoch, E.
(21) 2014203304

(71) Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Cor-
poration

(21) 2014203367 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Use of interphase to incrementally ad-

just the volume of activated tissue
(62) 2008232585

(71) BOWLAND, G.
(21) 2014203299 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) GEOFF'S BELT CARRYING HOLD-

ERS, FOR A MOBILE PHONE

(71) Bryer, R.
(21) 2014203361 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Pot Clip

(71) California Capital Equity, LLC
(21) 2014203330 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) TRIAZINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR

THERAPEUTICAL APPLICATIONS
(62) 2010259002

(71) Camware Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203184 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) LOCK SYSTEM
(61) 2013248267

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2014203218 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Memory configuration for inter-pro-

cessor communication in an MPSoC

(71) Caterpillar Inc.,
(21) 2014203302 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Wear collar for tool retention system
(31) 13/941,241 (32) 12.07.13 (33) US

(71) Cellular Dynamics International, Inc.
(21) 2014203392 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) CARDIOMYOCYTE MEDIUM WITH

DIALYZED SERUM
(62) 2011268056

(71) CEM Corporation
(21) 2014203312 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) CONTROL APPARATUS FOR

DISPENSING SMALL PRECISE
AMOUNTS OF LIQUID REAGENTS

(31) 13/922,628 (32) 20.06.13 (33) US

(71) Centurion Garage Doors Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203276 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Pelmet arrangement for a sectional

door
(31) 2013902183 (32) 17.06.13 (33) AU

(71) CiiLOCK Engineering Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203281 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) A locking device
(31) 2013902208 (32) 18.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Cilag GmbH International
(21) 2014203272 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Orientation independent meter
(31) 13/921,610 (32) 19.06.13 (33) US

(71) COL-VEN S.A.
(21) 2014203229 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) REFRIGERATION ARRANGEMENT

FOR TRANSPORTATION VEHICLE
CABINS

(31) 201330886 (32) 14.06.13 (33) ES

(71) COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE ELEC-
TROMENAJE S.A.

(21) 2014203290 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOOD

PROCESSING AND PREPARATION
BY COOKING AND COMPUTER
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTING THE
METHOD

(31) 13380027 (32) 01.07.13 (33) EP

(71) COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE ELEC-
TROMENAJE S.A.

(21) 2014203291 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) COOKING APPLIANCE FOR PRO-

CESSING AND PREPARING FOODS

(71) COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE ELEC-
TROMENAJE S.A.

(21) 2014203292 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) COOKING APPLIANCE FOR PRO-

CESSING AND PREPARING FOODS
WITH AN EXTERNAL USER INTER-
FACE

(71) Coskata, Inc.
(21) 2014203326 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Cloning and expression of the genes

encoding key Clostridial catalyzing
mechanisms for syngas to ethanol pro-
duction and functional characterization
thereof

(62) 2010355249

(71) Covidien LP
(21) 2014203308 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Methods and devices for performing a

surgical anastomosis
(31) 13/939,684 (32) 11.07.13 (33) US

(71) Covidien LP
(21) 2014203328 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Coupling member configured for use

with surgical devices
(31) 13/936,289 (32) 08.07.13 (33) US

(71) Covidien LP
(21) 2014203332 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Systems and methods for operating an

electrosurgical generator
(31) 14/255,051 (32) 17.04.14 (33) US

61/859,591 29.07.13 US

(71) Covidien LP
(21) 2014203365 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Dynamic and static bipolar electrical

sealing and cutting device
(62) 2011218765

(71) Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC
(21) 2014203233 (22) 13.06.2014
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(54) A computer system and method for
generating and maintaining a financial
benchmark

(62) 2008329596

(71) Cytec Canada Inc.
(21) 2014203337 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Novel phosphinic acids and their sulfur

derivatives and methods for their pre-
paration

(62) 2007260536

(71) Daniels, G.
(21) 2014203378 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Ventilation system for roof
(62) 2011238673

(71) Diamond Products, Limited
(21) 2014203371 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Method of making diamond mining core

drill bit and reamer
(31) 61/911,521 (32) 04.12.13 (33) US

61/842,658 03.07.13 US

(71) Diehl BGT Defence GmbH & Co. KG
(21) 2014203268 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) ACTIVE DECOY BODY WITH AN ACT-

IVE PYROTECHNIC COMPOSITION
(31) 10 2013 010 266.9 (32) 18.06.13 (33) DE

(71) Dow Global Technologies LLC
(21) 2014203303 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Seed-preferred gene promoters from

the castor plant
(62) 2008333912

(71) Druery, R.; Zipf, C.
(21) 2014203246 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Improvements in or in relation to sus-

pended ceilings
(31) 2013902148 (32) 14.06.13 (33) AU

(71) DSM IP Assets B.V.
(21) 2014203384 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Solventless extraction process
(62) 2012200890

(71) DUNDEE SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLO-
GIES INC.

(21) 2014203320 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Recovery of nickel and cobalt from

laterites by sonic assisted sulfatation
(31) 61/968,029 (32) 20.03.14 (33) US

(71) Dutch, T.
(21) 2014203305 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Collapsible Platform Suitable for Medic-

al Use.
(61) 2014200580

(71) DYWIDAG-Systems International Pty
Limited

(21) 2014203249 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Rock bolt
(31) 2013902251 (32) 20.06.13 (33) AU

(71) DYWIDAG-Systems International Pty
Limited

(21) 2014203250 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Rock bolt
(31) 2013902250 (32) 20.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Echigo Shoji Co., Ltd.
(21) 2014203193 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Adapter with concealment portion at

bucket tip end and bucket mounted on
working machine for excavation and the
like

(31) 2013-160746 (32) 01.08.13 (33) JP

(71) Edwards Lifesciences Corporation
(21) 2014203368 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) QUICK-CONNECT PROSTHETIC

HEART VALVE AND METHODS
(62) 2009335700

(71) elston, t.
(21) 2014203205 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Rectangular tapered hardened bolts

and hole locking design, Wear block
with bolt locking design

(71) Endoluminal Sciences Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203366 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Endovascular devices and associated

systems and methods
(62) 2010206489

(71) Eppendorf AG
(21) 2014203347 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Optical sensor system on an apparatus

for treating liquids
(62) 2008201077

Ercole Biotech, Inc. see Santaris Pharma
A/S
(21) 2014203220

(71) Ferring International Center SA
(21) 2014203277 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Recombinant FSH including alpha 2,3-

and alpha 2,6-sialylation
(62) 2009237479

(71) Flexopack S.A.
(21) 2014203227 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Heat shrinkable film
(31) 13172025.2 (32) 14.06.13 (33) EP

(71) Flinders Ports Pty Limited
(21) 2014203318 (22) 18.06.2014

(54) A CONTAINER HANDLING SYSTEM
(31) 2013902201 (32) 18.06.13 (33) AU

(71) ForSight Vision4, Inc.
(21) 2014203235 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) INJECTOR APPARATUS AND METH-

OD FOR DRUG DELIVERY
(62) 2011285545

(71) Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH
(21) 2014203189 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Device for opening a line
(62) 2009301357

(71) Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH
(21) 2014203190 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Device for opening a line
(62) 2009301357

(71) Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co.
KGaA

(21) 2014203211 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) A medical cassette and an apparatus

and a method for treating a medical li-
quid and a medical cassette

(62) 2008298064

(71) Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
(21) 2014203358 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Powder accommodation container, im-

age forming apparatus and manufactur-
ing method of the image forming appar-
atus

(62) 2013200196

(71) Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
(21) 2014203360 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Powder accommodation container, im-

age forming apparatus and manufactur-
ing method of the image forming appar-
atus

(62) 2013200196

(71) GENENTECH, INC.
(21) 2014203196 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Determining sensitivity of cells to B-Raf

inhibitor treatment by detecting Kras
mutation and RTK expression levels

(62) 2010289794

(71) General Electric Company
(21) 2014203185 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DE-

TERMINING EFFECTIVENESS OF
A FRICTION MODIFIER ALONG A
ROUTE SEGMENT

(31) 61/834,395 (32) 12.06.13 (33) US
13/973,016 22.08.13 US

(71) General Electric Company
(21) 2014203355 (22) 20.06.2014
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(54) SYNCHRONIZATION OF CONTROL
APPLICATIONS FOR A GRID NET-
WORK

(31) 13/929,979 (32) 28.06.13 (33) US

(71) Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG
(21) 2014203263 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Saddle for a branch connection
(31) 13 177 523.1 (32) 23.07.13 (33) EP

(71) Gilead Sciences, Inc.
(21) 2014203349 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Antiviral compounds
(62) 2013202666

(71) Google Inc.
(21) 2014203342 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) DYNAMIC INFORMATION ADAPTA-

TION FOR A COMPUTING DEVICE
HAVING MULTIPLE POWER MODES

(31) 14/049,004 (32) 08.10.13 (33) US
61/871,744 29.08.13 US

(71) GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED
(21) 2014203259 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Electrosurgical electrode
(31) 1311194.3 (32) 24.06.13 (33) GB

(71) GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED
(21) 2014203262 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Electrosurgical instrument
(31) 1311197.6 (32) 24.06.13 (33) GB

(71) Heraeus Medical GmbH
(21) 2014203307 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Method for producing spacers and

device therefor
(31) 10 2013 010 593.5 (32) 26.06.13 (33) DE

(71) Hewlett-Packard Development Com-
pany, L.P.

(21) 2014203182 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Fluid cartridge
(62) 2010362693

(71) Hexal AG
(21) 2014203350 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) SUBCUTANEOUS IMPLANTS CON-

TAINING A DEGRADATION-RESIST-
ANT POLYLACTIDE POLYMER AND A
LH-RH ANALOGUE

(62) 2007229007

(71) Hitachi Appliances, Inc.
(21) 2014203331 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Lighting system
(31) 2013-130125 (32) 21.06.13 (33) JP

(71) Holcim Technology Ltd
(21) 2014203327 (22) 18.06.2014

(54) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REPRO-
CESSING WET WASTE MATERIALS
CONTAINING ORGANIC COMPON-
ENTS

(62) 2012328115

(71) Honeywell International Inc.
(21) 2014203381 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Systems and methods for autonomous

landing using a three dimensional evid-
ence grid

(31) 13/925,128 (32) 24.06.13 (33) US

(71) Hydrosmart
(21) 2014203279 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) A Liquid Treatment Device
(31) 61/836,967 (32) 19.06.13 (33) US

(71) iCeutica Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203359 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) A Novel Formulation of Meloxicam
(62) 2010239084

(71) IGT
(21) 2014203236 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) MANAGING VIRTUAL CURRENCIES

IN A GAMING ENVIRONMENT
(31) 13/921,132 (32) 18.06.13 (33) US

(71) IGT
(21) 2014203275 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) GAMING METHOD AND DEVICE IN-

VOLVING PROGRESSIVE WAGERS
(62) 2012216286

(71) Inhabit Studio Limited
(21) 2014203324 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) A cominbation edge-formwork, post-

tension and facade fixing assembly
(31) 2013903166 (32) 21.08.13 (33) AU

(71) IntelliResponse Systems Inc.
(21) 2014203374 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) KNOWLEDGEBASE QUERY ANALYS-

IS
(31) 14/046,415 (32) 04.10.13 (33) US

(71) IntelliResponse Systems Inc.
(21) 2014203375 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) DISAMBIGUATION FRAMEWORK

FOR INFORMATION SEARCHING

(71) InterDigital Technology Corporation
(21) 2014203310 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Wireless communication method and

apparatus for reporting traffic volume
measurement information to support
enhanced uplink data transmissions

(62) 2011239299

(71) InterDigital Technology Corporation
(21) 2014203322 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Method and apparatus for assigning

hybrid-automatic repeat request pro-
cesses

(62) 2012205286

(71) Irwin Industrial Tool Company
(21) 2014203251 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A RECIP BLADE
(31) 61/836,802 (32) 18.06.13 (33) US

(71) Iseki & Co., Ltd
(21) 2014203260 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) TRACTOR
(31) 2013-128747 (32) 19.06.13 (33) JP

(71) Isis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(21) 2014203243 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) ANTISENSE COMPOUNDS
(62) 2007310989

(71) Jayaram, N.
(21) 2014203377 (22) 21.06.2014
(54) Energy Recovery Device Using Double

Twin Exchanger

(71) Jolly, J.
(21) 2014203231 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) LOUVRE ASSEMBLY SYSTEM
(62) 2007272229

(71) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
(21) 2014203222 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) ACID GAS RECOVERY SYSTEM AND

ACID GAS RECOVERY APPARATUS
(31) 2013-125998 (32) 14.06.13 (33) JP

(71) KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA
JIDOSHOKKI

(21) 2014203351 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Industrial vehicle and method for con-

trolling industrial vehicle
(31) 2013-139692 (32) 03.07.13 (33) JP

(71) KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA
JIDOSHOKKI

(21) 2014203383 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Industrial vehicle
(31) 2013-141660 (32) 05.07.13 (33) JP

(71) Kao, J.
(21) 2014203319 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) MAGNETIC HANGING FRAME FOR

HAND TOOLS

(71) Kao, J.
(21) 2014203323 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) SLEEVE BRACKET ASSEMBLY
(31) 103117603 (32) 20.05.14 (33) TW
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(71) KASK S.r.l.
(21) 2014203282 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Helmet with visor
(31) MI2013A 001006 (32) 18.06.13 (33) IT

(71) KCI Licensing, Inc.
(21) 2014203215 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Wound treatment apparatuses and

methods for controlled delivery of fluids
to a wound

(62) 2011210896

(71) KCI Licensing, Inc.
(21) 2014203280 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Foot manifolds, apparatuses, systems,

and methods for applying reduced pres-
sure to a tissue site on a foot

(62) 2009223267

(71) Keane, B.
(21) 2014203321 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Document Storage Device
(31) 2013902198 (32) 18.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Kennametal Inc.
(21) 2014203204 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) INSERT WITH OFFSET APEX FOR

A CUTTER BIT AND A CUTTER BIT
HAVING THE SAME

(31) 13/959,258 (32) 05.08.13 (33) US

(71) K-FEE SYSTEM GMBH
(21) 2014203212 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) PORTION CAPSULE AND METHOD

FOR PRODUCING A BEVERAGE US-
ING A PORTION CAPSULE

(62) 2011304736

(71) KUHN S.A.
(21) 2014203269 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) HARVESTING MACHINE COMPRIS-

ING A SERVO-CONTROL MEANS
FOR THE LIFTING HEIGHT OF A
WORK TOOL

(31) 1356029 (32) 25.06.13 (33) FR

(71) Lightning Box Games Pty Limited
(21) 2014203255 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) An Electronic Device for Playing a

Reel-Based Game with Mini-Reels The
present invention is a device embody-
ing a reel-based game having a plural-
ity of reels and a plurality of mini-reels.
The mini-reels replace one or more of
the plurality of reels or may replace one
or more symbol-bearing positions of the
reels. The added feature of the plural-
ity of mini-reels enables the possible at-
tainment of a greater number of symbol
combinations and winning outcomes
by replacing standard paylines associ-
ated with the reels or reel position with

sets of paylines that cover all mini-reel
based outcomes.

(31) 61/836,109 (32) 17.06.13 (33) US

(71) Lin, H.
(21) 2014203256 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Gas generator for health use
(31) 201310244278.9 (32) 19.06.13 (33) CN

LO, C. see LO, Y.
(21) 2014203285

LO, C. see LO, Y.
(21) 2014203285

(71) LO, Y.; LO, C.; LO, C.
(21) 2014203285 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) ANIMAL PET WASTE COLLECTOR

AND STORAGE CONTAINER
(31) 102207289 (32) 22.04.13 (33) TW

(71) Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research
(21) 2014203395 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Treatment method using EGFR anti-

bodies and src inhibitors and related
formulations

(62) 2008227123

(71) MacNeil IP LLC
(21) 2014203379 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Floor tile expansion joint
(31) 13/940,468 (32) 12.07.13 (33) US

(71) Mahurkar, S.
(21) 2014203206 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Universal Safety Syringe
(62) 2010201595

(71) Malvern Cosmeceutics Limited
(21) 2014203317 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Compositions comprising macromolec-

ular assemblies of lipid and surfactant
(62) 2007327054

(71) MAP Pharmaceuticals. Inc.
(21) 2014203389 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Method of therapeutic administration of

DHE to enable rapid relief of migraine
while minimizing side effect profile

(62) 2008214205

(71) Marina Biotech, Inc.
(21) 2014203387 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Improvements in or relating to ampho-

teric liposomes
(62) 2007306556

(71) MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL
EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(21) 2014203333 (22) 19.06.2014

(54) METHODS FOR SELECTING MEDIC-
ATIONS

(62) 2007281103

(71) McNaught, S.
(21) 2014203258 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENER-

ATING A DESIGN TEMPLATE BASED
ON GRAPHICAL INPUT

(31) 14/303,293 (32) 12.06.14 (33) US

(71) MCSMBS
(21) 2014203284 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) A lighting device
(31) 13 55694 (32) 18.06.13 (33) FR

(71) Meagan Medical, Inc.
(21) 2014203230 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STIMU-

LATING SENSORY NERVES
(62) 2011248726

Medarex, L.L.C. see Amgen Inc.
(21) 2014203316

(71) MedImmune Limited
(21) 2014203248 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) BINDING MEMBERS FOR INTER-

LEUKIN-4 RECEPTOR ALPHA
(IL-4Ralpha)

(62) 2008339576

Megatronic Power Systems see Mesbah,
M.
(21) 2014203329

(71) Mercedes Textiles Ltd.
(21) 2014203240 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) FUEL CAN ADAPTER
(31) 61/846,339 (32) 15.07.13 (33) US

(71) Merial Limited
(21) 2014203209 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Sustained release capsules
(62) 2010277872

(71) Meridian Manufacturing, Inc.
(21) 2014203198 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Grain auger blow-out door
(31) 13/917,383 (32) 13.06.13 (33) US

(71) Mesbah, M.; Megatronic Power Sys-
tems

(21) 2014203329 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Funnel for Wind Turbine

(71) Metecno Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203373 (22) 20.06.2014
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(54) A WALL ASSEMBLY FOR A BUILDING
STRUCTURE

(62) 2011253569

(71) MIKOH Corporation
(21) 2014203313 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) A modular radio frequency identification

tagging method
(62) 2010219314

(71) Mitsubishi Materials Corporation
(21) 2014203245 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Mixing/calcining furnace
(62) 2010317363

(71) National Printing Bureau, Incorporated
Administrative Agency

(21) 2014203192 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Forgery preventive printed matter
(62) 2009300622

(71) NCR Corporation
(21) 2014203397 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Fast item identification

(71) NEC Infrontia Corporation
(21) 2014203385 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Slot interface access unit, method

thereof, and program thereof, as well as
redundancy configuration of main unit,
and replacing method of the same

(62) 2008243200

(71) New World Generation Inc.
(21) 2014203234 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) MULTIPLE GENERATOR WIND TUR-

BINE AND METHOD OF OPERATION
(62) 2008207313

(71) Nidec Motor Corporation
(21) 2014203202 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) SIDE-MOUNTED INTEGRATED MO-

TOR CONDUIT AND INTERFACE BOX
(31) 14/290,417 (32) 29.05.14 (33) US

(71) Novae Corporation
(21) 2014203197 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) METHOD OF MANUFACTURING

TRAILER FROM METAL SHEETS
(31) 13/924,078 (32) 21.06.13 (33) US

(71) Novae Corporation
(21) 2014203199 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) TRAILER INCLUDING FRAME CON-

STRUCTED WITH STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS HAVING INTEGRALLY
FORMED SECTIONS

(31) 13/924,102 (32) 21.06.13 (33) US

(71) Novae Corporation
(21) 2014203200 (22) 12.06.2014

(54) TRAILER INCLUDING FRAME CON-
STRUCTED WITH STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS SECURED TOGETHER
WITH INTEGRAL OVERLAPPING
TABS

(31) 13/924,003 (32) 21.06.13 (33) US

(71) Novae Corporation
(21) 2014203201 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) CARGO BED STAKE POCKET ADAP-

TED FOR SECURING J-HOOK STRAP
THERETO

(31) 13/928,726 (32) 27.06.13 (33) US
13/924,003 21.06.13 US

(71) Otoy Inc.
(21) 2014203219 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) ALLOCATION OF GPU RESOURCES

ACROSS MULTIPLE CLIENTS
(62) 2011264726

(71) PACIFIC ATLANTIC ENERGY COR-
PORATION PTY. LIMITED

(21) 2014203295 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) A method for recovering hydrocarbons

from ore deposits and reservoirs such
as oil shales, oil sandstones, tar sands,
lignite’s, oil contaminated soils, oil re-
finery waste, industrial waste,Asphalt ,
[2]apparatus to produce separation
of hydrocarbon molecules. Hydrocar-
bon-laden mineral substrate particles
are suspended in an aqueous slurry
charged with Hydrogen Peroxide oxid-
izer and transported via lateral undula-
tion mixing piping fitted with ultrason-
ic transducers. Interfacial reaction of
the oxidizer on the hydrocarbon-coated
rock particle surfaces results in the sep-
aration of hydrocarbons

(71) Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc.
(21) 2014203354 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Substrates and optical systems and

methods of use thereof
(62) 2009292629

(71) PARCEL NEST AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
(21) 2014203274 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Parcel Nest Home Delivered Parcel Re-

ceiving & Storage System

(71) Pharmacyclics, Inc.
(21) 2014203224 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Methods for determining cancer resist-

ance to deacetylase inhibitors
(62) 2008210421

(71) Piggott, D.
(21) 2014203228 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Insect Screen and Trap
(62) 2014200249

(71) PRO-COLLECT PTY LTD
(21) 2014203294 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Management, Administration and Col-

lection of Compulsory Income Contribu-
tions - Procedures Manual

Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc. see
Wyeth LLC
(21) 2014203242

(71) Quality Blow Moulders Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203334 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) DISPENSING PUMP CONTAINER
(31) 2013902320 (32) 25.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Quest Diagnostics Investments Incor-
porated

(21) 2014203214 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Lipoprotein analysis by differential

charged-particle mobility
(62) 2008261868

(71) Rinnai Corporation
(21) 2014203343 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) FLAT BURNER

(71) Rinnai Corporation
(21) 2014203372 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) FLAT BURNER

(71) Sanofi
(21) 2014203286 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Method for determining the stability of

organic methyleneamines in the pres-
ence of semicarbazide-sensitive amine
oxidase

(62) 2008204923

(71) Santaris Pharma A/S; Ercole Biotech,
Inc.

(21) 2014203220 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) SPLICE SWITCHING OLIGOMERS

FOR TNF SUPERFAMILY RECEPT-
ORS AND THEIR USE IN TREAT-
MENT OF DISEASE

(62) 2007352163

(71) Scattergood, B.
(21) 2014203253 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) A Slipforming Assembly
(62) 2014202502

(71) Schneider Electric Industries SAS
(21) 2014203254 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) System for calculating an electric

quantity, transformer substation com-
prising such a system and method for
calculating an electric quantity with
such a system

(31) 13 55657 (32) 17.06.13 (33) FR



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 3 July 2014

Complete Applications Filed - Name Index cont'd

- 3432 -

(71) Schneider Electric Industries SAS
(21) 2014203352 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Electric arc detection method and

device
(31) 13 55914 (32) 21.06.13 (33) FR

(71) Schroeder Industries, Inc. d/b/a/
Schroeder America

(21) 2014203311 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) BEVERAGE DISPENSING APPARAT-

US
(62) 2010235929

(71) Screenex Manufacturing (Pty) Ltd
(21) 2014203271 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Screen panels
(62) 2008201367

(71) Sideliner Enterprises Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203356 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Pipe and Conduit Rehabilitation System
(31) 2013902226 (32) 14.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Simbol, Inc.
(21) 2014203346 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) A process for making lithium carbonate

from lithium chloride
(62) 2010351550

(71) Smith & Nephew, Inc.
(21) 2014203232 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) VARIABLE ANGLE DRILL GUIDE
(62) 2007323693

(71) SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Ltd.
(21) 2014203270 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Method of treating cancer
(62) 2010284092

(71) Smithweld Enterprises Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203183 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) LOCKING SYSTEM FOR A PIPE RO-

TATOR

(71) Snap-on Incorporated
(21) 2014203341 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) TORQUE WRENCH WITH SHOCK AB-

SORPTION
(31) 13/936,683 (32) 08.07.13 (33) US

(71) Soden, M.
(21) 2014203266 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) IMPROVED COMPOSITIONS AND

METHODS FOR PREVENTING, ELIM-
INATING AND/OR CONTROLLING
FLEA INFESTATION IN ANIMALS.

(31) 2013902164 (32) 16.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Solatube International, Inc.
(21) 2014203216 (22) 13.06.2014

(54) Skylight collimator with multiple stages
(62) 2010257066

(71) SPINLUX TECHNOLOGY CO.
(21) 2014203239 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) LED LIGHTING DEVICE WITH IM-

PROVED HEAT SINK
(31) 102121633 (32) 18.06.13 (33) TW

(71) Suncor Energy Inc.
(21) 2014203396 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Tailings Dewatering and Methods for

Flocculant Selection
(62) 2010295189

(71) SweTree Technologies AB
(21) 2014203225 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) WOODY PLANTS HAVING IM-

PROVED GROWTH CHARATERIST-
ICS AND METHOD FOR MAKING
THE SAME USING TRANSCRIPTION
FACTORS

(62) 2008344053

(71) Technology Foundation STW; Uni-
versity of Amsterdam

(21) 2014203376 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Method for producing metal-based ma-

terials for magnetic cooling or heat
pumps

(62) 2009242216

(71) TEN Media, LLC
(21) 2014203357 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRO-

CESSING EGGS AND OTHER OB-
JECTS

(62) 2011207592

(71) The Boeing Company
(21) 2014203283 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) A filtered radiation hardened flip flop

with reduced power consumption
(31) 14/024,310 (32) 11.09.13 (33) US

(71) The Boeing Company
(21) 2014203340 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Correlation of maximum configuration

data sets
(31) 14/018,587 (32) 05.09.13 (33) US

(71) The Boeing Company
(21) 2014203380 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Brake load alleviation functions
(31) 14/038,504 (32) 26.09.13 (33) US

(71) The Heil Co.
(21) 2014203241 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Tailgate with structurally integrated

CNG system
(31) 14/107,789 (32) 16.12.13 (33) US

61/836,378 18.06.13 US

(71) The Ohio State University Research
Foundation

(21) 2014203339 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Ultraconserved regions encoding

ncRNAs
(62) 2008283997

(71) The Raymond Corporation
(21) 2014203382 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) INTEGRATION OF AN AUTONOM-

OUS INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE INTO AN
ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

(62) 2012201253

(71) The Regents of the University of Cali-
fornia

(21) 2014203207 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Chlorite in the treatment of neurode-

generative disease
(62) 2011205095

(71) The Regents of the University of Cali-
fornia

(21) 2014203244 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Method, system, and apparatus for

pressure image registration
(62) 2011253255

(71) The Stanley Works Israel Ltd.
(21) 2014203247 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Tool organiser
(31) 13172986.5 (32) 20.06.13 (33) EP

(71) THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
(21) 2014203213 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Diagnostic markers for ankylosing

spondylitis and uses thereof
(62) 2008255641

(71) Thomas & Betts International, LLC
(21) 2014203187 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Lockout device for switchgear
(31) 14/297,721 (32) 06.06.14 (33) US

61/835,715 17.06.13 US

(71) Umedaes Limited
(21) 2014203315 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Artificial Airway
(62) 2010269117

(71) Unicharm Corporation
(21) 2014203191 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) DISPOSABLE DIAPER
(31) 2014-080287 (32) 09.04.14 (33) JP

(71) United States Gypsum Company
(21) 2014203388 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Gypsum Compositions with Enhanced

Resistance to Permanent Deformation
(62) 2011239235
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(71) United Video Properties, Inc.
(21) 2014203238 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Systems and Methods for Providing Re-

mote Access to Interactive Media Guid-
ance Applications

(62) 2012202334

University of Amsterdam see Technology
Foundation STW
(21) 2014203376

(71) University of Utah Research Founda-
tion

(21) 2014203210 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Adhesive complex coacervates and

methods of making and using thereof
(62) 2008348311

(71) Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
(21) 2014203289 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Aminopyrimidines useful as inhibitors of

protein kinases
(62) 2008226457

(71) VertiFlex, Inc.
(21) 2014203394 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Interspinous spacer
(62) 2008241447

(71) Wacker Neuson Production Americas
LLC

(21) 2014203296 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) System for controlling remote operation

of ground working devices
(31) 13/975,677 (32) 26.08.13 (33) US

(71) WaveLight GmbH
(21) 2014203353 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Low wavefront error devices, systems,

and methods for treating an eye
(31) 13/924,173 (32) 21.06.13 (33) US

(71) WEGLOWSKI, P.
(21) 2014203287 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) LOYALTY REWARD SYSTEM
(31) 2013902176 (32) 17.06.13 (33) AU

(71) WESLEY, C.
(21) 2014203223 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) HAIR RESTORATION SURGERY
(62) 2010295447

(71) Wittingslow, D.
(21) 2014203169 (22) 11.06.2014
(54) PORTABLE MODULAR TOILET AS-

SEMBLY AND METHOD OF AS-
SEMBLY

(31) 2013902105 (32) 11.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Wobben, A.
(21) 2014203335 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) ROTOR BLADE, ROTOR BLADE ELE-

MENT AND PRODUCTION METHOD
(62) 2010241093

(71) Wyeth LLC; Progenics Pharmaceutic-
als, Inc.

(21) 2014203242 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) PERIPHERAL OPIOID RECEPTOR

ANTAGONISTS AND USES THEREOF
(62) 2008233129

(71) Xerox Corporation
(21) 2014203386 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Method and apparatus for dynamic pri-

cing for on street parking as a predic-
tion task

(31) 13/932,575 (32) 01.07.13 (33) US

(71) Xyleco, Inc.
(21) 2014203306 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Conversion systems for biomass
(62) 2013202831

(71) Yang, T.
(21) 2014203363 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Boost type direct current output control

circuit device controlled by subpower
(31) 13/927,247 (32) 26.06.13 (33) US

(71) Zemla Pty Ltd
(21) 2014203348 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Washer
(31) 2013902202 (32) 18.06.13 (33) AU

(71) ZHEJIANG LINIX MOTOR CO., LTD.
(21) 2014203257 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) DEVICE FOR TESTING LOADING

PERFORMANCE OF WHEELCHAIR
MOTOR

(31) 201410178565.9 (32) 30.04.14 (33) CN

(71) ZHEJIANG LINIX MOTOR CO., LTD.
(21) 2014203261 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) DEVICE FOR RIVETING BRUSH

HOLDER AND BRUSH HOLDER
PLATE

(31) 201410212553.3 (32) 20.05.14 (33) CN

Zipf, C. see Druery, R.
(21) 2014203246

(71) Zoll Circulation, Inc.
(21) 2014203208 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Electro-mechanical chest compression

device
(62) 2010249266
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2014203169 Wittingslow, D.
2014203182 Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
2014203183 Smithweld Enterprises Pty Ltd
2014203184 Camware Holdings Pty Ltd
2014203185 General Electric Company
2014203186 Agilent Technologies, Inc.
2014203187 Thomas & Betts International, LLC
2014203188 BONGIOVI ACOUSTICS LLC.
2014203189 Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH
2014203190 Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH
2014203191 Unicharm Corporation
2014203192 National Printing Bureau, Incorporated Administrative

Agency
2014203193 Echigo Shoji Co., Ltd.
2014203194 BONGIOVI ACOUSTICS LLC.
2014203195 Araim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2014203196 GENENTECH, INC.
2014203197 Novae Corporation
2014203198 Meridian Manufacturing, Inc.
2014203199 Novae Corporation
2014203200 Novae Corporation
2014203201 Novae Corporation
2014203202 Nidec Motor Corporation
2014203203 American Innovative Research Corp.
2014203204 Kennametal Inc.
2014203205 elston, t.
2014203206 Mahurkar, S.
2014203207 The Regents of the University of California
2014203208 Zoll Circulation, Inc.
2014203209 Merial Limited
2014203210 University of Utah Research Foundation
2014203211 Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA
2014203212 K-FEE SYSTEM GMBH
2014203213 THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
2014203214 Quest Diagnostics Investments Incorporated
2014203215 KCI Licensing, Inc.
2014203216 Solatube International, Inc.
2014203217 AbbVie Inc.
2014203218 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2014203219 Otoy Inc.
2014203220 Santaris Pharma A/S; Ercole Biotech, Inc.
2014203221 ABB Technology AG
2014203222 Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
2014203223 WESLEY, C.
2014203224 Pharmacyclics, Inc.
2014203225 SweTree Technologies AB
2014203226 Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
2014203227 Flexopack S.A.
2014203228 Piggott, D.
2014203229 COL-VEN S.A.
2014203230 Meagan Medical, Inc.
2014203231 Jolly, J.
2014203232 Smith & Nephew, Inc.
2014203233 Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC
2014203234 New World Generation Inc.
2014203235 ForSight Vision4, Inc.
2014203236 IGT
2014203237 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2014203238 United Video Properties, Inc.
2014203239 SPINLUX TECHNOLOGY CO.
2014203240 Mercedes Textiles Ltd.
2014203241 The Heil Co.
2014203242 Wyeth LLC; Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2014203243 Isis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2014203244 The Regents of the University of California
2014203245 Mitsubishi Materials Corporation
2014203246 Druery, R.; Zipf, C.
2014203247 The Stanley Works Israel Ltd.

2014203248 MedImmune Limited
2014203249 DYWIDAG-Systems International Pty Limited
2014203250 DYWIDAG-Systems International Pty Limited
2014203251 Irwin Industrial Tool Company
2014203252 Ainsworth Game Technology Limited
2014203253 Scattergood, B.
2014203254 Schneider Electric Industries SAS
2014203255 Lightning Box Games Pty Limited
2014203256 Lin, H.
2014203257 ZHEJIANG LINIX MOTOR CO., LTD.
2014203258 McNaught, S.
2014203259 GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED
2014203260 Iseki & Co., Ltd
2014203261 ZHEJIANG LINIX MOTOR CO., LTD.
2014203262 GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED
2014203263 Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG
2014203264 Basso Industry Corp.
2014203265 Applied Explosives Technology Pty Limited
2014203266 Soden, M.
2014203267 Baldwin Filters, Inc.
2014203268 Diehl BGT Defence GmbH & Co. KG
2014203269 KUHN S.A.
2014203270 SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Ltd.
2014203271 Screenex Manufacturing (Pty) Ltd
2014203272 Cilag GmbH International
2014203273 Anthoness, I.
2014203274 PARCEL NEST AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
2014203275 IGT
2014203276 Centurion Garage Doors Pty Ltd
2014203277 Ferring International Center SA
2014203279 Hydrosmart
2014203280 KCI Licensing, Inc.
2014203281 CiiLOCK Engineering Pty Ltd
2014203282 KASK S.r.l.
2014203283 The Boeing Company
2014203284 MCSMBS
2014203285 LO, Y.; LO, C.; LO, C.
2014203286 Sanofi
2014203287 WEGLOWSKI, P.
2014203288 Ark Corporation Pty Ltd
2014203289 Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
2014203290 COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE ELECTROMENAJE S.A.
2014203291 COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE ELECTROMENAJE S.A.
2014203292 COMPANIA ESPANOLA DE ELECTROMENAJE S.A.
2014203294 PRO-COLLECT PTY LTD
2014203295 PACIFIC ATLANTIC ENERGY CORPORATION PTY.

LIMITED
2014203296 Wacker Neuson Production Americas LLC
2014203299 BOWLAND, G.
2014203300 Apple Inc.
2014203301 Altamonte Pty Ltd
2014203302 Caterpillar Inc.,
2014203303 Dow Global Technologies LLC
2014203304 Bogoch, E.; Borasnyi, A.; Bogoch, S.; Bogoch, S.
2014203305 Dutch, T.
2014203306 Xyleco, Inc.
2014203307 Heraeus Medical GmbH
2014203308 Covidien LP
2014203309 Apple Inc.
2014203310 InterDigital Technology Corporation
2014203311 Schroeder Industries, Inc. d/b/a/ Schroeder America
2014203312 CEM Corporation
2014203313 MIKOH Corporation
2014203314 ABB Technology AG
2014203315 Umedaes Limited
2014203316 Amgen Inc.; Medarex, L.L.C.
2014203317 Malvern Cosmeceutics Limited
2014203318 Flinders Ports Pty Limited
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2014203319 Kao, J.
2014203320 DUNDEE SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
2014203321 Keane, B.
2014203322 InterDigital Technology Corporation
2014203323 Kao, J.
2014203324 Inhabit Studio Limited
2014203325 Arktura LLC
2014203326 Coskata, Inc.
2014203327 Holcim Technology Ltd
2014203328 Covidien LP
2014203329 Mesbah, M.; Megatronic Power Systems
2014203330 California Capital Equity, LLC
2014203331 Hitachi Appliances, Inc.
2014203332 Covidien LP
2014203333 MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION

AND RESEARCH
2014203334 Quality Blow Moulders Pty Ltd
2014203335 Wobben, A.
2014203336 Agena Bioscience, Inc.
2014203337 Cytec Canada Inc.
2014203338 BIOTRONIK AG
2014203339 The Ohio State University Research Foundation
2014203340 The Boeing Company
2014203341 Snap-on Incorporated
2014203342 Google Inc.
2014203343 Rinnai Corporation
2014203344 ADC Telecommunications, Inc.
2014203345 AMADEUS S.A.S
2014203346 Simbol, Inc.
2014203347 Eppendorf AG
2014203348 Zemla Pty Ltd
2014203349 Gilead Sciences, Inc.
2014203350 Hexal AG
2014203351 KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
2014203352 Schneider Electric Industries SAS
2014203353 WaveLight GmbH
2014203354 Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc.
2014203355 General Electric Company
2014203356 Sideliner Enterprises Pty Ltd
2014203357 TEN Media, LLC
2014203358 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2014203359 iCeutica Pty Ltd
2014203360 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2014203361 Bryer, R.
2014203362 ADC Telecommunications, Inc.
2014203363 Yang, T.
2014203364 Aptalis Pharma Limited
2014203365 Covidien LP
2014203366 Endoluminal Sciences Pty Ltd
2014203367 Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation
2014203368 Edwards Lifesciences Corporation
2014203369 Apple Inc.
2014203370 Apple Inc.
2014203371 Diamond Products, Limited
2014203372 Rinnai Corporation
2014203373 Metecno Pty Ltd
2014203374 IntelliResponse Systems Inc.
2014203375 IntelliResponse Systems Inc.
2014203376 Technology Foundation STW; University of Amsterdam
2014203377 Jayaram, N.
2014203378 Daniels, G.
2014203379 MacNeil IP LLC
2014203380 The Boeing Company
2014203381 Honeywell International Inc.
2014203382 The Raymond Corporation
2014203383 KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
2014203384 DSM IP Assets B.V.
2014203385 NEC Infrontia Corporation
2014203386 Xerox Corporation
2014203387 Marina Biotech, Inc.
2014203388 United States Gypsum Company
2014203389 MAP Pharmaceuticals. Inc.

2014203390 BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.
2014203391 BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.
2014203392 Cellular Dynamics International, Inc.
2014203394 VertiFlex, Inc.
2014203395 Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research
2014203396 Suncor Energy Inc.
2014203397 NCR Corporation
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Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 17 Jun 2014 .
(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent application where there are multiple applicants for that patent.)

(71) Auswood International Pty Ltd
(21) 2014100699 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Formwork member
(62) 2014202375

(71) Bend-tech Investments 1 Pty Ltd
(21) 2014100667 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Handrail Hinge

(71) BISSELL Homecare, Inc.
(21) 2014100704 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Vacuum cleaner with louvered exhaust

grill
(62) 2011265313

(71) Brewis, C.; In2Process Pty Ltd
(21) 2014100655 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Idler Roller Changer

(71) Brooker Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2014100669 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Adjustable platform for a structure
(31) 2013902204 (32) 18.06.13 (33) AU

(71) Burton, I.
(21) 2014100660 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) ADJUSTABLE REINFORCEMENT

BAR CHAIR AND CEMENT POUR
LEVEL INDICATOR

(71) Chengdu Newsun Cropscience Co., Ltd
(21) 2014100700 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Preparation method, agricultural com-

position and applications of natural
brassinolide analogs

(62) PCT/CN2012/001156

(71) CSIR
(21) 2014100668 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Transducer
(31) 2014/04072 (32) 03.06.14 (33) ZA

(71) Cutting, J.
(21) 2014100671 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Computer code for hardware and

software that has no tab spaces in
it. Quicker reading computer. Single
spaces ok.

(71) Cutting, J.
(21) 2014100691 (22) 19.06.2014

(54) Instead of a plastic suction fridge door -
a magnetic one.

(71) Fire Asset Management Pty Ltd
(21) 2014100701 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Fire Safety Cabinet

(71) Fitness Engineers Pty Ltd
(21) 2014100698 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) An exercise device and method of exer-

cising using said device

(71) Flatow, W.
(21) 2014100657 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) Solar Energy Simulator A 'simulation

based' Solar, Wind and Battery System
simulator and performance predictor
web application.

(71) Francese, E.
(21) 2014100683 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) HEXERMUS
(31) 2013903225 (32) 24.08.13 (33) AU

Heiman, S. see HEIMAN HABITAT PTY LTD
(21) 2014100665

(71) HEIMAN HABITAT PTY LTD; Heiman,
S.

(21) 2014100665 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Heiman Hatchet. A single, flat bladed

implement that can carry out a far more
mixed range of tasks than the market
currently offers. It has a silhouette that
is characteristic of hatchet crossed with
a machete and kukri with several innov-
ative features. It is distinguished by its
multiple edges, surfaces and apertures
that have the characteristics necessary
for cutting/slicing, digging, splitting, food
collection/hunting, shelter building, pris-
ing, hammering and wrenching (among
other uses). The handle is braided with
para-cord which can be removed and
used for survival/bushcraft purposes.

In2Process Pty Ltd see Brewis, C.
(21) 2014100655

(71) JDH AND AE JULIUS
(21) 2014100654 (22) 15.06.2014
(54) Triangular Wick Mast

(71) Jiaxing City Qiangda CNC Equipment
Co., Ltd.

(21) 2014100680 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Furrow Opener for Agricultural Ma-

chinery

(71) Jiaxing City Qiangda CNC Equipment
Co., Ltd.

(21) 2014100681 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Oil Conduct

(71) Jiaxing City Qiangda CNC Equipment
Co., Ltd.

(21) 2014100685 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Building Brick Clamp

(71) Jiaxing City Qiangda CNC Equipment
Co., Ltd.

(21) 2014100686 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Spring Limit Clamp

(71) Jiaxing City Qiangda CNC Equipment
Co., Ltd.

(21) 2014100687 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) NC Cutting Machine

(71) Jiaxing City Qiangda CNC Equipment
Co., Ltd.

(21) 2014100688 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) Steel-structured Strut Member for Road

Emergency

(71) Kress, T.
(21) 2014100666 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Management system for operation of a

purpose built airlift pump

(71) Linke, G.
(21) 2014100679 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) Improved insect resistant pet food ves-

sel

(71) LUMINOUS STAR TECHNOLOGY LTD
(21) 2014100703 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) Warning Light Assembly

(71) MACAU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY

(21) 2014100684 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) METHOD FOR SCHEDULING A RAN-

DOM-ACCESS COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM WITH ABSOLUTE AND
PROPORTIONAL THROUGHPUT
GUARANTEES
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(71) Marks, I.
(21) 2014100656 (22) 16.06.2014
(54) An apparatus and method for enabling

the lifting of the rail vertically above the
railway sleeper without disturbance of
the stone track ballast.

(71) Modi Consulting and Investments Pty
Ltd

(21) 2014100702 (22) 21.06.2014
(54) OVERMOULDING PROCESS HAVING

INTERMEDIATE HEATING STEP This
invention is directed at an improved
method of overmoulding aimed at re-
ducing cycle times, improve interstitial
bonding and reduce interstitial stress
in sequential multi shot injection mould-
ing of same or different material com-
binations, hard- soft overmoulding, ap-
plication of coatings through injection
process, applicable to thin to very thick
parts, by way of example moulding of
TIR Lens for LED automotive head-
lamp.

(31) 2013902261 (32) 21.06.13 (33) AU
PCT/
IB2014/062491

20.06.14 WO

(71) Morgan, D.
(21) 2014100661 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Ground Drainage Method

NEWCHURCH, P. see NEWCHURCH, T.
(21) 2014100639

(71) NEWCHURCH, T.; NEWCHURCH, P.
(21) 2014100639 (22) 05.06.2014
(54) Jewel Bag Suspension System

(71) Nicholson, P.
(21) 2014100693 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) Light Robotic Arm

(71) OXTI CORPORATION
(21) 2014100696 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) DESK STRUCTURE

(71) OXTI CORPORATION
(21) 2014100697 (22) 20.06.2014
(54) COLLECTION DEVICE

(71) Pacific Holdings (Aust) Pty Ltd
(21) 2014100670 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) CHAINWINDER
(62) 2010333719,2012202083

(71) Quzhou HuangXiang Electrical Co., Ltd
(21) 2014100689 (22) 19.06.2014
(54) A mold guide pillar for hardware fittings

(71) Quzhou HuangXiang Electrical Co., Ltd
(21) 2014100690 (22) 19.06.2014
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Services Trust

(21) 2014100663 (22) 17.06.2014
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(71) Tongxiang City Aopeiou Garments Co.,
Ltd.

(21) 2014100672 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) A hardware tool handle

(71) Tongxiang City Aopeiou Garments Co.,
Ltd.

(21) 2014100673 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) An injection moulding machine with

warning function

(71) Tongxiang City Aopeiou Garments Co.,
Ltd.

(21) 2014100674 (22) 18.06.2014

(54) A lift-type drying rack structure

(71) Tongxiang City Aopeiou Garments Co.,
Ltd.

(21) 2014100675 (22) 18.06.2014
(54) A mechanical stirring device to deal

with scum garbage

(71) Tongxiang City Aopeiou Garments Co.,
Ltd.
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(54) A solar paint sprayer

(71) Tongxiang City Aopeiou Garments Co.,
Ltd.
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(54) A bearing support

(71) Tongxiang City Aopeiou Garments Co.,
Ltd.
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(71) Unilumin Group Co., Ltd.
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(54) Small-spacing LED Screen
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(71) Yongkang City Limeng Machinery Co.,
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(21) 2014100658 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) An indoor whitewashing machine

(71) Yongkang City Limeng Machinery Co.,
Ltd
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(54) A dual-purpose crystal lampholder with

good absorptive property
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Applications Lapsed, Refused Or Withdrawn, Patents
Ceased or Expired

Reference to the application numbers must include the year of the ap-
plication of the patent, which is shown preceding the numbers.

The codes next to each number have the following meanings:

Code Meaning
1 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(a)
3 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(c)
4 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(d)
5 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(e)
6 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(f)/Reg. 13.5A(2)\Reg.

8.3(3)
7 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.2A(3)/Reg. 3.2C
8 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.4(6)
9 Application Lapsed Section 142(3)

11 Application Lapsed Section 148(1)(c)
12 Application Withdrawn Section 141(1)
13 Application Withdrawn Section 141(2)/Reg 13.1C\Section

141(3)/See Reg 8.3(2)
14 Patent Ceased Section 143(a), or Expired
15 Patent Ceased Section 143(b)
16 Application Refused
17 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2B(2)
18 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.2B(3),(5) or (6)
20 Patent Ceased Section 143A(b)/Reg. 22.2D(2) or (4)
21 Patent Ceased Section 101C(b)/Section 143A(c)/Reg. 9A.4
22 Patent Ceased Section 143A(d), or Expired
23 Patent Ceased Section 143A(e)
24 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2E(2)
25 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2I(2)

A Applications on which examination has not been requested
or directed

B Applications on which a direction to request examination
has been given

C Applications on which examination has been requested or
on which an examination report has been issued

D Applications which have been accepted or advertised ac-
cepted

E Patents on which an examination has not been requested
F Patents on which an examination has been requested or

report issued
G Patents Certified

N Applications not Open to Public Inspection

2002
2002215727 ( 14 ) 2002219711 ( 14 ) 2002221054 ( 14 )
2002221088 ( 14 ) 2002221412 ( 14 ) 2002224936 ( 14 )
2002226039 ( 14 ) 2002229057 ( 14 ) 2002229627 ( 14 )
2002236584 ( 14 ) 2002239530 ( 14 ) 2002313836 ( 14 )
2002313979 ( 14 ) 2002315907 ( 14 ) 2002346635 ( 14 )
2002346785 ( 14 ) 2002347193 ( 14 ) 2002347351 ( 14 )
2002351282 ( 14 ) 2002351288 ( 14 ) 2002351329 ( 14 )
2002351570 ( 14 ) 2002351704 ( 14 ) 2002353072 ( 14 )
2002360511 ( 14 ) 2002360519 ( 14 ) 2002361033 ( 14 )
2002364037 ( 14 ) 2002364530 ( 14 ) 2002366325 ( 14 )
2002366605 ( 14 )

2003
2003202533 ( 14 ) 2003266779 ( 14 ) 2003266800 ( 14 )
2003268575 ( 14 ) 2003285369 ( 14 ) 2003285978 ( 14 )
2003285982 ( 14D ) 2003285992 ( 14 ) 2003286429 ( 14 )
2003288417 ( 14 ) 2003289169 ( 14 ) 2003289170 ( 14 )
2003289218 ( 14 ) 2003289219 ( 14 ) 2003289246 ( 14 )
2003291875 ( 14 ) 2003292212 ( 14 ) 2003293372 ( 14 )
2003296302 ( 14 ) 2003297718 ( 14 ) 2003298863 ( 14 )
2003300841 ( 14 ) 2003300845 ( 14 ) 2003300973 ( 14 )
2003301230 ( 14 )

2004
2004200363 ( 14 ) 2004200366 ( 14 ) 2004200367 ( 14 )
2004200999 ( 14 ) 2004235665 ( 14 ) 2004237800 ( 14 )
2004237828 ( 14 ) 2004240212 ( 14 ) 2004296162 ( 14 )
2004296868 ( 14 ) 2004296886 ( 14 ) 2004297243 ( 14 )
2004297457 ( 14 ) 2004298335 ( 14 ) 2004304332 ( 14 )
2004305319 ( 14 ) 2004309164 ( 14 ) 2004311958 ( 14 )
2004316797 ( 14 ) 2004325554 ( 14 )

2005
2005200675 ( 14 ) 2005200944 ( 14 ) 2005203169 ( 14 )
2005205760 ( 14 ) 2005205761 ( 14 ) 2005311269 ( 14 )
2005311601 ( 14 ) 2005312415 ( 14 ) 2005312721 ( 14 )
2005312925 ( 14 ) 2005313105 ( 14 ) 2005313114 ( 14 )
2005313262 ( 14 ) 2005313309 ( 14 ) 2005313544 ( 14 )
2005313898 ( 14 ) 2005313933 ( 14 ) 2005314021 ( 14 )
2005314039 ( 14 ) 2005314133 ( 14 ) 2005314139 ( 14 )
2005314243 ( 14 ) 2005314683 ( 14 ) 2005315568 ( 14 )
2005315913 ( 14 ) 2005316727 ( 14 ) 2005316788 ( 14 )
2005316790 ( 14 ) 2005316813 ( 14 ) 2005317702 ( 14 )

2006
2006100496 ( 22 ) 2006100515 ( 22 ) 2006101036 ( 22E )
2006246526 ( 4C ) 2006249239 ( 14 ) 2006249258 ( 14 )
2006249275 ( 14 ) 2006321986 ( 14 ) 2006322446 ( 14 )
2006322637 ( 14 ) 2006322982 ( 14 ) 2006323322 ( 14 )
2006326130 ( 14 ) 2006326136 ( 14 ) 2006326564 ( 14 )
2006326665 ( 14 ) 2006331104 ( 14 ) 2006332203 ( 14 )
2006333246 ( 14 ) 2006333344 ( 14 ) 2006333371 ( 14 )
2006335265 ( 14 ) 2006338876 ( 14 ) 2006344575 ( 14 )

2007
2007101169 ( 22E ) 2007203222 ( 5C ) 2007237325 ( 4C )
2007237365 ( 14 ) 2007237373 ( 14 ) 2007240216 ( 4C )
2007249098 ( 14 ) 2007249099 ( 14 ) 2007249103 ( 14 )
2007275957 ( 5C ) 2007327815 ( 4C ) 2007328014 ( 4C )
2007329174 ( 4C ) 2007329434 ( 4C ) 2007329939 ( 4C )
2007330617 ( 14 ) 2007330684 ( 14 ) 2007332134 ( 14 )
2007332800 ( 4C ) 2007332867 ( 14 ) 2007332904 ( 4C )
2007333220 ( 4C ) 2007334105 ( 4C ) 2007334110 ( 14 )
2007334921 ( 4C ) 2007334966 ( 4C ) 2007335009 ( 4C )
2007335842 ( 4C ) 2007336351 ( 4C ) 2007336423 ( 14 )
2007337213 ( 14 ) 2007337507 ( 4C ) 2007341705 ( 4C )
2007345359 ( 14 ) 2007352393 ( 4C ) 2007354870 ( 5C )
2007362336 ( 4C )

2008
2008101187 ( 22E ) 2008200050 ( 14 ) 2008203024 ( 14 )
2008212048 ( 14 ) 2008212067 ( 14 ) 2008225100 ( 5C )
2008231088 ( 5C ) 2008232954 ( 5C ) 2008242970 ( 5C )
2008248189 ( 5C ) 2008252017 ( 4C ) 2008255122 ( 14 )
2008255172 ( 4C ) 2008255228 ( 14 ) 2008261756 ( 5C )
2008319590 ( 5C ) 2008330230 ( 5C ) 2008331414 ( 4C )
2008331437 ( 4C ) 2008331760 ( 14 ) 2008332063 ( 4C )
2008332258 ( 14 ) 2008332290 ( 4C ) 2008332880 ( 14 )
2008332885 ( 4C ) 2008333153 ( 4C ) 2008333164 ( 4C )
2008333222 ( 4C ) 2008333818 ( 4C ) 2008333825 ( 4C )
2008333827 ( 4C ) 2008333830 ( 4C ) 2008333832 ( 4C )
2008333833 ( 4C ) 2008333834 ( 4C ) 2008333835 ( 4C )
2008334444 ( 14 ) 2008334489 ( 4C ) 2008334501 ( 4C )
2008334671 ( 4C ) 2008334726 ( 4C ) 2008334953 ( 4D )
2008335151 ( 4C ) 2008335292 ( 4C ) 2008335412 ( 4C )
2008335930 ( 4C ) 2008335931 ( 4C ) 2008336253 ( 4C )
2008337616 ( 4C ) 2008337956 ( 4C ) 2008338281 ( 4C )
2008339007 ( 4C ) 2008340461 ( 4C ) 2008340541 ( 4C )
2008341680 ( 4C ) 2008343502 ( 4C ) 2008343937 ( 4C )
2008345363 ( 4C ) 2008346983 ( 14 ) 2008351147 ( 14 )
2008356506 ( 5C ) 2008365194 ( 4D )

2009
2009100065 ( 22E ) 2009101254 ( 22E ) 2009101278 ( 22E )
2009101341 ( 22G ) 2009101380 ( 22E ) 2009230744 ( 14 )
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2009243517 ( 14 ) 2009243525 ( 4A ) 2009243528 ( 14 )
2009245818 ( 4A ) 2009245820 ( 4A ) 2009245821 ( 4A )
2009245836 ( 4A ) 2009245841 ( 4B ) 2009245854 ( 4B )
2009245855 ( 4A ) 2009245870 ( 4A ) 2009248418 ( 4A )
2009248422 ( 4A ) 2009248428 ( 4B ) 2009248431 ( 4A )
2009256477 ( 4A ) 2009268584 ( 5C ) 2009316330 ( 5C )
2009322044 ( 4A ) 2009322158 ( 4A ) 2009322170 ( 4C )
2009322214 ( 4B ) 2009322256 ( 4A ) 2009322260 ( 4D )
2009322279 ( 4C ) 2009323058 ( 4C ) 2009323259 ( 4A )
2009323837 ( 4C ) 2009324358 ( 4A ) 2009324536 ( 4C )
2009324545 ( 4A ) 2009324590 ( 4A ) 2009324654 ( 4A )
2009324679 ( 4A ) 2009324743 ( 4B ) 2009324806 ( 4B )
2009325053 ( 4B ) 2009325126 ( 4B ) 2009325398 ( 4A )
2009325400 ( 4A ) 2009325429 ( 4B ) 2009325498 ( 4B )
2009325503 ( 4C ) 2009325842 ( 4A ) 2009325880 ( 4A )
2009325882 ( 4A ) 2009325888 ( 4A ) 2009325912 ( 4A )
2009326091 ( 4C ) 2009326119 ( 4B ) 2009326220 ( 4A )
2009326259 ( 4A ) 2009326497 ( 4A ) 2009326509 ( 4B )
2009326518 ( 4C ) 2009326538 ( 4A ) 2009326584 ( 4C )
2009326624 ( 4B ) 2009326797 ( 14 ) 2009326932 ( 4C )
2009327625 ( 4A ) 2009327664 ( 4A ) 2009327758 ( 4C )
2009327989 ( 4B ) 2009328211 ( 4A ) 2009328305 ( 4A )
2009328348 ( 4A ) 2009328587 ( 4C ) 2009329762 ( 4A )
2009330492 ( 4C ) 2009330493 ( 4B ) 2009330497 ( 4C )
2009330517 ( 4A ) 2009330716 ( 4B ) 2009331930 ( 4B )
2009332610 ( 4A ) 2009333427 ( 4C ) 2009333428 ( 4B )
2009333471 ( 4A ) 2009333473 ( 4A ) 2009333474 ( 4A )
2009333510 ( 4A ) 2009333543 ( 4C ) 2009333575 ( 4A )
2009333588 ( 4C ) 2009333633 ( 4B ) 2009334348 ( 4B )
2009334350 ( 4B ) 2009334356 ( 4B ) 2009334430 ( 4B )
2009335996 ( 4B ) 2009336016 ( 4C ) 2009336876 ( 4A )
2009339140 ( 4C ) 2009344681 ( 4C ) 2009345431 ( 14 )
2009346806 ( 4A ) 2009351312 ( 4A ) 2009356228 ( 4C )

2010
2010200142 ( 14 ) 2010200210 ( 4C ) 2010201687 ( 14 )
2010208123 ( 5C ) 2010239873 ( 5C ) 2010241369 ( 4C )
2010261499 ( 5C ) 2010270413 ( 5C ) 2010271642 ( 5C )
2010273268 ( 5C ) 2010306119 ( 5C ) 2010310107 ( 5C )

2011
2011100840 ( 22G ) 2011101590 ( 22E ) 2011101591 ( 22E )
2011101592 ( 22E ) 2011101594 ( 22E ) 2011101595 ( 22E )
2011101597 ( 22E ) 2011101599 ( 22E ) 2011101607 ( 22E )
2011101620 ( 22E ) 2011200965 ( 4C ) 2011202094 ( 5C )
2011202763 ( 5C ) 2011203500 ( 14 ) 2011206945 ( 5C )
2011244923 ( 5C ) 2011247881 ( 4C ) 2011256908 ( 5C )

2012
2012200072 ( 5C ) 2012200846 ( 5C ) 2012202515 ( 4C )
2012202766 ( 5C ) 2012203068 ( 14 ) 2012204065 ( 5C )
2012261769 ( 4C ) 2012265557 ( 4B )

2013
2013101364 ( 21F ) 2013200040 ( 4B ) 2013200791 ( 4C )
2013200857 ( 4C ) 2013201276 ( 4C ) 2013902696 ( 12AN )
2013903106 ( 12AN )

2014
2014100348 ( 18AN ) 2014203102 ( 12AN ) 2014900717 ( 12AN )
2014901277 ( 12AN )

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2008

2008237166 Alexandria Research Technologies, LLC  The applica-
tion has been assigned to Cayenne Medical, Inc.

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2008252991 Bayer CropScience AG  The application has been as-
signed to Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

2008346596 Andersen, Ove; Petersen, Janne  The application has
been assigned to 1Cryobio AG

2009

2009201173 ITW Australia Pty Ltd  The application has been as-
signed to ITW Australia Pty Ltd; Cyclone Tools Pty Ltd

2009296975 Illinois Tool Works Inc.  The application has been as-
signed to ITW Heller GmbH

2009322175 Inviragen, Inc.  The application has been assigned to
Takeda Vaccines, Inc.

2009327283 RIMSKINS PTY LTD  The application has been as-
signed to Dower, Nicholas

2010

2010248039 TDY Industries, LLC  The application has been as-
signed to Kennametal Inc.

2010256845 Inviragen, Inc.  The application has been assigned to
Takeda Vaccines, Inc.

2010273851 TDY Industries, LLC  The application has been as-
signed to Kennametal Inc.

2010286628 Xcellerex, Inc.  The application has been assigned to
GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp

2010286865 TDY Industries, LLC  The application has been as-
signed to Kennametal Inc.

2010300549 Xcellerex, Inc.  The application has been assigned to
GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp

2010304974 NOVEXEL SA  The application has been assigned to
Astra Zeneca Holding France SAS

2010315891 Gregory, Thomas; Kincaid, Robert; Cook, Clifton;
Yeates, Eric; Marx, Thomas  The application has been assigned to Al-
liant Techsystems Inc.

2010321731 Inviragen, Inc.  The application has been assigned to
Takeda Vaccines, Inc.

2010324731 Inviragen, Inc.  The application has been assigned to
Takeda Vaccines, Inc.

2011

2011200926 ITW Australia Pty Ltd  The application has been as-
signed to ITW Australia Pty Ltd; Cyclone Tools Pty Ltd

2011213772 Cook Medical Technologies LLC; William A Cook Aus-
tralia Pty Ltd  The application has been assigned to Cook Medical
Technologies LLC



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 3 July 2014

- 3441 -

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2011251661 Kaftori, Daniel  The application has been assigned to
Tamuz Energy Ltd

2011257904 Solarkilns Holdings Pty Ltd  The application has been
assigned to Solarkilns Pty Ltd

2011261169 CO2CRC Technologies Pty Ltd  The application has
been assigned to UNO TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

2011268713 ITEK Ventures Pty Ltd  The application has been as-
signed to Changzhou Le Sun Pharmaceuticals Limited

2011280031 Poniard Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  The application has
been assigned to Verastem, Inc.

2011309905 Davis, Noel; Bachelor, Peter  The application has been
assigned to B&D Electromedical Limited

2011312963 Offshore Solutions B.V.  The application has been as-
signed to Ampelmann Operations B.V.

2012

2012214100 Hewitt, Simon; Ball, David  The application has been
assigned to ScramCard Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited

2012241484 Illinois Tool Works Inc.  The application has been as-
signed to ITW Heller GmbH

2012276396 Fox, Duncan; McIntosh, Kerry  The application has
been assigned to Atom Limited

2012299061 Hunt Spine, LLC; Huntnsurg, Inc.  The application has
been assigned to NuVasive, Inc.

2012326132 Intertrust Technologies Corporation; Shamoon, Talal;
Carey, W.; Nilsson, Jarl; Manente, Michael; Maher, David  The applic-
ation has been assigned to Intertrust Technologies Corporation

2012346064 Carrozza, David; Carrozza, Cameron  The application
has been assigned to Spruzza LLC

2012348208 Grossen, Gary R.  The application has been assigned
to GK Machine, Inc.

2013

2013200935 ITW Australia Pty Ltd  The application has been as-
signed to ITW Australia Pty Ltd; Cyclone Tools Pty Ltd

2013206062 Patton Medical Devices, LP  The application has been
assigned to Medtronic Minimed, Inc.

2013206380 Patton Medical Devices, LP  The application has been
assigned to Medtronic Minimed, Inc.

2013206749 Outotec Oyj  The application has been assigned to
Outotec (Finland) Oy

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2013206856 Jiandi, Zhang  The application has been assigned to
Zantai Zestern Biotechnique LTD

2013231076 TDY Industries, LLC  The application has been as-
signed to Kennametal Inc.

2013251274 Williamson, Peter  The application has been assigned
to P M Williamson Nominees PTY LTD

2013260732 Inviragen, Inc.  The application has been assigned to
Takeda Vaccines, Inc.

2013901902 Arakkal, Joan; Perumpanani, Abbey  The application
has been assigned to Marika Pty Ltd

2013902737 ITW Australia Pty Ltd  The application has been as-
signed to ITW Australia Pty Ltd; Cyclone Tools Pty Ltd

2013903979 Outotec Oyj  The application has been assigned to
Outotec (Finland) Oy

2013903980 Outotec Oyj  The application has been assigned to
Outotec (Finland) Oy

2013904232 Ball, David; Hewitt, Simon  The application has been
assigned to ScramCard Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited

2013904234 Ball, David; Hewitt, Simon  The application has been
assigned to ScramCard Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited

2014

2014202837 Twyman, Jason  The application has been assigned to
Twyman Innovations Pty Ltd

2014900434 Twyman, Jason  The application has been assigned to
Twyman Innovations Pty Ltd

Extensions of Time, Section 223

Applications Received

Notice of opposition under Section 223(6) to the undermentioned
application(s) for an extension of time may be lodged at the Patent Of-
fice within the prescribed time.

2002

2002343281 Ullyett, G. An application to extend the time from 31 Oct
2013 to 31 May 2014 in which to pay a renewal fee has been filed . Ad-
dress for service in Australia - Debbie White 11 McDougall Street East
Ballina NSW 2478

2005

2005294058 Bruce, B. An application to extend the time from 14 Oct
2013 to 14 Jun 2014 in which to pay a renewal fee has been filed . Ad-
dress for service in Australia - Brian Bruce 4 Pearl Parade Nambour
QLD 4560

2007

2007360623 Citow Cervical Visualizer Co. An application to extend
the time from 24 Oct 2012 to 24 Apr 2014 in which to pay a continuation
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Extensions of Time, Section 223

fee has been filed . Address for service in Australia - Shelston IP L 21
60 Margaret St Sydney NSW 2000

2009

2009215208 SFV Games Pty Ltd An application to extend the time
from 14 Sep 2013 to 14 May 2014 in which to pay a continuation fee
has been filed . Address for service in Australia - Griffith Hack GPO Box
1285 Melbourne VIC 3001

2011

2011374967 Ben Attia Jouini, M. An application to extend the time
from 11 Nov 2013 to 11 May 2014 in which to comply with a direc-
tion under Reg 3.2A has been filed . Address for service in Australia -
Spruson & Ferguson L 35 St Martins Tower 31 Market St Sydney NSW
2000

2013

2013200041 Nippon Shinyaku Co. An application to extend the time
from 03 Oct 2013 to 03 Jul 2014 in which to pay a continuation fee has
been filed . Address for service in Australia - Callinans PO Box 1189
Hartwell VIC 3124

Applications Allowed - Section 223(2)

2001

2001295260 A & MT Projects Pty Limited The time in which to pay a
renewal fee has been extended to 09 Jan 2014 . Address for service in
Australia - Peter Maxwell & Associates Level 6 60 Pitt Street Sydney
NSW 2000

2007

2007226819 Studco Australia Pty Ltd The time in which to pay the ac-
ceptance fee has been extended to 13 Jun 2014 . Address for service
in Australia - Patent Attorney Services 26 Ellingworth Parade BOX HILL
VIC 3128

2008

2008222007 MEGMILK SNOW BRAND Co., Ltd The time in which
to gain acceptance has been extended to 19 Jul 2014 . Address for
service in Australia - FB Rice Level 23 44 Market Street Sydney NSW
2000

2011

2011254018 University of Massachusetts The time in which to pay a
continuation fee has been extended to 02 Feb 2014 . Address for ser-
vice in Australia - Watermark Patent and Trade Marks Attorneys Level 2
302 Burwood Road HAWTHORN VIC 3122

2012

2012326144 Buzick, bonnie lee The time in which to enter the Nation-
al Phase has been extended to 17 Jun 2014 . Address for service in
Australia - Michael D Eisenberg 10th Floor Selborne/Wentworth Cham-
bers 174 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000

2013

2013205757 Mirage3.4D Pty Limited The time in which to comply with
a direction under Reg 3.2A has been extended to 15 Nov 2013 . Ad-
dress for service in Australia - Ian Mutton U 501 2 Dind St Milsons Point
NSW 2061

Extensions of Time, Section 223

2014

2014100242 Techtronic Power Tools Technology Limited The time
in which to comply with a direction under Reg 3.2B has been extended
to 20 Jun 2014 . Address for service in Australia - Griffith Hack GPO
Box 1285 Melbourne VIC 3001

2014202628 Ciris Energy, Inc. The time in which to make a further
application for a divisional patent has been extended to 06 Jun 2014 .
Address for service in Australia - Spruson & Ferguson L 35 St Martins
Tower 31 Market St Sydney NSW 2000

Amendments

Applications for Amendment

A person interested in opposing the allowance of amendments under
Section 104 may at any time within two months from the date of this
journal give notice at the Patent Office using the approved form accom-
panied by the prescribed fee.

A person who wishes to be heard in relation to a proposed Rectification
of the Register must file a request to be heard within two months from
the date of this journal.

2007

2007308840  Methods of therapeutic treatment of eyes and other hu-
man tissues using an oxygen-enriched solution  Revalesio Corpora-
tion  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 27 May 2014 . Address for service in Australia - Davies Collison
Cave Level 15 1 Nicholson Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

2008

2008265134  Adaptive transport format uplink signaling for data-non-
associated feedback control signals  Nokia Siemens Networks Oy
The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 13
Jun 2014 . Address for service in Australia - Spruson & Ferguson L 35
St Martins Tower 31 Market St Sydney NSW 2000

2008352966  Pre-or post-exposure treatment for filovirus or arenavir-
us infection  Boston Medical Center Corporation ;  Trustees of Bo-
ston University  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 13 Jun 2014 . Address for service in Australia - Phil-
lips Ormonde Fitzpatrick 367 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2009

2009229141  Motorized drain cleaning machine  Electric Eel Manu-
facturing Company, Inc.  The nature of the amendment is as shown
in the statement(s) filed 22 May 2014 . Address for service in Australia
- Freehills Patent Attorneys Level 43 101 Collins Street Melbourne VIC
3000

2009233533  Telecommunications network  Vodafone Group
PLC  The nature of the amendment is: Amend the name of the in-
ventor to read Gumbrell, Richard; Prabdial, Yakeen; Smith, Tony and
Wontner, Edmund . Address for service in Australia - Phillips Ormonde
Fitzpatrick 367 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2009269581  Method, kit and system for culturable cell count  Ta-
count Exact LTD.  The nature of the amendment is as shown in
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the statement(s) filed 06 Jun 2014 . Address for service in Australia -
Knightsbridge Patent Attorneys Gpo Box 4691 Melbourne VIC 3001

2009311645  CXCR4 receptor compounds  Anchor Therapeutics,
Inc.  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 27 May 2014 . Address for service in Australia - Davies Collison
Cave Level 15 1 Nicholson Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

2010

2010210982  Systems and methods for maintaining the dominance
and increasing the biomass production of Nannochloropsis in an algae
cultivation system  Aurora Algae, Inc.  The nature of the amendment
is as shown in the statement(s) filed 23 May 2014 . Address for service
in Australia - Baldwins Intellectual Property 16 Chisholm Street NORTH
RYDE NSW 2113

2011

2011276468  Patient matching surgical guide and method for using
the same  Frey , G.  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 28 May 2014 . Address for service in Australia - Free-
hills Patent Attorneys Level 43 101 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2011292379  Retractable petal collet backup for a subterranean seal
 Baker Hughes Incorporated  The nature of the amendment is as

shown in the statement(s) filed 12 May 2014 . Address for service in
Australia - Freehills Patent Attorneys Level 43 101 Collins Street Mel-
bourne VIC 3000

2011333018  Seawater electrolysis system and seawater electrolys-
is method  Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Environmental & Chemic-
al Engineering Co., Ltd.  The nature of the amendment is as shown
in the statement(s) filed 10 Jun 2014 . Address for service in Australia -
FB Rice Level 23 44 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000

2012

2012201915  System and method for measuring an analyte in a
sample  LifeScan, Inc.  The nature of the amendment is as shown
in the statement(s) filed 03 Jun 2014 . Address for service in Australia -
Callinans PO Box 1189 Hartwell VIC 3124

2013

2013100432  Game Equipment Diagnostic System  Laserforce In-
ternational Pty Ltd  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 28 Mar 2014 . Address for service in Australia - Intel-
lepro Gpo Box 1339 Brisbane QLD 4001

2013200599  Article of footwear  Nike International Ltd.  The
nature of the amendment is: Amend the names of the inventors to read
Meschter, James C.; Sheperd, Stann N.; Pisciotta, Jeffrey C.; Hofer,
Kevin W.; Hatfield, Tobie D.; Avar, Eric P. and Waatti, Todd A. . Ad-
dress for service in Australia - Davies Collison Cave Level 15 1 Nich-
olson Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Amendments Made

2004

2004290501 Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 01 Oct 2013
and 14 Feb 2014

Amendments

2004290502 Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 01 Oct 2013
and 14 Feb 2014

2004294710 Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 01 Oct 2013
and 14 Feb 2014

2005

2005209626 NCI Holdings Pty Ltd The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 21 Feb 2014

2007

2007274213 PROVENCE TECHNOLOGIES The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Nov 2013

2007276203 S.A. Corman The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 12 and 26 Feb 2014

2007330996 Sol-Gel Technologies Ltd. The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 07 Feb 2014

2008

2008257489 Glaxo Group Limited; MeadWestVaco Calmar
GmbH The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 11 Mar 2014

2009

2009347493 Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Feb 2014

2010

2010201836 Novartis AG The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 04 Mar 2014

2010291858 BioPower Systems Pty Ltd The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Finnigan, Timothy
Donegal; Kloos, Gerold and Gonzalez Toro, Carlos Andres

2010312852 Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the invention title to read Wireless communication sys-
tem, base station apparatus, mobile station apparatus, wireless commu-
nication method and integrated circuit

2010315013 Nucleus Scientific, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Hunter, Ian W. and Fofonoff,
Timothy A.

2010315013 Nucleus Scientific, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the invention title to read A rotary device and drive

2010347747 Rohm and Haas Company The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 06 Mar 2014

2011

2011378342 Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd. The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 16 Apr and 5
Jun 2014
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2012

2012200440 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd. The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 12 Feb 2014

2012202225 Ganymed Pharmaceuticals AG; Johannes Guten-
berg-Universitat Mainz, vertreten durch den Prasidenten The
nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 04 Jun
2014

2012203693 J. Ray McDermott, S.A. The nature of the amendment
is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Feb 2014

2012246723 Topera, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 26 Feb 2014

2012277131 Rakuten, Inc. The nature of the amendment is: Amend
the invention title to read Information providing apparatus, information
providing method, information providing program, and recording medi-
um

2012286879 Dow AgroSciences LLC The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 03 Jun 2014

2012289563 Beijing Betta Pharmaceuticals Co., Ltd The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 04 Jun 2014

2012326049 MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems, LLC The
nature of the amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read
Saulas, Alain

2012326774 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 07 May 2014

2012331282 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 02 May 2014

2012340624 Amgen Inc. The nature of the amendment is as shown
in the statement(s) filed 13 May 2014

2012355020 NEC Infrontia Corporation The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the invention title to read Wall-mounted housing appar-
atus having simple structure and shallow depth dimension, and elec-
tronic apparatus

2013

2013200607 Nike International Ltd. The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Meschter, James C.;
Sheperd, Stann N.; Pisciotta, Jeffrey C.; Hofer, Kevin W.; Hatfield, To-
bie D.; Avar, Eric P. and Waatti, Todd A.

2013209437 Annapragada, A.; Starosolski, Z. The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Annapragada,
Ananth and Starosolski, Zbigniew

2013308021 Xu, Z. The nature of the amendment is: Application is
to proceed under the number 2013101693

Amendments

2014

2014201439 Neeralta Manufacturing Inc. The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the priority details to read 61/908,976 26 Nov
2013 US and 61/777,501 12 Mar 2013 US

2014202906 Li, W. The nature of the amendment is: Amend the pri-
ority details to read 201310296853.X 16 Jul 2013 CN

Alteration of Name(s) of Applicant(s)/Patentee(s)

2000

2000273951 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2001

2001254522 Zamtec Limited  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004

2004200365 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004200368 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004202405 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004202407 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004203193 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004203198 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004203199 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004203239 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004203499 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004203505 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004203506 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004203508 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004205299 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited
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2004205300 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004210570 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004210576 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004210577 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004214595 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004214596 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004214601 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004214608 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004220739 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004220740 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004220745 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2004325941 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005

2005200189 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005200211 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005200473 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005200474 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005200486 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005200939 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005200944 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

Amendments

2005201829 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005202028 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005202029 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005202437 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005203479 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005203480 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005203484 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005239718 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005242159 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005254115 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005324288 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005327899 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005329726 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005330071 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005336512 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005337418 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005337421 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005337424 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005337425 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2005338846 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited
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2006

2006201083 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006201084 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006201204 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006203378 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006203379 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006203384 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006203410 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006206710 Research Frontiers Inc.  The name of the patentee has
been altered to Research Frontiers Incorporated

2006301900 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006301901 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006339164 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2006346021 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2007

2007100483 Gutter Armour Pty Ltd  The name of the patentee has
been altered to ACN 109 143 188 Pty Ltd

2007219700 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2007236431 Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co.KG  The name of
the patentee has been altered to Schaeffler Technologies GmbH &
Co. KG

2008

2008207608 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2008229654 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2008314486 Coridon Pty Ltd  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Admedus Vaccines Pty Ltd

Amendments

2008365368 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009

2009202983 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009202986 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009202990 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009202991 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009202993 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009202994 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009202996 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009202998 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203012 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203015 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203025 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203026 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203027 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203028 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203030 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203031 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009203032 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009206183 Eurocopter Deutschland GmbH  The name of the pat-
entee has been altered to Airbus Helicopters Deutschland GmbH
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2009350310 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2009351617 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2010

2010214379 Class 1, Inc.  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Hale Products, Inc

2010236758 Baxter Healthcare S.A.; Baxter International, Inc.  The
name of the applicant has been altered to Baxter Healthcare SA; Bax-
ter International, Inc.

2010241381 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2010249008 Baxter Healthcare S.A.; Baxter International Inc.  The
name of the applicant has been altered to Baxter Healthcare SA; Bax-
ter International Inc.

2010278669 Zamtec Limited  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2010283968 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2010302937 Zamtec Limited  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2010345321 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2010361609 Zamtec Limited  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2011

2011256127 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2011256128 Zamtec Limited  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2011316489 Zamtec Limited  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2012

2012311714 Zamtec Limited  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2012312006 Novozymes Bioag A/S; Novozymes Biologicals, Inc.
The name of the applicant has been altered to Novozymes BioAg A/S;
Novozymes Biologicals, Inc.

2012312009 Novozymes Bioag A/S; Novozymes Biologicals, Inc.
The name of the applicant has been altered to Novozymes BioAg A/S;
Novozymes Biologicals, Inc.

Amendments

2012340185 Loma Linda University; Jaramillo, David  The name of
the applicant has been altered to Loma Linda University

2012370428 Pepper, Craig; Fletcher III, John; Krylov, Vladimir;
Piazza, Jonathan; General Dynamics Armament and Technical
Products, Inc.; Bloomhardt, Theodore  The name of the applicant
has been altered to Pepper, C.; Fletcher III, J.; Krylov, V.; Piazza, J.;
General Dynamics-OTS, Inc.; Bloomhardt, T.

2013

2013216640 Zamtec Limited  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2013237724 Zamtec Limited  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Memjet Technology Limited

2013902439 BPI Building & Pest Inspections Pty. Ltd.  The name of
the applicant has been altered to TDC The Tax Depreciation Co Pty
Ltd

2014

2014200515 Supavac Pty Ltd  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Pentair Flow Services AG

2014201393 Covidien  The name of the applicant has been altered
to Covidien LP

2014201394 Covidien  The name of the applicant has been altered
to Covidien LP

2014201395 Covidien  The name of the applicant has been altered
to Covidien LP

2014203018 Smartblind Pty Ltd  The name of the applicant has
been altered to Smart Blind Pty Ltd

2014900395 Mightysmall  The name of the applicant has been
altered to Mightysmall Pty Ltd
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Applications Open to Public Inspection

Name Index

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) Accenture Global Services Limited
(11) AU-A-2013273685
(21) 2013273685 (22) 18.12.2013
(54) ENTERPRISE MIGRATION PLAN-

NING INFORMATION REPOSITORY
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 10/06 ( 2012.01 )
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 13/779,297 (32) 27.02.13 (33) US
61/739,539 19.12.12 US

(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Schuenzel, Karl M.; Harrison, Jonathan

R.; Radack, Jeffrey P.; Swope, Timothy
P.; Pierri, Caroline; Yin, Aimin; Studer,
Darcy; Wu, Zheng

(74) Murray Trento & Associates Pty Ltd

(71) Accenture Global Services Limited
(11) AU-A-2014203055
(21) 2014203055 (22) 04.06.2014
(54) CUSTOMER VALUE OPPORTUNITY

SYSTEM
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 30/00 ( 2012.01 )
(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2011206945
(72) Merl, Milton; Symons, Matthew John
(74) Murray Trento & Associates Pty Ltd

(71) ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES
LIMITED

(11) AU-A-2013270621
(21) 2013270621 (22) 16.12.2013
(54) DYNAMIC AUTHENTICATION TECH-

NOLOGY
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 21/31 ( 2013.01 )
(31) 5223/CHE/2012 (32) 14.12.12 (33) IN
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) SUBBARAYA KUNTAGOD, Nataraj;

PAUL, Sanjoy; CHODHURY, Swapna-
jeet G.

(74) Murray Trento & Associates Pty Ltd

(71) Adonit Co. Ltd (Taiwan)
(11) AU-A-2013200463
(21) 2013200463 (22) 30.01.2013
(54) Capacitive Disk Unit
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/033 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/044 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 13/713,010 (32) 13.12.12 (33) US
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Zeliff, Zachary Joseph; Li, Yueh Hua
(74) Barry Eagar

(71) Akzo Nobel N.V.
(11) AU-A-2014202739

(21) 2014202739 (22) 20.05.2014
(54) Asphalt modifiers for "warm mix" applic-

ations including adhesion promoter
(51) Int. Cl.

C08L 95/00 ( 2006.01 )
C08K 3/20 ( 2006.01 )
E01C 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2008322981
(72) James, Alan Duncan; Logaraj,

Sundaram; Naidoo, Premnathan
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Alstom Technology Ltd
(11) AU-A-2013270589
(21) 2013270589 (22) 13.12.2013
(54) Leakage reduction system in power

plant operations
(51) Int. Cl.

F28D 19/04 ( 2006.01 )
F23C 9/08 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 12197258.2 (32) 14.12.12 (33) EP
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Muller-Odenwald, Hermann; Weyland,

Friedrich
(74) Watermark Patent and Trade Marks At-

torneys

(71) AMADEUS S.A.S.
(11) AU-A-2013273608
(21) 2013273608 (22) 17.12.2013
(54) Secured payment travel reservation

system
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 20/00 ( 2012.01 )
G06Q 30/00 ( 2012.01 )

(31) 12290447.7 (32) 19.12.12 (33) EP
13/720,383 19.12.12 US

(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Florimond, Cedric; Orlinski, Anael;

Zente, Jean-Sebastien; Boudia, Linda;
Durrmann, Patrick

(74) Watermark Patent and Trade Marks At-
torneys

(71) Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited
(11) AU-A-2014203034
(21) 2014203034 (22) 04.06.2014
(54) STABLE PHARMACEUTICAL COM-

POSITION AND METHODS OF USING
SAME

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 31/20 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 37/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2010241571
(72) Manku, Mehar
(74) AJ PARK

(71) American Innovative Research Corp.
(11) AU-A-2014203203
(21) 2014203203 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Positive air pressure isolation system
(51) Int. Cl.

F24F 11/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61L 9/20 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2012203618
(72) PALMER, David W.
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Amgen Fremont Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014203036
(21) 2014203036 (22) 04.06.2014
(54) Antibodies directed to the deletion

mutants of epidermal growth factor re-
ceptor and uses thereof

(51) Int. Cl.
C07K 16/28 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 39/395 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/48 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 16/22 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/53 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2011265359
(72) KEYT, Bruce; KING, Chadwick T.;

FOLTZ, Ian; KANG, Jaspal; GUDAS,
Jean; CORVALAN, Jose; GREEN,
Larry; FOORD, Orit; RATHANASWAMI,
Palani; SU, Qiaojuan Jane; WEBER,
Richard; RAYA, Robert; KLAKAMP,
Scott L.; FENG, Xiao; YANG, Xiao
Dong; JIA, Xiao-Chi; LIU, Ying

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Anthony Innovations Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2013273606
(21) 2013273606 (22) 17.12.2013
(54) Cavity door rollers
(51) Int. Cl.

E06B 3/46 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 2012905556 (32) 19.12.12 (33) AU
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Proctor, Nigel; Derek, Jefferson
(74) Watermark Patent and Trade Marks At-

torneys

(71) Anthrogenesis Corporation
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G06F 9/30 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 9/44 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 13/14 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 15/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2010321569
(72) Urbach, Julian Michael
(74) Pizzeys

(71) Vance, D.J.
(11) AU-A-2013270568
(21) 2013270568 (22) 12.12.2013
(54) Roof guttering systems and brackets
(51) Int. Cl.

E04D 13/04 ( 2006.01 )
E04D 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2012905495 (32) 14.12.12 (33) AU
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Vance, Douglas Jeffrey
(74) Douglas Jeffrey Vance

(71) Van Gisbergen-Rutherford, M.
(11) AU-A-2012265561
(21) 2012265561 (22) 18.12.2012
(54) IMPROVED INFANT WRAP
(51) Int. Cl.

A47D 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Van Gisbergen-Rutherford, Miriam Pet-

ronella
(74) AJ PARK

(71) ViaSat, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014203178
(21) 2014203178 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Payload for a multibeam communica-

tion satellite of a hub -spoke system
with receive and transmit switching pat-
tern synchronized over a frame for flex-
ible forward and return capacity alloca-
tion

(51) Int. Cl.
H04B 7/185 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2012290305
(72) Miller, Mark J.; Buer, Kenneth V.
(74) Adams Pluck

(71) Watertanks Downunder Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2014203133
(21) 2014203133 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) A water conservation system and meth-

od
(51) Int. Cl.

E04H 4/12 ( 2006.01 )
E03B 3/02 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2007203222
(72) McKECHNIE, Robert; McKECHNIE,

Darren
(74) Halfords IP

(71) Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014202985
(21) 2014202985 (22) 03.06.2014
(54) Tubing Connection Arrangement
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 17/042 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 17/043 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 43/10 ( 2006.01 )
F16L 15/08 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2012202385
(72) MCHARDY, Colin; RUDD, Wayne;

GEDDES, Martin William; EVANS,
Jason David

(74) Halfords IP

(71) Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014203078
(21) 2014203078 (22) 05.06.2014
(54) Rotating continuous flow sub
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 21/10 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 19/16 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 21/12 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2011203647
(72) Bailey, Thomas F.; Mitchell, Mark;

Pavel, David; Ring, Lev; Bansal, Ram
K.; Iblings, David

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Wellstream International Limited
(11) AU-A-2013260663
(21) 2013260663 (22) 20.11.2013
(54) Integrity testing
(51) Int. Cl.

G01M 3/02 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 3/12 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 12197855.5 (32) 18.12.12 (33) EP
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) CLEMENTS, Richard
(74) FB Rice

(71) Wellstream International Limited
(11) AU-A-2013273646
(21) 2013273646 (22) 18.12.2013
(54) Sheath protection
(51) Int. Cl.

F16L 57/06 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 63/02 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 63/06 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 43/01 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 12197849.8 (32) 18.12.12 (33) EP
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Clements, Richard; Pires, Fabio de

Souza; Clevelario, Judimar de Assis
(74) FB Rice

WILLIAMS, S. see BRESSAN, D.
(21) 2013267086

(71) Yang, T.
(11) AU-A-2013273666
(21) 2013273666 (22) 18.12.2013
(54) Noncircular synchronous transmission

pulley set having periodically varying
speed ratio and circumference com-
pensating function

(51) Int. Cl.
B62M 1/36 ( 2013.01 )
F16H 55/30 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 13/717,972 (32) 18.12.12 (33) US
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Yang, Tai-Her
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Yang, T.
(11) AU-A-2013273667
(21) 2013273667 (22) 18.12.2013
(54) Transmission wheel series with period-

ically varied speed ratio and having re-
ciprocally displacing auxiliary pulley for
storing/releasing kinetic energy

(51) Int. Cl.
B62M 1/36 ( 2013.01 )
F16H 55/30 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 13/717,995 (32) 18.12.12 (33) US
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Yang, Tai-Her
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Yu, C.
(11) AU-A-2014203176
(21) 2014203176 (22) 12.06.2014
(54) Transdermal delivery systems of pep-

tides and related compounds
(51) Int. Cl.
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C07C 323/26 ( 2006.01 )
C07C 235/12 ( 2006.01 )
C07C 323/22 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2006350707
(72) Yu, Chongxi
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Yuen, H.M.
(11) AU-A-2013203893
(21) 2013203893 (22) 11.04.2013
(54) Interactive heating and cooking appar-

atus and disposable tray system there-
fore

(51) Int. Cl.
A47J 37/07 ( 2006.01 )
F24B 1/192 ( 2006.01 )
F24C 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
F24C 15/16 ( 2006.01 )
F24C 15/28 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2012905552 (32) 19.12.12 (33) AU
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Yuen, Heong Meng
(74) Shelston IP

(71) Zapco Aquaculture Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2012268838
(21) 2012268838 (22) 19.12.2012
(54) SPAT CATCHING DEVICE
(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 80/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 03.07.2014
(72) Boyle, Peter
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Zeltiq Aesthetics, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014203094
(21) 2014203094 (22) 06.06.2014
(54) Device, system and method of remov-

ing heat from subcutaneous lipid-rich
cells

(51) Int. Cl.
A61F 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 18/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 7/10 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2010242785
(72) Baker, Mark; Coakley, Joseph;

Martens, Paul William; Ollerdessen, Al-
bert L.; Pennybacker, William Patrick;
Rosen, Jesse Nicasio; Yee, Peter; Allis-
on, John W.; Weber, Bryan

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Zoll Circulation, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014203208
(21) 2014203208 (22) 13.06.2014
(54) Electro-mechanical chest compression

device
(51) Int. Cl.

A61H 31/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 03.07.2014
(62) 2010249266
(72) Swinehart, Charles E.; Jensen, James

O.; Escudero, Paul Q.; Quintana, Reyn-

aldo J.; Mastromattei, Robert; Rappo-
port, Vladimir

(74) Spruson & Ferguson
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2012261692 Australian Drainage Modules Pty Ltd
2012261715 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2012261731 Nguyen, H.
2012261732 Buildsafe Queensland Pty Ltd
2012261748 Dow AgroSciences, LLC
2012261770 Ramdeo, P.
2012261771 Atkins, C.
2012261772 behsman, s.
2012261777 McCulloch, A.; McCulloch, C.R.
2012261781 Ruprecht-Karls-Universitaet Heidelberg
2012261785 Ruprecht-Karls-Universitat Heidelberg
2012265561 Van Gisbergen-Rutherford, M.
2012265603 Univer Pty Ltd
2012265605 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2012268838 Zapco Aquaculture Pty Ltd
2012321099 LifeScan Scotland Limited
2012385928 Crystal Lagoons (Curacao) B.V.
2013200096 Grafton School, Inc.
2013200463 Adonit Co. Ltd (Taiwan)
2013200592 HONEY BEE MANUFACTURING LTD.
2013201027 Changchun Institute of Applied Chemistry, Chinese

Academy of Sciences
2013201126 Foshan Ideal Co., Ltd
2013201546 GAMBRO LUNDIA AB
2013202289 DanIP Pty Ltd
2013202469 The Australian Steel Company (Operations) Pty Ltd
2013202582 Camel IP Pty Ltd
2013203185 TOTAL SA
2013203801 JENKINS III, A.L.
2013203893 Yuen, H.M.
2013203933 Rigid Ground Pty Ltd
2013203950 Rigid Ground Pty Ltd
2013203965 Rigid Ground Pty Ltd
2013203973 Rigid Ground Pty Ltd
2013203983 Rigid Ground Pty Ltd
2013204121 Hussmann Corporation
2013204285 Kore Biomaterials Applications Inc.
2013204360 Qiqihar Railway Rolling Stock Co., Ltd
2013204506 ARIAD Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2013204655 Bemax Resources Limited
2013204697 Proteum Software Pty Ltd
2013205278 Fiskars Brands, Inc.
2013205452 Trading Technologies International, Inc.
2013205556 Brightling Equipment Ltd
2013206551 Nien Made Enterprise Co., Ltd.
2013255710 Covidien LP
2013257439 Covidien LP
2013257481 Aurizon Operations Limited
2013257523 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2013260663 Wellstream International Limited
2013263708 Geberit International AG
2013263779 BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.
2013263780 BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.
2013263818 Dalian Locomotive and Rolling Stock Co. , CNR Group
2013263829 Dalian Locomotive and Rolling Stock Co. , CNR Group
2013263833 GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED
2013263835 Dalian Locomotive and Rolling Stock Co. , CNR Group
2013266986 CGG Services SA
2013266989 Covidien LP
2013266990 Covidien LP
2013266999 Covidien LP
2013267051 Swiss Timing Ltd
2013267086 BRESSAN, D.; WILLIAMS, S.
2013270463 Armstrong World Industries, Inc.
2013270479 Fang, S.
2013270519 Cowdroy Products Ltd
2013270542 NativeGames Entertainment International Ltd
2013270549 BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.

2013270557 De Asmundis, F.A.; Masoero, P.
2013270560 De Asmundis, F.A.; Masoero, P.
2013270561 DT- Výhybkárna a strojirna, a.s.
2013270563 DT- Výhybkárna a strojirna, a.s.
2013270568 Vance, D.J.
2013270589 Alstom Technology Ltd
2013270604 Technological Resources Pty. Limited
2013270611 CSR Building Products Limited
2013270612 ASSA ABLOY Australia Pty Limited
2013270621 ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED
2013270630 CGG Services SA
2013270642 Cook Medical Technologies LLC
2013270643 Ellis, J.J.
2013270644 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2013273606 Anthony Innovations Pty Ltd
2013273607 IMA Design Pty Ltd
2013273608 AMADEUS S.A.S.
2013273611 Covidien LP
2013273612 Covidien LP
2013273622 CGG Services SA
2013273623 CGG Services SA
2013273634 Baggerwerken Decloedt en Zoon
2013273638 Cook Medical Technologies LLC
2013273646 Wellstream International Limited
2013273666 Yang, T.
2013273667 Yang, T.
2013273685 Accenture Global Services Limited
2013273728 Hills Holdings Limited
2013273732 TRESTOTO PTY LIMITED
2013284495 NANEV, N.
2013344337 Biomax Holdings Pte Ltd
2014200359 Thales Holdings UK Plc
2014202532 PowerVision, Inc.
2014202739 Akzo Nobel N.V.
2014202985 Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
2014203034 Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited
2014203036 Amgen Fremont Inc.
2014203038 Nampak Plastics Europe Limited
2014203039 Stryker Corporation
2014203040 The Regents of the University of California
2014203042 The Regents of the University of Colorado
2014203046 The Gillette Company
2014203048 Mobius Therapeutics, LLC.
2014203051 Novartis AG
2014203052 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2014203053 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2014203054 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2014203055 Accenture Global Services Limited
2014203057 BARTLETT GRAIN PTY LTD
2014203059 Gen-Probe Incorporated
2014203064 Neovasc Tiara Inc.
2014203065 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2014203066 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2014203070 ATI PROPERTIES INC.
2014203072 ROSE U
2014203073 The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
2014203075 Gen-Probe Incorporated
2014203078 Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
2014203079 Seiko Epson Corporation
2014203084 Firestone Industrial Products Company, LLC
2014203085 Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V.
2014203091 Covidien LP
2014203092 Covidien LP
2014203094 Zeltiq Aesthetics, Inc.
2014203097 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2014203098 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2014203100 Covidien LP
2014203101 BASF Plant Science GmbH
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2014203106 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2014203108 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2014203116 Biogen Idec MA Inc.
2014203119 Klox Technologies Inc.
2014203121 Baxter International Inc.; Baxter Healthcare SA
2014203129 Shaser, Inc.
2014203132 Shaser, Inc.
2014203133 Watertanks Downunder Pty Ltd
2014203135 Otsuka America Pharmaceutical, Inc.
2014203138 Shaser, Inc.
2014203139 Shaser, Inc.
2014203141 Qualcomm Incorporated
2014203142 Qualcomm Incorporated
2014203148 Pong Research Corporation LLC
2014203149 Covidien LP
2014203150 Merus B.V.
2014203153 Security First Corp.
2014203154 Conair Corporation
2014203156 Urbach, J.
2014203157 Armstrong World Industries, Inc.
2014203161 Roke Manor Research Limited
2014203162 Covidien LP
2014203165 Anthrogenesis Corporation
2014203166 Suntory Holdings Limited
2014203167 CGGVeritas Services SA
2014203168 INVISTA TECHNOLOGIES S.A R.L.
2014203172 ImmunoGen, Inc.
2014203174 Ferring International Center SA
2014203175 Presby, D.
2014203176 Yu, C.
2014203177 Ulthera, Inc.
2014203178 ViaSat, Inc.
2014203180 Colby Pharmaceutical Company
2014203182 Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
2014203189 Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH
2014203190 Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH
2014203192 National Printing Bureau, Incorporated Administrative

Agency
2014203195 Araim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2014203196 GENENTECH, INC.
2014203203 American Innovative Research Corp.
2014203206 Mahurkar, S.
2014203207 The Regents of the University of California
2014203208 Zoll Circulation, Inc.
2014203209 Merial Limited
2014203210 University of Utah Research Foundation
2014203212 K-FEE SYSTEM GMBH
2014203216 Solatube International, Inc.
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IPC Index

A01D 47 /-
2013200592

A01D 57 /-
2013200592

A01K 67 /-
2014203150

A01K 80 /-
2012268838

A01K 85 /-
2013270643

A01N 37 /-
2014203034

A01N 43 /-
2012261748

A01N 53 /-
2013202289

A01P 13 /-
2012261748

A23F 5 /-
2014203154

A23K 1 /-
2014203057

A23L 1 /-
2014203085
2014203166

A43B 19 /-
2012261777

A47D 7 /-
2012265561

A47F 11 /-
2013204121

A47J 37 /-
2013203893

A47K 3 /-
2013201126

A61B 1 /-
2013263779

A61B 10 /-
2014203149

A61B 17 /-
2013204285
2013255710
2013257439
2013266989
2013266990
2013266999
2013270642
2014203091
2014203092
2014203162

A61B 18 /-
2013263780
2013263833
2013266990
2013266999
2013270549
2013273612
2014203094
2014203129
2014203132
2014203138
2014203139

A61B 19 /-
2013263779

A61B 5 /-
2013263779
2014203040

A61B 8 /-
2014203177

A61D 7 /-
2014203209

A61F 13 /-
2014203072

A61F 2 /-
2013273638
2014202532
2014203064

A61F 5 /-
2014203048

A61F 7 /-
2014203094

A61F 9 /-
2013204285

A61G 1 /-
2014203039

A61G 3 /-
2014203039

A61H 31 /-
2014203208

A61J 1 /-
2012321099
2014203189
2014203190

A61J 3 /-
2014203209

A61K 31 /-
2013201546
2014203034
2014203119
2014203121
2014203180

A61K 33 /-
2014203207

A61K 35 /-
2014203165

A61K 38 /-
2012261781
2012261785
2014203165
2014203174

A61K 39 /-
2014203036
2014203073
2014203116
2014203172

A61K 41 /-
2014203119

A61K 47 /-
2014203036
2014203121

A61K 48 /-
2014203073

A61K 49 /-
2014203042

A61K 51 /-
2014203042

A61K 9 /-
2014203072
2014203121
2014203209

A61L 9 /-
2014203203

A61M 1 /-
2014203189
2014203190

A61M 25 /-
2013270549
2013273638

A61M 27 /-
2013204285

A61M 31 /-
2014203209

A61M 39 /-
2014203100
2014203189
2014203190

A61M 5 /-
2014203189
2014203190
2014203206

A61N 5 /-
2014203129
2014203132
2014203138
2014203139

A61P 1 /-
2014203119

A61P 13 /-
2013201546

A61P 17 /-
2014203180

A61P 35 /-
2012261781
2012261785
2014203174

A61P 37 /-
2014203165

A63B 22 /-
2013284495

A63B 31 /-
2013284495

A63B 69 /-
2013200096

A63C 5 /-
2012261771

A63F 13 /-
2013270542
2014203106

B01D 21 /-
2013203185

B01D 53 /-
2013203185

B01J 19 /-
2014203135

B09B 3 /-
2013203185

B21D 41 /-
2014203189
2014203190

B26B 21 /-
2014203046

B27K 3 /-
2013202289

B27M 1 /-
2013270463

B27M 3 /-
2013270463

B29C 63 /-
2013273646

B32B 27 /-
2014203157

B41J 2 /-
2014203079
2014203182

B41J 27 /-
2014203065

B41M 3 /-
2014203192

B44C 5 /-
2013270463

B60B 7 /-
2012261772

B60G 11 /-
2014203084

B60G 13 /-
2014203084

B60G 15 /-
2014203084

B60G 17 /-
2014203084

B60L 3 /-
2013263829
2013263835

B60R 11 /-
2013202582

B60T 13 /-
2012265603

B60T 17 /-
2012265603

B60T 7 /-
2012265603

B60T 8 /-
2012265603

B61F 5 /-
2013204360

B61K 5 /-
2013257481

B61L 23 /-
2013270604

B61L 27 /-
2013270604

B62D 33 /-
2013257481

B62D 53 /-
2012265603

B62D 63 /-
2012265603

B62M 1 /-
2013273666
2013273667

B63B 25 /-
2013257481

B65D 1 /-
2014203038

B65D 19 /-
2013257481
2014203048

B65D 21 /-
2013257481

B65D 23 /-
2014203038

B65D 6 /-
2013257481

B65D 85 /-
2014203212

B65G 53 /-
2013204655

C02F 1 /-
2012385928
2013270557
2013270560

C02F 3 /-
2013344337
2014203175

C07C 235 /-
2014203176

C07C 271 /-
2014203168

C07C 279 /-
2014203135

C07C 323 /-
2014203176

C07C 69 /-
2014203168

C07D 207 /-
2014203180

C07D 209 /-
2014203180

C07D 211 /-
2014203180

C07D 405 /-
2014203180

C07D 409 /-
2014203180

C07D 413 /-
2014203180

C07D 417 /-
2014203180

C07D 487 /-
2013204506

C07K 14 /-
2012261781
2012261785
2014203073
2014203101
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2014203195

C07K 16 /-
2014203036
2014203150
2014203172

C07K 17 /-
2014203036

C08J 9 /-
2014203085

C08K 3 /-
2014202739

C08L 67 /-
2014203157

C08L 95 /-
2014202739

C09K 3 /-
2014203085

C09K 5 /-
2014203085

C10L 10 /-
2012261731

C10L 9 /-
2012261731

C11D 17 /-
2014203210

C11D 7 /-
2014203085

C12N 1 /-
2014203166

C12N 15 /-
2014203051
2014203073
2014203075
2014203101
2014203150
2014203166

C12N 5 /-
2014203150
2014203165
2014203166

C12N 7 /-
2014203073

C12N 9 /-
2014203166

C12Q 1 /-
2014203059
2014203075

C21D 9 /-
2014203070

C22B 3 /-
2013201027

C22B 43 /-
2013203185

C22B 60 /-
2013201027

C22C 38 /-
2014203070

D06F 53 /-
2013273728

D06F 57 /-
2013273728

D06M 13 /-
2014203168

E01B 7 /-
2013270561
2013270563

E01C 23 /-
2013203933
2013203950
2013203965
2013203973
2013203983

E01C 7 /-
2014202739

E02D 29 /-
2013203933
2013203965
2013203973
2013203983

E02D 3 /-
2013203933
2013203965
2013203973
2013203983

E02F 3 /-
2013204655

E02F 7 /-
2013204655
2013273634

E03B 3 /-
2014203133

E03C 1 /-
2013273607

E03D 5 /-
2013263708

E03F 3 /-
2012261692

E04B 7 /-
2014203216

E04C 2 /-
2012261732
2013202469

E04C 5 /-
2013202469

E04D 1 /-
2013270568

E04D 13 /-
2013270568

E04D 3 /-
2013270644

E04F 13 /-
2013270611

E04F 15 /-
2013270463

E04G 1 /-
2012261732

E04G 5 /-
2012261732

E04H 4 /-
2014203133

E05D 7 /-
2013201126

E05F 11 /-
2013270612

E06B 3 /-
2013206551
2013270519
2013273606

E06B 9 /-
2013206551

E21B 17 /-
2014202985

E21B 19 /-
2014203078

E21B 21 /-
2014203078

E21B 33 /-
2013205556

E21B 43 /-
2013273646
2014202985

E21C 47 /-
2013204655

F16B 39 /-
2013270644

F16B 43 /-
2013270644

F16F 9 /-
2014203084

F16H 55 /-
2013273666
2013273667

F16L 15 /-
2014202985

F16L 57 /-
2013273646

F21L 13 /-
2013205278

F23C 9 /-
2013270589

F24B 1 /-
2013203893

F24C 1 /-
2013203893

F24C 15 /-
2013203893

F24F 11 /-
2014203203

F28D 19 /-
2013270589

F41H 5 /-
2014203070

G01C 9 /-
2013257523

G01L 1 /-
2013263779

G01M 3 /-
2013260663

G01N 27 /-
2012321099

G01N 3 /-
2013260663

G01N 33 /-
2014203036
2014203196

G01P 13 /-
2013263779

G01P 3 /-
2013263779
2013263818

G01R 15 /-
2013273611

G01R 19 /-
2013273611
2013273612

G01S 1 /-
2013267051

G01S 15 /-
2013266986

G01V 1 /-
2013266986
2013273622
2013273623
2014203167

G03G 15 /-
2014203065

G06F 1 /-
2013257523

G06F 13 /-
2014203156

G06F 15 /-
2014203156

G06F 17 /-
2013270630
2013273685

G06F 21 /-
2013204697
2013270621
2014203153

G06F 3 /-
2012265605
2013200463

G06F 9 /-
2014203156

G06K 9 /-
2012261715

G06Q 10 /-
2013270479
2013273685

G06Q 20 /-
2013267086
2013273608

G06Q 30 /-
2013270479
2013273608
2014203055

G06Q 40 /-
2013205452

G06Q 50 /-
2013267086

G06T 7 /-
2012261715
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(71) Advanced Manufacture Technology
Center, China Academy of Machinery
Science & Technology

(11) AU-A-2010101515
(21) 2010101515 (22) 16.08.2010
(54) Three-Dimensional Weave-Forming

Equipment for Composites
(51) Int. Cl.

D04C 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
D04C 3/48 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 201010125069.9 (32) 16.03.10 (33) CN
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) SHAN, Zhongde; LIU, Feng; LI, Liu;

LIN, Zhilin
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aldrick, M.
(11) AU-A-2014100591
(21) 2014100591 (22) 02.06.2014
(54) AN IMPROVED SHOWER HEAD AS-

SEMBLY
(51) Int. Cl.

E03C 1/042 ( 2006.01 )
A47K 3/28 ( 2006.01 )
B05B 1/18 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Aldrick, Michael Richard
(74) Michael Buck IP

(71) APLUS MOLDS & PLASTICS CO.,
LTD.

(11) AU-A-2014100599
(21) 2014100599 (22) 03.06.2014
(54) GAS INLET STRUCTURE FOR A FIRE

EXTINGUISHER
(51) Int. Cl.

A62C 13/66 ( 2006.01 )
A62C 13/62 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Wang, Chih Chen
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Pty Ltd

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014100582
(21) 2014100582 (22) 30.05.2014
(54) Device, method, and graphical user in-

terface for managing folders with mul-
tiple pages

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 3/048 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 3/0488 ( 2013.01 )

(31) 61/832,897 (32) 09.06.13 (33) US
14/142,648 27.12.13 US

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) CHAUDHRI, Imran; VAN OS, Marcel
(74) Freehills Patent Attorneys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014100583
(21) 2014100583 (22) 30.05.2014
(54) Device, method, and graphical user in-

terface for switching between camera
interfaces

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 3/0488 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 15/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 61/832,958 (32) 09.06.13 (33) US
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) CHRISTIE, Gregory; CHAUDHRI, Im-

ran
(74) Freehills Patent Attorneys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014100584
(21) 2014100584 (22) 30.05.2014
(54) Device, method, and graphical user in-

terface for synchronizing two or more
displays

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 3/048 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 61/832,842 (32) 08.06.13 (33) US
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) SANTAMARIA, Justin; CHAUDHRI,

Imran; PITSCHEL, Donald W.; FINO,
Jorge; SCHUBERT, Emily Clark;
SCHAFFER, Joshua H.; BRADLEY,
Bob; LEE, Eric; HERZ, Scott

(74) Freehills Patent Attorneys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014100585
(21) 2014100585 (22) 30.05.2014
(54) Device and method for generating user

interfaces from a template
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/048 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 61/832,841 (32) 08.06.13 (33) US
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) MAGAHERN, Charles; HUANG, Szu-

Wen; PAULSON, Nicholas J.; ALSINA,
Thomas M.

(74) Freehills Patent Attorneys

(71) Between The Flags (Aust) Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2014100593
(21) 2014100593 (22) 02.06.2014
(54) A RETAIL SYSTEM
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 30/02 ( 2012.01 )
(31) 2014901003 (32) 21.03.14 (33) AU

2014900464 14.02.14 AU
2013901961 31.05.13 AU

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) OAYDA, Grant; LOCKWOOD, David

John; PHAM, Dean
(74) Wrays

(71) BH Asia Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2014100542
(21) 2014100542 (22) 23.05.2014
(54) FRAME FOLDING APPARATUS FOR

A TREADMILL
(51) Int. Cl.

A63B 22/02 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 102221850 (32) 22.11.13 (33) TW
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Lin, Fu-Hai
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) BH Asia Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2014100543
(21) 2014100543 (22) 23.05.2014
(54) FRAME FOLDING APPARATUS FOR

A TREADMILL
(51) Int. Cl.

A63B 22/02 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 102221851 (32) 22.11.13 (33) TW
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Lin, Fu-Hai
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) BH Asia Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2014100544
(21) 2014100544 (22) 23.05.2014
(54) FRAME FOLDING APPARATUS FOR

A TREADMILL
(51) Int. Cl.

A63B 22/02 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 102221849 (32) 22.11.13 (33) TW
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Lin, Fu-Hai
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) BISSELL Homecare, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014100580
(21) 2014100580 (22) 30.05.2014
(54) Vacuum cleaner and vacuum cleaner

system
(51) Int. Cl.

A47L 9/16 ( 2006.01 )
(45) 03.07.2014
(62) 2013200904
(72) KREBS, Alan J.; FESTER, Joseph A.;

ANKNEY, Thomas K.
(74) Griffith Hack
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(71) Black, S.
(11) AU-A-2014100589
(21) 2014100589 (22) 02.06.2014
(54) Online classified ad sale negotiation

feature. A functionality improvement for
online classified ads. Potential buyers
to have the ability to negotiate the sale
price for items advertised by lodging
offers online. To negotiate sale of an
item through conventional classified ad
software, users must contact sellers via
either phone or email. My innovation in-
vention allows sale of items listed in on-
line classified ads to be negotiated on-
line.

(51) Int. Cl.
G06Q 30/06 ( 2012.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Black, Steve
(74) Steve Black

(71) Bookleaf Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2014100545
(21) 2014100545 (22) 23.05.2014
(54) Green Wall Planting Support Apparatus
(51) Int. Cl.

A01G 9/24 ( 2006.01 )
(45) 03.07.2014
(62) 2013201927
(72) Sung, Hsu-Yang; Sung, Loung Chich;

Toscano, Aurelio; Edwards, Walter
John

(74) Golja Haines & Friend

(71) Brand Developers Ltd
(11) AU-A-2014100346
(21) 2014100346 (22) 09.04.2014
(54) PORTABLE GRILLING APPARATUS
(51) Int. Cl.

A47J 37/06 ( 2006.01 )
(45) 03.07.2014
(62) 2013101148
(72) Fisher, James
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Caroma Industries Limited
(11) AU-A-2014100538
(21) 2014100538 (22) 22.05.2014
(54) Method and system for locating stock

items
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 10/08 ( 2012.01 )
G06F 7/14 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )
G06Q 50/28 ( 2012.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Mammoliti, Joshua
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Cereality Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2014100592
(21) 2014100592 (22) 02.06.2014
(54) Execucheck is a premium human re-

sources tool that uses various govern-
ment and online resources to compile a
comprehensive report to help a recruit-

er assess the suitablility of a candidate
for an senior-level vacancy at their firm.

(51) Int. Cl.
G06Q 10/06 ( 2012.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Keys, Rodney Glenn
(74) Cereality Pty Ltd

(71) Concept Torque Solutions Inc.
(11) AU-A-2014100383
(21) 2014100383 (22) 16.04.2014
(54) Load cell for screw piling power head
(51) Int. Cl.

E02D 7/22 ( 2006.01 )
E02D 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(62) 2013257425
(72) McIlravey, Wayne
(74) Freehills Patent Attorneys

(71) Dehn + Söhne GmbH + Co.KG
(11) AU-A-2014100560
(21) 2014100560 (22) 27.05.2014
(54) APPARATUS FOR ACCOMMODAT-

ING VOLTAGE-LIMITING DEVICES,
INCLUDING VOLTAGE-LIMITING
DEVICES RESISTANT TO LIGHTNING
CURRENT, IN AN EXCHANGEABLE
MANNER

(51) Int. Cl.
H01T 4/08 ( 2006.01 )
B60M 5/02 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(62) PCT/EP2012/071591
(72) Slagter, Johan
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Emerson Electric Co.
(11) AU-A-2014100576
(21) 2014100576 (22) 29.05.2014
(54) Threaded sink flange assembly for in-

stallation of a food waste disposer to a
sink

(51) Int. Cl.
E03C 1/266 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 14/257,281 (32) 21.04.14 (33) US
61/835,761 17.06.13 US

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Falcone, Brian J.; Ryder, Jerry G.; Ben-

nage, Walter; Yuan, Ping
(74) FB Rice

(71) General Electric Company
(11) AU-A-2014100539
(21) 2014100539 (22) 23.05.2014
(54) POSITION ESTIMATION SYSTEM

AND METHOD
(51) Int. Cl.

G01S 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
B61L 25/02 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 13/74 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 13/87 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(62) PCT/US2012/064021
(72) Soderi, Simone; Saloranta, Jani; Hama-

lainen, Matti; Iinatti, Jari; Viittala, Harri
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) General Electric Company
(11) AU-A-2014100579
(21) 2014100579 (22) 30.05.2014
(54) TRANSPORTATION NETWORK

SCHEDULING SYSTEM AND METH-
OD

(51) Int. Cl.
G08G 9/00 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(62) PCT/US2012/064023
(72) Kickbusch, Joel; Kumar, Ajith Kut-

tannair; Eldredge, David; Noffsinger,
Joseph; Cooper, Jared; Chandra, Ra-
mu; Telatar, Mahir; Samuels, Mason;
Wills, Mitchell Scott; Houpt, Paul

(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) General Electric Company
(11) AU-A-2014100586
(21) 2014100586 (22) 02.06.2014
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR

MAINTAINING INTERLOCKINGS OF
TRANSPORTATION NETWORKS

(51) Int. Cl.
G08G 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
B61L 27/04 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 61/833,166 (32) 10.06.13 (33) US
14/148,864 07.01.14 US

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Fries, Jeffrey Michael; Baker, Jeffrey

Keith
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Gliderol Taiwan Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2014100578
(21) 2014100578 (22) 29.05.2014
(54) Roller shutter slat correction structure
(51) Int. Cl.

E06B 9/15 ( 2006.01 )
E06B 9/17 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) LU, Jung-Yi
(74) Halfords IP

(71) Hansen, J.
(11) AU-A-2014100577
(21) 2014100577 (22) 29.05.2014
(54) A windrow turning apparatus
(51) Int. Cl.

A01F 29/06 ( 2006.01 )
(45) 03.07.2014
(62) 2012205121
(72) Hansen, Jorgen Pilgaard
(74) Michael Buck IP

(71) Hof, G.
(11) AU-A-2013101692
(21) 2013101692 (22) 09.04.2013
(54) Swimming pool having a cover, wherein

the air located inside the cover can be
conditioned

(51) Int. Cl.
A63B 69/12 ( 2006.01 )
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(45) 03.07.2014
(62) 2010205886
(72) Hof, Georg
(74) Shelston IP

(71) Liang, Z.
(11) AU-A-2014100555
(21) 2014100555 (22) 26.05.2014
(54) 3D illusion drawing on t-shirt from the

eye line angle who wears the t-shirt
(51) Int. Cl.

A41D 27/08 ( 2006.01 )
B44F 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Liang, ZiJun
(74) ZiJun Liang

(71) Pacific Holdings (Aust) Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2014100575
(21) 2014100575 (22) 29.05.2014
(54) CHAINWINDER
(51) Int. Cl.

E05F 11/06 ( 2006.01 )
E05F 11/48 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(62) 2010333719,2012202083
(72) BYRNE, Graeme; LI, David
(74) BAXTER PATENT ATTORNEYS PTY

LTD

(71) PALLANTE, M.
(11) AU-A-2014100595
(21) 2014100595 (22) 02.06.2014
(54) BIDIRECTIONAL FISHING LURE
(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 85/00 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 2013902400 (32) 28.06.13 (33) AU
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) PALLANTE, MATTEO
(74) Matteo Pallante

(71) Rosenkranz, D.
(11) AU-A-2014100574
(21) 2014100574 (22) 29.05.2014
(54) APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METH-

OD FOR PRODUCING A THREE-DI-
MENSIONAL MIND MAP

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 3/14 ( 2006.01 )
G06Q 99/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2013901938 (32) 30.05.13 (33) AU
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Rosenkranz, Danny
(74) MCINTOSH IP PATENTS PTY. LTD.

(71) Wheeler, C.
(11) AU-A-2014100527
(21) 2014100527 (22) 20.05.2014
(54) REDT1
(51) Int. Cl.

A45F 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
F21L 4/00 ( 2006.01 )
F21V 21/08 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2013904089 (32) 23.10.13 (33) AU
2014900598 24.02.14 AU

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Wheeler, Christian John
(74) Christian John Wheeler
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(71) 3M Innovative Properties Company
(11) AU-A-2012352445
(21) 2012352445 (22) 12.12.2012
(54) Air filtration device having subsections

lacking fluid communication
(51) Int. Cl.

A62B 7/10 ( 2006.01 )
A62B 18/08 ( 2006.01 )
A62B 23/02 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/090372
(31) 13/326,451 (32) 15.12.11 (33) US
(43) 20.06.2013
(72) Billingsley, Britton G.; Blomberg, David

M.; Manske, Joy L.
(74) Freehills Patent Attorneys

(71) 3M Innovative Properties Company
(11) AU-A-2012352762
(21) 2012352762 (22) 04.12.2012
(54) End of service life indicating systems

for layered filter cartridges
(51) Int. Cl.

B01D 53/75 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 35/143 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 46/12 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 46/42 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 53/02 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/090052
(31) 61/569,342 (32) 12.12.11 (33) US
(43) 20.06.2013
(72) Frankel, Kevin A.; Zelinsky, Maria L.
(74) Freehills Patent Attorneys

(71) 8 Rivers Capital, LLC; Palmer Labs,
LLC

(11) AU-A-2012335554
(21) 2012335554 (22) 09.11.2012
(54) Hybrid fossil fuel and solar heated su-

percritical carbon dioxide power gener-
ating system and method

(51) Int. Cl.
F03G 6/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/071069
(31) 13/672,312 (32) 08.11.12 (33) US

61/596,203 07.02.12 US
61/558,907 11.11.11 US

(43) 16.05.2013
(72) Palmer, Miles R.; Fetvedt, Jeremy

Eron; Freed, David Arthur; Brown Jr.,
Glenn William

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) ABB Technology AG
(11) AU-A-2012367144
(21) 2012367144 (22) 23.01.2012
(54) System and method for monitoring the

condition of a conveyor belt
(51) Int. Cl.

B65G 43/02 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/110312
(43) 01.08.2013
(72) Rathmann, Boris; Richter, Ulf
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) AbbVie Inc.
(11) AU-A-2012361967
(21) 2012361967 (22) 11.12.2012
(54) Bromodomain inhibitors
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 471/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/407 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 3/10 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 13/12 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 31/18 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/097601
(31) PCT/

CN2011/002224
(32) 30.12.11 (33) CN

(43) 04.07.2013
(72) Wang, Le; Pratt, John K.; McDaniel,

Keith F.; Dai, Yujia; Fidanze, Steven D.;
Hasvold, Lisa; Holms, James H.; Kati,
Warren M.; Liu, Dachun; Mantei, Robert
A.; McClellan, William J.; Sheppard,
George S.; Wada, Carol K.

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Abraxis BioScience, LLC
(11) AU-A-2012352167
(21) 2012352167 (22) 13.12.2012
(54) Use of polymeric excipients for lyophil-

ization or freezing of particles
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/19 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/337 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/10 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/30 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/090634
(31) 61/570,735 (32) 14.12.11 (33) US
(43) 20.06.2013
(72) Foss, Willard; Shinde, Rajesh
(74) AJ PARK

(71) Absolute Up S.r.l.
(11) AU-A-2012356199
(21) 2012356199 (22) 10.12.2012
(54) Steam steriliser
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 2/07 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2013/093700
(31) MI2011A002334 (32) 21.12.11 (33) IT
(43) 27.06.2013
(72) Ongaro, Daniele; Ghilardi, Mariapia
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) ACell, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2012347804
(21) 2012347804 (22) 06.12.2012

(54) Hemostatic device
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 15/40 ( 2006.01 )
A61L 31/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/086153
(31) 61/568,946 (32) 09.12.11 (33) US
(43) 13.06.2013
(72) Fette, Clay; Janis, Abram; Kibalo, Ben-

jami
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Actelion Pharmaceuticals Ltd
(11) AU-A-2012335194
(21) 2012335194 (22) 07.11.2012
(54) 2-(1,2,3-triazol-2-yl)benzamide and 3-

(1,2,3-triazol-2-yl)picolinamide derivat-
ives as orexin receptor antagonists

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 413/10 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/5377 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 3/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/22 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/26 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/30 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 413/14 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 417/14 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/068935
(31) PCT/

IB2011/054976
(32) 08.11.11 (33) IB

(43) 16.05.2013
(72) Bolli, Martin; Boss, Christoph; Brotschi,

Christine; Heidmann, Bibia; Sifferlen,
Thierry; Williams, Jodi T.

(74) AJ PARK

(71) Actelion Pharmaceuticals Ltd
(11) AU-A-2012335207
(21) 2012335207 (22) 07.11.2012
(54) 2-oxo-oxazolidin-3,5-diyl antibiotic de-

rivatives
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 413/14 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/501 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/068948
(31) PCT/

IB2011/054968
(32) 08.11.11 (33) IB

(43) 16.05.2013
(72) Hubschwerlen, Christian; Rueedi,

Georg; Surivet, Jean-Philippe; Zum-
brunn Acklin, Cornelia

(74) AJ PARK

(71) Adari, R.; Landmark Graphics Corpora-
tion

(11) AU-A-2012370482
(21) 2012370482 (22) 24.02.2012
(54) Determining optimal parameters for a

downhole operation
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 44/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2013/126074
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(43) 29.08.2013
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2012335194 Actelion Pharmaceuticals Ltd
2012335207 Actelion Pharmaceuticals Ltd
2012335245 Debiotech S.A.
2012335258 SodaStream Industries Ltd.
2012335286 Poly Medicure Limited
2012335403 Surface Generation Limited
2012335553 Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
2012335554 8 Rivers Capital, LLC; Palmer Labs, LLC
2012335665 Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center
2012335668 Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center
2012335699 BioPhotas, Inc.
2012335765 Apple Inc.
2012335955 Ingenuity Systems, Inc.
2012336129 Trustees of Dartmouth College
2012336136 Wilson Tool International Inc.
2012336189 Chevron Oronite SAS; Chevron Oronite Company LLC
2012336339 Surf 9, LLC
2012336428 Fugro Geoteam AS
2012336451 Federalnoe gosudarstvennoe budzhetnoe uchrezhdenie

nauki institut Fiziologicheski Aktivnykh Veshchestv Ran
(IFAV RAN)

2012336829 Kabushiki Kaisya Advance
2012337398 Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB
2012337399 Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB
2012337487 LG Electronics Inc.
2012337488 LG Electronics Inc.
2012337864 Dainihon Jochugiku Co., Ltd.
2012337875 Fujitsu General Limited
2012338330 Singh, P.
2012338360 Zettner, M.
2012338431 Mars, Incorporated
2012338461 Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific Re-

search
2012338559 Truphone Limited

2012338567 Future IP Limited
2012338570 Xention Limited
2012338580 Guardian Barriers IP Limited
2012338621 Electro Expo Ltd
2012338737 neoSurgical Limited
2012338907 Deutsche Post AG
2012338938 Topkip B.V.
2012339003 Campari, E.
2012339175 Samsonite IP Holdings S.a r.l.
2012339196 Merck Patent GmbH
2012339342 Centaurus Biopharma Co., Ltd.
2012339503 Synthes GmbH
2012339522 Bohbot, V.
2012339530 Vital Alert Communication Inc.
2012339539 Trispera Dental Inc.
2012339545 MacDon Industries Ltd.; Enns, J.; Bell, A.; Patterson, R.
2012339547 MacDon Industries Ltd.; Bell, A.; Enns, J.; Patterson, R.
2012339549 MacDon Industries Ltd.; Enns, J.; Patterson, R.; Bell, A.
2012339598 Bodyflow International Pty Ltd ACN 114 356 231
2012339603 Gulikov, A.
2012339609 Lamont, L.
2012339611 Calverley, R.
2012339619 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation
2012339631 Whatson, A.; Bergade, X.; TMS Global Services Pty

Ltd; Veverka, M.
2012339665 Synthes GmbH
2012339720 General Kinematics Corporation
2012339791 GOJO Industries, Inc.
2012339844 Athrovance Inc
2012340020 Advanced Cell Technology, Inc.
2012340039 Maxx Orthopedics, Inc.
2012340200 Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc.
2012340517 Starbucks Corporation, d/b/a Starbucks Coffee Com-

pany
2012340526 Starbucks Corporation d/b/a Starbucks Coffee Com-

pany
2012340527 MicroVention, Inc.
2012340565 Graco Minnesota Inc.
2012340659 Saint-Gobain Abrasifs; Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc.
2012340850 Ethicon, Inc.
2012340887 Trustees of Tufts College
2012341118 Creative Technology Ltd
2012341129 Plasticum Netherlands B.V.
2012341269 Bae, J.
2012341270 Bae, J.
2012341538 Unicharm Corporation
2012341792 Closure Systems International Japan, Limited
2012342194 DePuy (Ireland)
2012342195 DePuy (Ireland)
2012342254 Creo Medical Limited
2012342320 Aghilone, M.
2012342478 Taminco
2012342493 Kluge, H.
2012342570 Philip Morris Products S.A.
2012342721 BASF SE
2012342732 Philip Morris Products S.A.
2012342891 Merck Patent GmbH
2012343291 Phillips, R.
2012343320 R R Taylor Pty Limited
2012343328 Silvasi, J.
2012343334 AFC Group Pty Ltd
2012343522 Xtreme Innovations Limited
2012343524 IP Science Limited
2012343704 IFP Energies Nouvelles
2012343705 IFP Energies Nouvelles
2012343706 IFP Energies Nouvelles; TOTAL SA
2012343935 BASF SE
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2012344068 ItN Nanovation AG
2012344102 Aesculap AG
2012344155 Institucio Catalana de Recerca i Estudis Avancats; Fun-

dacio Institut de Recerca Biomedica (IRB Barcelona)
2012344752 Takazono Technology Incorporated
2012344972 Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki; Toyota Jidosha

Kabushiki Kaisha
2012345446 Aesynt Topco B.V.
2012345633 Gamblit Gaming, LLC
2012345639 Gamblit Gaming, LLC
2012345703 Fluor Technologies Corporation
2012345705 Waba Fun, LLC
2012345710 Bioceptive, Inc.
2012345809 Sheer Wind, Inc.
2012345813 Merial Limited
2012345954 Corning Incorporated
2012346056 Neurophage Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2012346174 Gamblit Gaming, LLC
2012346292 Ethicon, Inc.
2012346409 Rosemount Inc.
2012346448 ArmaGen Technologies, Inc.
2012346540 Genentech, Inc.
2012347270 Construction Research & Technology GmbH
2012347278 Syngenta Limited
2012347350 Chiesi Farmaceutici S.p.A.
2012347352 Chiesi Farmaceutici S.p.A.
2012347359 Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
2012347410 SME Engineering (Pty) Ltd
2012347416 Research Triangle Institute
2012347459 Allergan, Inc.
2012347522 Five3 Genomics, LLC
2012347547 Five3 Genomics, LLC
2012347557 Metabolon, Inc.
2012347584 MED-EL Elektromedizinische Geraete GmbH
2012347615 Viasat, Inc.
2012347683 Makerbot Industries, LLC
2012347700 Smith & Nephew, Inc.
2012347717 The Gillette Company
2012347719 The Gillette Company
2012347730 Smith & Nephew, Inc.
2012347739 Rochal Industries, LLP
2012347750 Berry Metal Company
2012347765 The Ohio State Innovation Foundation; Research Insti-

tute at Nationwide Childrens's Hospital
2012347778 Paneratech, Inc.
2012347804 ACell, Inc.
2012347816 General Electric Company
2012347839 Becton, Dickinson and Company; Peterson, B.; Souza,

M.; Khan, A.; Peterson, D.
2012347840 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2012347843 Lewmar, Inc.
2012347925 State of Oregon Acting by and through the State Board

of Higher Education on Behalf of Oregon State Uni-
versity

2012347931 Stealth Peptides International, Inc.
2012347935 Allergan, Inc.
2012347949 Phung, T.; Greenstarhub, Inc.
2012347950 United States Postal Service
2012347997 Suda Limited; Bergstrom, D.; Opawale, F.
2012348017 Igenica Biotherapeutics, Inc.
2012348037 Herman Miller, Inc.
2012348180 The Gillette Company
2012348208 GK Machine, Inc.
2012348405 BAE Systems Hagglunds Aktiebolag
2012348505 Elbaz, A.; Apos - Medical and Sports Technologies Ltd.;

Mor, A.
2012348506 Elbaz, A.; Apos - Medical and Sports Technologies Ltd.;

Mor, A.
2012348549 Aesynt Topco B.V.
2012348569 University of Johannesburg
2012348675 Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
2012348730 BASF SE

2012348768 Amrona AG
2012348791 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2012348833 Rijksuniversiteit Groningen; Friesland Brands B.V.;

Darling Ingredients Nederland B.V.
2012349037 Epiphanostics GmbH
2012349135 Ceragem Cellupedic. Co., Ltd
2012349290 Taisho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2012349329 Toppan Printing Co., Ltd.
2012349699 Discovery Limited
2012349701 Discovery Holdings Limited
2012349706 Discovery Holdings Limited
2012349771 Wockhardt Limited
2012349781 Tenaris Connections Limited
2012349783 Oto Melara S.p.A.
2012349866 Sanofi
2012350078 Tang, Y.; Jiang, Q.; Tang, E.
2012350105 Leduc, G.; Delsaut, J.
2012350117 Mottahedeh, S.
2012350120 Anaergia Inc.
2012350135 Chazane Pty Ltd
2012350145 Adinfinity Holdings Pty Ltd
2012350146 The University of Melbourne
2012350147 The University of Melbourne
2012350153 The University of Melbourne
2012350155 RFID Technologies Pty Ltd
2012350179 IFP Energies Nouvelles
2012350230 Universite Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6); Centre Na-

tional de la Recherche Scientifique
2012350270 Safe Metal
2012350313 Invico Tech AB
2012350321 Laboratoires SMB SA
2012350353 Flinders University of South Australia
2012350354 The Boeing Company; Commonwealth Scientific and

Industrial Research Organisation
2012350363 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation
2012350367 Furmanite Australia Pty. Ltd
2012350380 Hairdreams Haarhandels GmbH
2012350409 Raise Production, Inc.
2012350416 Berger, D.
2012350586 Jiangsu Hengrui Medicine Co., Ltd.; Shanghai Hengrui

Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2012350645 Wuhan Kaidi Engineering Technology Research Insti-

tute Co., Ltd.
2012350654 Pieris AG
2012350660 Pieris AG
2012350816 Gambro Lundia AB
2012350881 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2012350950 Buse, H.
2012350953 BASF SE
2012350954 BASF SE
2012350968 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2012350982 Benecke-Kaliko AG
2012350998 Topsoe Fuel Cell A/S
2012350999 Topsoe Fuel Cell A/S
2012351079 Novopress GmbH Pressen und Presswerkzeuge & Co.

KG
2012351141 Karlsruher Institut fur Technologie
2012351164 Geberit International AG
2012351177 Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der ange-

wandten Forschung e.V.
2012351361 Lesaffre et Compagnie
2012351390 Lesaffre et Compagnie
2012351396 IFP Energies Nouvelles
2012351399 IFP Energies Nouvelles
2012351491 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2012351501 Universiteit Gent
2012351507 Electrolux Home Products Corporation N.V.
2012351536 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2012351541 HAL Allergy Holding B.V.
2012351548 Ashland-Sudchemie-Kernfest GmbH
2012351568 Syngenta Participations AG
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2012351594 Syngenta Participations AG
2012351668 Trackman A/S
2012351685 Seattle Genetics, Inc.
2012351700 Thermo Fisher Scientific (Bremen) GmbH
2012351701 Thermo Fisher Scientific (Bremen) GmbH
2012351743 EnGeneIC Molecular Delivery Pty Ltd
2012351777 Oto Melara S.p.A.
2012351792 REstore NV
2012351909 Akamai Technologies, Inc.
2012351918 Insightra Medical Incorporated
2012351980 Semprus BioSciences Corp.
2012351991 Semprus BioSciences Corp.
2012351998 Semprus BioSciences Corp.
2012352003 Semprus BioSciences Corp.
2012352009 Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation
2012352056 Semprus BioSciences Corp.
2012352084 Facebook, Inc.
2012352139 Semprus BioSciences Corp.
2012352147 Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
2012352149 Trustees of Dartmouth College; Io Therapeutics, Inc.
2012352157 Visa International Service Association
2012352167 Abraxis BioScience, LLC
2012352178 Microsoft Corporation
2012352199 Stryker Corporation
2012352273 Microsoft Corporation
2012352339 Solid Carbon Products LLC; ExxonMobil Upstream Re-

search Company
2012352349 Receptos, Inc.
2012352364 Sequenta, Inc.
2012352379 Fundamental Solutions Corporation
2012352394 The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia
2012352442 SMB Innovation
2012352445 3M Innovative Properties Company
2012352457 The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
2012352462 Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc.
2012352465 Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc.
2012352485 Midtech R&D, Inc; Rhodia Operations
2012352529 Fluor Technologies Corporation
2012352651 Microsoft Corporation
2012352719 Microsoft Corporation
2012352754 Microsoft Corporation
2012352762 3M Innovative Properties Company
2012352791 Neurostream Technologies G.P.
2012352855 Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP
2012352966 Podponics, LLC
2012352983 The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois
2012353058 Bioneer Corporation
2012353554 Bridgestone Corporation
2012354048 Rozman, T.
2012354062 Targetgene Biotechnologies Ltd
2012354072 NoNO Inc.
2012354094 Novartis AG
2012354104 Geoservices Equipements
2012354105 Geoservices Equipements
2012354140 Nordic Nanovector AS
2012354150 Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited
2012354168 CNH Canada, Ltd.
2012354169 CNH Canada, Ltd.
2012354223 Respiratorius AB
2012354293 Ispas AS
2012354296 Windflow Technology Limited
2012354320 Lohr Liften B.V.
2012354524 Korea Institute of Machinery & Materials
2012354853 Futaba Industrial Co., Ltd.
2012355355 E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company; Colgate-Pal-

molive Company
2012355384 Mainstay Medical Limited
2012355433 Rotation Medical, Inc.
2012355463 Lifecell Corporation
2012355466 LifeCell Corporation
2012355476 ETHICON, INC.
2012355490 Eaton Corporation

2012355515 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2012355548 Rohm and Haas Company
2012355579 Alcon Research, Ltd.
2012355639 Covidien LP
2012355646 Rohm and Haas Company
2012355665 SunPower Corporation
2012355694 The Gillette Company
2012355705 Rohm and Haas Company
2012355743 United States of America represented by the Depar-

ment of Veterans Affairs; Schally, A.; University of
Miami; Cai, R.; Zarandi, M.

2012355814 The Gillette Company
2012355815 The Gillette Company
2012355817 Tesco Corporation
2012355956 Emmaus Medical, Inc.
2012356133 UMC Utrecht Holding B.V.; Koninklijke Nederlandse

Akademie van Wetenschappen
2012356193 Alstom Technology Ltd.
2012356199 Absolute Up S.r.l.
2012356212 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2012356324 Beckman Coulter, Inc.
2012356388 Animal Health Trust
2012356485 Wellstream International Limited
2012356497 Dyson Technology Limited
2012356498 Dyson Technology Limited
2012356749 bioMerieux
2012356772 Medizinische Universitat Wien; Universitatsklinikum

Freiburg
2012356799 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2012356804 Thermo Fisher Scientific (Bremen) GmbH
2012356807 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2012356942 MedEnvision
2012356969 Vaccibody AS
2012357243 Hangzhou Ruifeng Biotechnology Limited Inc.
2012357296 Jiangsu Hengrui Medicine Co., Ltd.; Shanghai Hengrui

Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2012357657 Knight, S.
2012357686 Tannpapier GmbH
2012357692 Linc Energy Ltd
2012357697 Xstrata Technology Pty Ltd; Burrows, A.
2012357706 Hawkins, D.
2012357720 Nuovo Pignone S.p.A.
2012357739 Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH; Zealand

Pharma A/S
2012357751 Vysera Biomedical Limited
2012357761 Nestec S.A.
2012357864 Sanofi
2012357890 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
2012357896 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH; Bayer CropScience

AG
2012358149 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company; Danisco US

Inc.
2012358223 Shire Human Genetic Therapies, Inc.
2012358305 The Delfield Company, LLC
2012358311 MEDIVATORS Inc.
2012358401 Xylem IP Holdings LLC
2012358445 Nestec S.A.
2012358467 Unilever PLC
2012358572 Inventio AG
2012358647 Unilever PLC
2012358726 Clauss, U.
2012358859 Burford Corp.
2012358982 SunPower Corporation
2012359006 Cameron International Corporation
2012359012 Dow AgroSciences LLC
2012359032 Conocophillips Company
2012359039 Janssen Biotech, Inc.
2012359068 Rosemount Inc.
2012359080 Audible, Inc.
2012359084 Evonik Rohm GmbH
2012359249 Arntz Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG
2012359250 Arntz Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG
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2012359320 Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.
2012360106 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2012360235 Wellstream International Limited
2012360237 Wellstream International Limited
2012360294 Wellstream International Limited
2012360700 Ricoh Company, Limited
2012361027 Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.
2012361073 Nestec S.A.
2012361210 Evonik Fibres GmbH
2012361967 AbbVie Inc.
2012362121 Bird, G.; Walensky, L.
2012362144 Butamax (TM) Advanced Biofuels LLC
2012362244 Slo-Iron, LLC; Theil, E.
2012362274 Butamax (TM) Advanced Biofuels LLC
2012362306 MEDIVATORS INC.
2012362321 Lexmark International, Inc.
2012362368 Lexmark International, Inc.
2012362372 Lexmark International, Inc.
2012362466 University of Washington, Through its Center For Com-

mercialization
2012362513 E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
2012362541 Proteus Industries, Inc.
2012362642 Schlumberger Technology B.V.
2012362652 Schlumberger Technology B.V.
2012362811 Caterpillar Inc.
2012362876 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2012362934 Tesco Corporation
2012362936 Renmatix, Inc.
2012362938 Renmatix, Inc.
2012362942 Renmatix, Inc.
2012362973 Tesco Corporation
2012363052 Thru Tubing Solutions, Inc.
2012363070 Butamax (TM) Advanced Biofuels LLC
2012363414 Dyrup A/S; Perstorp AB
2012363608 PepsiCo, Inc.
2012363783 ViewRay Incorporated
2012363796 Celanese International Corporation
2012363899 Micro Motion, Inc.
2012363900 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2012363961 Republic of Korea(Management : Rural Development

Administration)
2012364267 American Power Conversion Corporation
2012364302 Dyson Technology Limited
2012364389 Thomson Licensing
2012364402 H. Lundbeck A/S
2012364472 OPED AG
2012364749 Dolby International AB; Dolby Laboratories Licensing

Corporation
2012364787 Archer Daniels Midland Company
2012364788 Archer Daniels Midland Company
2012365658 Almirall, S.A.
2012366177 W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
2012366183 W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
2012366214 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2012366296 Bitdefender IPR Management Ltd
2012366873 Hamm AG
2012367047 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2012367144 ABB Technology AG
2012367271 Rothman, P.; CiDRA Corporate Services Inc.
2012367397 Bitdefender IPR Management Ltd
2012367398 Bitdefender IPR Management Ltd
2012368232 Semprus BioSciences Corp.
2012369140 Rotation Medical, Inc.
2012370013 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2012370307 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2012370313 Ivey, R.; Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2012370472 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2012370482 Adari, R.; Landmark Graphics Corporation
2012372445 Sunadim, B.
2012372852 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2012373211 Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
2012373304 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

2012373394 Komatsu Ltd.
2012374882 Hitachi, Ltd.
2012385928 Crystal Lagoons (Curacao) B.V.
2013204360 Qiqihar Railway Rolling Stock Co., Ltd
2013205452 Trading Technologies International, Inc.
2013206951 Quark Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2013206969 Nestec S.A.
2013206983 McNeil AB
2013207165 Glykos Finland Oy; Novartis AG
2013207191 Ruprecht-Karls-Univeristat Heidelberg; Deutsches

Krebsforschungszentrum Stiftung des Offentlichen
Rechts

2013207205 Janssen R&D Ireland
2013207356 Closure Systems International Inc.
2013207844 Lexmark International, Inc.
2013207866 W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
2013208012 Quark Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2013208082 Merck Patent GmbH; Jenks, M.; Richardson, T.; Heas-

ley, B.; Bharathi, P.; Foglesong, R.; Yu, H.
2013208213 Google Inc.
2013208215 Google Inc.
2013208247 Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
2013208252 ENTRX LLC
2013208393 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2013209117 Pieris AG
2013209630 Insightra Medical Incorporated
2013210016 GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property (No.2) Limited
2013210063 Covidien LP
2013210064 Covidien LP
2013210639 Amiad Water Systems Ltd.
2013211084 Sogaard, D.; PureteQ A/S
2013211249 Almirall, S.A.
2013211250 Almirall, S.A.
2013211251 Almirall, S.A.
2013211694 Thyssenkrupp Rasselstein GmbH
2013211985 Inova Ltd.
2013212012 Inova Ltd.
2013212534 ResMed Limited
2013212538 NewSouth Innovations Pty Ltd
2013213637 BASF Coatings GmbH
2013214283 Evonik Industries AG
2013215248 Drinkard Research and Development Corporation
2013215254 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2013217124 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2013217570 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2013217608 Language Line Services, Inc.
2013218747 Hopkins, R.; Stapleton, P.
2013218756 Corporalita Corporation
2013218903 Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd.
2013219082 Sony Corporation
2013219796 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2013219919 Baker Hughes Incorporated; Johnson, M.; Mazyar, O.
2013220605 British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited
2013221822 Smith, K.; Wold, A.; Hanson, C.; Killeen, Y.; Ecolab

USA Inc.; Gionino, T.
2013222778 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2013223052 Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2013224304 SICPA Holding SA
2013224347 Electrolux Home Products Corporation N. V.
2013224999 Agfa Graphics NV
2013225294 Electrolux Home Products Corporation N. V.
2013225939 The Boeing Company; Botzong, B.; Gottman, D.; Sulli-

van, J.; Balter, I.
2013225993 The Boeing Company; Botzong, B.; Gottman, D.; Sulli-

van, J.; Balter, I.
2013226418 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.; Lopez, J.; Greci, S.
2013229435 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2013230787 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2013235175 Hollister Incorporated
2013249041 Gilead Sciences, Inc.
2013254193 Sony Corporation
2013263818 Dalian Locomotive and Rolling Stock Co. , CNR Group
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2013263829 Dalian Locomotive and Rolling Stock Co. , CNR Group
2013263835 Dalian Locomotive and Rolling Stock Co. , CNR Group
2013274978 Serko Limited
2013291006 Lee, S.
2013324535 Newson, R.; Dear, L.
2013340223 Sony Corporation
2013344337 Biomax Holdings Pte Ltd
2013350472 Fukuda, M.; Temco Japan Co., Ltd.
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2012345446

A61K 101 /-

2012354223

A61K 31 /-

2012334620
2012335194
2012335207
2012335553
2012335665
2012335668
2012336451
2012338570
2012339196
2012339342
2012340200
2012342891
2012345813
2012347350

2012347352
2012347416
2012347739
2012347997
2012348833
2012349290
2012349771
2012349866
2012350147
2012352149
2012352167
2012352349
2012352442
2012354062
2012354094
2012354150
2012355476
2012355956
2012357296
2012357864
2012361967
2012365658
2013206951
2013206983
2013207205
2013208012
2013208082
2013223052
2013249041

A61K 33 /-

2012348569

A61K 35 /-

2012340020
2012348569
2012351361

A61K 36 /-

2012351361
2012351541
2012362244

A61K 38 /-

2011383222
2012336129
2012338461
2012346056
2012347931
2012350586
2012350660
2012351541
2012352983
2012354072
2012355743
2012356772
2012357739
2012358223
2012362121
2013207191
2013209117
2013210016

A61K 39 /-

2011384799
2012334962
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2012335553
2012346448
2012351541
2012356969
2012359039
2013215254
2013229435

A61K 45 /-

2013229435

A61K 47 /-

2012339619
2012346056
2012347935
2012347997
2012350321
2012351685
2012352167
2012353058
2012362652
2012365658
2013208252
2013229435

A61K 48 /-

2012352394
2012353058
2012354062

A61K 49 /-

2012354072
2012354223
2012362466
2013209117

A61K 51 /-

2012350146
2012350147
2012354140
2012354223
2013209117

A61K 8 /-

2011385377
2012335175
2012347935
2012355355

A61K 9 /-

2012334620
2012347459
2012347997
2012350321
2012350660
2012351743
2012352167
2012352983
2012353058
2012355476
2012359084
2012362652
2012365658
2013206983

A61L 11 /-

2012343320

A61L 15 /-

2012347804

A61L 2 /-

2012339791
2012342254
2012343320
2012356199

A61L 27 /-

2012355463
2012355466
2012355476

A61L 29 /-

2012352056
2012352139

A61L 31 /-

2012347804

A61M 1 /-

2012352199
2012355579

A61M 15 /-

2013211249
2013211250
2013211251

A61M 16 /-

2012356212
2013212534

A61M 25 /-

2012335286
2012347839
2012347840
2012351918
2012352056
2012352139
2013209630

A61M 27 /-

2012350078

A61M 3 /-

2012350078
2012355579

A61M 31 /-

2012345710

A61M 37 /-

2012339844
2012341270

A61M 39 /-

2012356212

A61M 5 /-

2012335245
2012345710
2012347359
2012347839

A61N 1 /-

2012339598
2012347584
2012352009
2012352462
2012352465
2012352791
2012355384

A61N 5 /-

2012335699

A61P 1 /-

2012357296

A61P 11 /-

2012347350
2012347352
2012349290
2012357296

A61P 13 /-

2012361967

A61P 15 /-

2013208082

A61P 17 /-

2012357296
2012365658

A61P 19 /-

2012357296
2012357864

A61P 25 /-

2012335194
2012336451
2012340200
2012346056
2012346448
2012347765
2012349290
2012354150
2012357296
2012357864
2013206983

A61P 27 /-

2012340020
2012352983
2012357296
2013206951

2013208012
2013208252

A61P 29 /-

2012357296
2013215254

A61P 3 /-

2012335194
2012349290
2012352349
2012357296
2012361967

A61P 31 /-

2011384799
2012347739
2012357296
2012361967
2013207205
2013208252
2013249041

A61P 33 /-

2012345813
2012354094

A61P 35 /-

2012334620
2012335553
2012335665
2012335668
2012339196
2012339342
2012342891
2012350147
2012351743
2012352167
2012356969
2012357296
2012357864
2012361967
2013207191
2013223052
2013229435

A61P 37 /-

2012349290
2012349866
2012352149
2012357296

A61P 43 /-

2012349290

A61P 5 /-

2012350586
2012357296

A61P 7 /-

2012354072
2012357296

A61P 9 /-

2012338570
2012349771
2012354072

A61Q 11 /-

2012355355

A61Q 17 /-

2012355355

A61Q 19 /-

2012335175
2012347935

A61Q 3 /-

2011385377

A61Q 5 /-

2012335175

A62B 18 /-

2012352445

A62B 23 /-

2012352445

A62B 7 /-

2012352445

A62C 99 /-

2012348768

A63B 23 /-

2013218756

A63B 69 /-

2013218756

A63F 9 /-

2012345633
2012345639
2012346174

B01D 15 /-

2012363961

B01D 29 /-

2013210639

B01D 33 /-

2012350120

B01D 35 /-

2012352762
2013210639

B01D 39 /-

2012363961

B01D 46 /-

2012352762

B01D 47 /-

2013211084

B01D 53 /-

2012343705
2012344972
2012352529
2012352762
2012356193
2012361210
2013211084
2013324535

B01D 61 /-

2012367271

B01D 63 /-

2012344068

B01D 65 /-

2012344068

B01D 67 /-

2012350816
2012366177
2012366183

B01D 69 /-

2012350816

B01D 71 /-

2012344068
2012361210

B01F 13 /-

2012345446

B01J 23 /-

2012363796

B01J 31 /-

2012352855

B01J 37 /-

2012363796

B02C 18 /-

2012343320

B05B 15 /-

2012341270
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B05B 9 /-

2012343291

B05D 3 /-

2012350354

B08B 15 /-

2012348549

B09B 3 /-

2012343320

B21B 1 /-

2011380952

B21C 23 /-

2011382514

B21D 28 /-

2012336136

B21D 37 /-

2012336136

B22D 41 /-

2012347778

B23K 26 /-

2011383090

B23Q 9 /-

2012350367

B24D 3 /-

2012340659

B25B 27 /-

2012351079

B25C 1 /-

2012323764

B25D 9 /-

2012323764

B26B 19 /-

2011382967
2011382968

B26B 21 /-

2011382967
2011382968
2012347717
2012347719
2012348180
2012355694
2012355814
2012355815

B26D 1 /-

2011383316

B27D 5 /-

2012342493

B28B 1 /-

2012345954

B28C 7 /-

2011383344

B29C 33 /-

2012335403

B29C 35 /-

2012335403
2012360294

B29C 53 /-

2012356485

B29C 55 /-

2012366177
2012366183

B29C 63 /-

2012342493

B29C 65 /-

2012342493
2012348675

B29D 23 /-

2012348675

B32B 27 /-

2012351390

B32B 3 /-

2012360106

B32B 37 /-

2012360106

B32B 38 /-

2012360106

B41J 11 /-

2013224999

B41J 2 /-

2013224999

B60B 31 /-

2012334814

B60C 23 /-

2012342320

B60C 25 /-

2012334814

B60C 29 /-

2012349135

B60D 1 /-

2012339611

B60K 1 /-

2013218903

B60K 11 /-

2013218903

B60K 15 /-

2012355490

B60K 6 /-

2013218903

B60K 7 /-

2012348405

B60L 11 /-

2013218903

B60L 3 /-

2013263829
2013263835

B60P 1 /-

2012327813

B60T 7 /-

2012337399

B60W 30 /-

2012337399

B61F 5 /-

2013204360

B62D 33 /-

2012327813

B62D 35 /-

2012327813

B63B 17 /-

2012338580

B63B 21 /-

2012334019

2012336428

B63G 13 /-

2012338580

B63H 9 /-

2012347843

B64C 39 /-

2012351777

B64D 1 /-

2012351777

B65B 1 /-

2012344752

B65B 51 /-

2012358859

B65B 69 /-

2012350950

B65B 9 /-

2012357761

B65D 41 /-

2012335258
2012341792

B65D 47 /-

2012341129
2012359320

B65D 5 /-

2012342732

B65D 53 /-

2013207356

B65D 75 /-

2012357761
2013220605

B65D 77 /-

2012351390
2012359320

B65D 81 /-

2012359320

B65D 83 /-

2012358467

B65D 85 /-

2012342732
2012351390
2013220605

B65G 15 /-

2012353554

B65G 21 /-

2012334745

B65G 39 /-

2012334745

B65G 43 /-

2012367144

B65G 47 /-

2012350950

B65G 67 /-

2012354168
2012354169

B66B 11 /-

2012354320

B66B 17 /-

2012358572

B66D 1 /-

2012357706

B66D 3 /-

2012357706

B68G 7 /-

2012349135

C01B 17 /-

2012342478

C01B 23 /-

2012361210

C01B 3 /-

2012350999

C01G 15 /-

2012350153

C01G 3 /-

2012350153

C02F 1 /-

2012350120
2012385928

C02F 11 /-

2012350120

C02F 3 /-

2012350120
2013344337

C05G 1 /-

2012352485

C05G 3 /-

2012352485

C07B 43 /-

2012350147

C07C 1 /-

2012351177

C07C 213 /-

2012342478
2012343704

C07C 215 /-

2012342478

C07C 239 /-

2012342478

C07C 29 /-

2012351177
2012363796

C07C 303 /-

2012343935

C07C 309 /-

2012343935

C07C 31 /-

2012351177

C07C 319 /-

2012336189

C07C 323 /-

2012336189

C07C 45 /-

2012351177

C07C 49 /-

2012351177

C07C 51 /-

2012364788

C07C 53 /-

2012364788
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C07C 9 /-

2012351177

C07D 207 /-

2012349866

C07D 209 /-

2012349866
2012351568
2012357296

C07D 211 /-

2012352349

C07D 213 /-

2012335668
2012350153
2012351594

C07D 217 /-

2012357296

C07D 221 /-

2012349866
2012357296

C07D 233 /-

2012349866
2012352349

C07D 239 /-

2012349866
2012352349
2013207205

C07D 241 /-

2012352349

C07D 251 /-

2012349866

C07D 253 /-

2012339196

C07D 255 /-

2012352349

C07D 263 /-

2012349866
2012352349

C07D 271 /-

2012352349

C07D 277 /-

2012349866
2012352349
2013249041

C07D 285 /-

2012352349

C07D 295 /-

2012364402

C07D 307 /-

2012364787
2012364788

C07D 311 /-

2012335665

C07D 401 /-

2012339196
2012339342
2012340200
2012347350
2012349290
2012352349
2013207205

C07D 403 /-

2012347350
2012352349
2012357296
2013207205

C07D 405 /-

2012349866
2012351568
2012354150
2013208082

C07D 409 /-

2012339196
2012352349

C07D 413 /-

2012335194
2012335207
2012349290
2012349866
2012352349
2013208082

C07D 417 /-

2012335194
2012339196
2012349866
2012350153
2012352349
2013207205
2013249041

C07D 471 /-

2012336451
2012339196
2012340200
2012342891
2012347350
2012347352
2012354223

2012361967
2013207205
2013223052
2013249041

C07D 473 /-

2012339342

C07D 487 /-

2012339196
2012350146
2012350147
2012357296
2013249041

C07D 491 /-

2012334620
2012338570
2012349290
2013207205
2013249041

C07D 493 /-

2012345813

C07D 495 /-

2012338570
2012352349

C07D 498 /-

2013249041

C07D 513 /-

2012357864

C07D 519 /-

2012347350

C07F 1 /-

2012350147

C07F 7 /-

2012339196

C07F 9 /-

2012334620

C07H 1 /-

2012362938
2012362942

C07H 15 /-

2012352457

C07H 3 /-

2012362938
2012362942

C07K 14 /-

2012339619

2012346056
2012350586
2012351501
2012355743
2012356772
2012356969
2012357243
2012357739
2013209117

C07K 16 /-

2012335553
2012354140
2012356969
2012359039
2013215254
2013229435

C07K 7 /-

2011383222

C07K 9 /-

2012338461

C08B 37 /-

2012347935

C08F 20 /-

2012351980
2012351991
2012351998
2012352003
2012368232

C08F 220 /-

2012355548

C08F 265 /-

2012355548
2012357890

C08F 8 /-

2012342721
2012357890

C08G 18 /-

2012347270
2013213637

C08G 63 /-

2012363608

C08G 77 /-

2012351980
2012351991
2012351998
2012352003
2012368232

C08J 3 /-

2012355646

C08J 5 /-

2012351980
2012351998
2012352003
2012366177
2012366183
2012368232

C08J 7 /-

2012351980
2012351991
2012351998
2012352003
2012366177
2012368232

C08J 9 /-

2011381555

C08K 13 /-

2012363414

C08K 3 /-

2012350354
2012353554
2012355548
2012362936

C08K 5 /-

2012342721
2012353554

C08L 1 /-

2012355646

C08L 21 /-

2012356799

C08L 23 /-

2012342721

C08L 33 /-

2012357890

C08L 5 /-

2012362513

C08L 67 /-

2012363414

C08L 7 /-

2012353554

C08L 71 /-

2012355646

C08L 75 /-

2012347270

C08L 9 /-

2012353554

C08L 97 /-

2012362936

C09C 1 /-

2012340659
2012355705

C09D 133 /-

2012350354

C09D 151 /-

2012357890

C09D 167 /-

2012363414

C09D 175 /-

2013213637

C09D 177 /-

2012350354

C09D 5 /-

2012350354
2012357890

C09D 7 /-

2012363414

C09F 9 /-

2012363414

C09J 163 /-

2012347925

C09J 191 /-

2012347925

C09J 4 /-

2012348675

C09J 5 /-

2012342493

C09J 7 /-

2012347925

C09K 3 /-

2012340659
2012343291

C09K 8 /-

2012351548
2012352147
2013219796
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2013222778
2013230787

C10G 1 /-

2012352147

C10G 2 /-

2012351491

C10G 3 /-

2012351177

C10G 45 /-

2012350999
2012351491

C10G 47 /-

2012351491

C10G 65 /-

2012350179
2012351491

C10L 1 /-

2012342721
2012350179
2012350313
2012351177
2012363070

C10L 10 /-

2012363070

C10M 135 /-

2012336189

C10M 143 /-

2012356807

C10M 169 /-

2012356807

C11B 13 /-

2012350313
2012362541

C11B 3 /-

2012350313

C11C 1 /-

2012350313

C11D 1 /-

2012358647
2013214283
2013221822

C11D 10 /-

2012358647

C11D 3 /-

2012358647
2013214283
2013221822

C12C 11 /-

2012335175

C12C 5 /-

2012335175

C12C 7 /-

2012335175

C12G 1 /-

2012335175

C12G 3 /-

2012335175

C12M 1 /-

2012350117

C12M 3 /-

2012350117

C12N 1 /-

2012350117
2012351361
2012351390
2012351396
2013207165

C12N 15 /-

2012339619
2012351501
2012353058
2012354062
2012357243
2012362144
2013206951
2013208012

C12N 5 /-

2012340887
2012350353
2012354062
2012356133

C12N 9 /-

2012351396
2012358149

C12P 19 /-

2012348833
2012351399

C12P 21 /-

2012359039

C12P 5 /-

2012358149

C12P 7 /-

2012350117
2012351396
2012351399
2012362144
2012362274
2012364787

C12Q 1 /-

2012340850
2012344155
2012346540
2012352364
2012356388
2012356749

C12R 1 /-

2012351501

C13K 1 /-

2012351399

C21B 7 /-

2012347750

C21D 9 /-

2013211694

C22B 11 /-

2012357697

C22B 47 /-

2013215248

C23C 2 /-

2013211694

C23C 30 /-

2012350354

C40B 60 /-

2012335955

D01C 5 /-

2012352339

D01D 5 /-

2012362513

D01F 1 /-

2012362642

D01F 8 /-

2012362642

D01F 9 /-

2012362513

D04H 1 /-

2012366177
2012366183

D06F 58 /-

2012351507

E01C 11 /-

2012347270
2012357657

E01C 5 /-

2012357657

E01F 11 /-

2012357657

E02D 3 /-

2012366873

E02F 3 /-

2012348208

E02F 9 /-

2012350270

E03B 3 /-

2013210639

E03D 11 /-

2012351164

E04B 1 /-

2012347270
2012350135

E04C 5 /-

2012339603

E04D 15 /-

2013218747

E04F 11 /-

2012357657

E04F 15 /-

2012357657

E04G 21 /-

2013218747

E04G 3 /-

2013218747

E05G 1 /-

2012350416

E06B 9 /-

2012358726

E21B 17 /-

2011381299
2012349781
2012359006
2012370307
2012370313
2012372852
2013217570
2013226418

E21B 19 /-

2012359006
2012362934
2012362973
2012370013
2012370307
2012370313

E21B 21 /-

2012370472

E21B 23 /-

2012343522
2012355515
2012355817

E21B 25 /-

2012354104
2013217124

E21B 31 /-

2012363052

E21B 33 /-

2012343522
2012355515
2012366214

E21B 34 /-

2012366214
2012370472
2013219919

E21B 4 /-

2012372852

E21B 43 /-

2012350409
2012352147
2012355817
2012357692
2012370472
2012373304
2013217570
2013219919
2013226418

E21B 44 /-

2012370482

E21B 47 /-

2012350409
2012360294
2012373304

E21B 49 /-

2012354104

E21B 7 /-

2012359006
2012370013
2012373304

E21C 47 /-

2012373394

F01C 1 /-

2012338360

F01D 25 /-

2012357720

F01K 11 /-

2012350645

F01K 21 /-

2012357720

F01N 3 /-

2012344972
2012352529

F01N 5 /-

2012354853

F02C 3 /-

2012350968

F02C 7 /-

2012357720

F02C 9 /-

2012350968

F02D 21 /-

2012362811

F02M 25 /-

2012362811

F03D 11 /-

2012345809

F03D 5 /-

2012345809
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F03D 7 /-

2012354296

F03D 9 /-

2012335135
2012345809
2012354296

F03G 6 /-

2012335554
2012350645

F04B 23 /-

2012350409

F04B 33 /-

2012342320

F04B 41 /-

2012335135

F04B 45 /-

2012350409

F04B 47 /-

2012350409

F04C 2 /-

2012350409

F04D 15 /-

2012358401

F04D 29 /-

2012358401

F04D 7 /-

2012358401

F16B 33 /-

2012349781

F16C 1 /-

2012347843

F16G 1 /-

2012359249
2012359250

F16G 5 /-

2012359249
2012359250

F16K 21 /-

2012350135

F16K 24 /-

2012355490

F16L 11 /-

2012356485
2012360235
2012360237
2012360294

F16L 13 /-

2012348675

F16L 15 /-

2012349781

F16L 19 /-

2012363899

F16L 23 /-

2012363899

F16L 47 /-

2012348675

F16L 55 /-

2012347750

F16L 59 /-

2012360237

F16M 1 /-

2012339720

F16N 13 /-

2012340565

F23C 10 /-

2012343706

F23C 7 /-

2012351536

F23J 11 /-

2012345703

F23J 13 /-

2012345703

F23J 15 /-

2012345703

F24F 11 /-

2012337875

F25J 1 /-

2012359032

F27D 1 /-

2012347750

F42B 12 /-
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(54) Milk product and preparation method
(51) Int. Cl.

A23C 9/12 ( 2006.01 )
A23C 9/142 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2012/056106
(31) 20106137 (32) 29.10.10 (33) FI
(43) 03.05.2012
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Sibakov, Timo; Tossavainen, Olli
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY; Exelis Inc.
(11) AU-B-2010257063
(21) 2010257063 (22) 28.04.2010
(54) Phase-change materials and optical

limiting devices utilizing phase-change
materials

(51) Int. Cl.
G02B 1/10 ( 2006.01 )
G02B 5/20 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2010/141168
(31) 12/479,311 (32) 05.06.09 (33) US
(43) 09.12.2010
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Kaye, Anthony Bresenhan; Haglund,

Richard Forsberg
(74) McCarthy Port Patent and Trade Mark

Attorneys

(71) van Heerden, J.; Bennetto, P.
(11) AU-B-2010290887
(21) 2010290887 (22) 01.09.2010
(54) A freight carrier
(51) Int. Cl.

B60P 3/42 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2011/027305
(31) 2009/06059 (32) 01.09.09 (33) ZA
(43) 10.03.2011

(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Bennetto, Peter Geoffrey; van Heerden,

Jack Denys
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Vascular Biogenics Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2012204128
(21) 2012204128 (22) 12.07.2012
(54) Polypeptides and Polynucleotides En-

coding Same and Use Thereof in the
Treatment of Medical Conditions Asso-
ciated with Ischemia

(51) Int. Cl.
C07H 21/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/17 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 48/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 14/47 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 5/10 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 15/63 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 02.08.2012
(44) 03.07.2014
(62) 2007280017
(72) Breitbart, Eyal; Bangio, Livnat; Tal,

Reshef
(74) Cullens Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Ventific Holdings Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2011316469
(21) 2011316469 (22) 26.08.2011
(54) A respiratory valve apparatus
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 16/20 ( 2006.01 )
A62B 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
A62B 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
A62B 18/10 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2012/048364
(31) 61/392,854 (32) 14.10.10 (33) US
(43) 19.04.2012
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Hallett, Michael David; Gunaratnam,

Michael Kassipillai; Gregersen, Allan
Nils

(74) Churchill Attorneys

(71) Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies
Support

(11) AU-B-2011292811
(21) 2011292811 (22) 17.08.2011
(54) Method of treating municipal wastewa-

ter and producing biomass with biopoly-
mer production potential

(51) Int. Cl.
C02F 3/12 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2012/023114
(31) 61/374,693 (32) 18.08.10 (33) US
(43) 23.02.2012
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Bengtsson, Simon Olof Harald;

Blanchet, Elise Marie; Gurgo E Cirne,
Maria das Dores Tavares; Karlsson,
Carl Anton Borje; Werker, Alan Gideon;
Morgan-Sagastume, Fernando

(74) Spruson & Ferguson
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(71) VEOLIA WATER SOLUTIONS &
TECHNOLOGIES SUPPORT

(11) AU-B-2009214074
(21) 2009214074 (22) 12.02.2009
(54) Process for treating water by a nano-

filtration or reverse osmosis membrane
system permitting high conversion rates
due to the elimination of organic matter

(51) Int. Cl.
C02F 1/44 ( 2006.01 )
C02F 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
C02F 9/14 ( 2006.01 )
C02F 101/30 ( 2006.01 )
C02F 103/08 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2009/101157
(31) 0850947 (32) 14.02.08 (33) FR
(43) 20.08.2009
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Breant, Philippe; Schrotter, Jean-Chris-

tophe; Daines-Martinez, Catherine
(74) Patent Attorney Services

(71) Vernix Pharma A/S
(11) AU-B-2009214020
(21) 2009214020 (22) 13.02.2009
(54) Device for tissue damage protection

during child delivery
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/42 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 19/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 5/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2009/101186
(31) 61/029,085 (32) 15.02.08 (33) US

0800357-6 15.02.08 SE
(43) 20.08.2009
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Haadem, Knut
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys

VIB vzw see Universiteit Gent
(21) 2010311376

(71) Visa International Service Association
(11) AU-B-2010245053
(21) 2010245053 (22) 27.04.2010
(54) Alert architecture
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 20/00 ( 2012.01 )
(87) WO2010/129282
(31) 12/720,627 (32) 09.03.10 (33) US

61/173,371 28.04.09 US
(43) 11.11.2010
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Hammad, Ayman; Carlson, Mark
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Visa International Service Association
(11) AU-B-2010257039
(21) 2010257039 (22) 20.05.2010
(54) Contactless disablement
(51) Int. Cl.

G06K 19/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06Q 20/00 ( 2012.01 )
G06Q 40/00 ( 2012.01 )
H04B 1/40 ( 2006.01 )

H04B 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2010/141233
(31) 12/768,677 (32) 27.04.10 (33) US

61/184,736 05.06.09 US
(43) 09.12.2010
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Wilson, Dave William; Rifaat, Omar;

Ngo, Hao
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Voxer IP LLC
(11) AU-B-2013202611
(21) 2013202611 (22) 05.04.2013
(54) Method and device for near real-time

communication
(51) Int. Cl.

H04L 12/58 ( 2006.01 )
H04L 29/06 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 02.05.2013
(44) 03.07.2014
(62) 2009338743
(72) Katis, Thomas E.; Panttaja, James T.;

Panttaja, Mary G.; Ranney, Matthew J.
(74) Shelston IP

(71) Wabtec Holding Corp.
(11) AU-B-2011314145
(21) 2011314145 (22) 27.09.2011
(54) Railway truck mounted brake rigging

having raised connection of force-trans-
mitting member with transfer lever

(51) Int. Cl.
B61H 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
B61H 13/20 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2012/050825
(31) 12/901,763 (32) 11.10.10 (33) US
(43) 19.04.2012
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Marlow, Jonathon; Gregar, Peter
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Wartsila Oil & Gas Systems AS
(11) AU-B-2011293978
(21) 2011293978 (22) 25.08.2011
(54) A method and arrangement for provid-

ing LNG fuel for ships
(51) Int. Cl.

B63H 21/14 ( 2006.01 )
B63H 25/12 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2012/026828
(31) 20101189 (32) 25.08.10 (33) NO
(43) 01.03.2012
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Aarseth, Harald
(74) FB Rice

(71) WaveLight GmbH
(11) AU-B-2010361360
(21) 2010361360 (22) 30.09.2010
(54) Method for testing a laser device
(51) Int. Cl.

B23K 26/03 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 9/008 ( 2006.01 )
B23K 26/06 ( 2006.01 )
B23K 26/08 ( 2006.01 )
B23K 26/40 ( 2006.01 )
G01M 11/02 ( 2006.01 )

H01S 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2012/041346
(43) 05.04.2012
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Gorschboth, Claudia; Woelfel, Mathias;

Heimisch, Richard; Donitzky, Christof;
Kittelmann, Olaf; Deisinger, Thomas;
Robl, Gerhard; Vogler, Klaus; Starigk,
Martin

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Western Technology Services Interna-
tional, Inc.

(11) AU-B-2010332139
(21) 2010332139 (22) 08.12.2010
(54) Truck body
(51) Int. Cl.

B60P 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2011/075355
(31) 61/288,150 (32) 18.12.09 (33) US
(43) 23.06.2011
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Reynolds, Frederick J.; Hehn, Ronald

L.
(74) Freehills Patent Attorneys

(71) White Mountain Pharma, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2011200914
(21) 2011200914 (22) 02.03.2011
(54) Transdermal compositions and meth-

ods for treatment of fibromyalgia and
chronic fatigue syndrome

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 31/57 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/27 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 5/26 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 24.03.2011
(44) 03.07.2014
(62) 2004251075
(72) White, Hillary D.; Gyurik, Robert J.
(74) FB Rice

(71) Wockhardt Limited
(11) AU-B-2012303693
(21) 2012303693 (22) 24.08.2012
(54) 1,6- diazabicyclo [3,2,1] octan- 7 - one

derivatives and their use in the treat-
ment of bacterial infections

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 471/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/439 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 31/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/030735
(31) 2424/MUM/2011 (32) 30.08.11 (33) IN
(43) 07.03.2013
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Bhagwat, Sachin; Deshpande, Prasad

Keshav; Bhawasar, Satish; Patil, Vi-
jaykumar Jagdishwar; Tadiparthi,
Ravikumar; Pawar, Shivaji Sampatrao;
Jadhav, Sunil Bhaginath; Dabhade,
Sanjay Kisan; Deshmukh, Vikas Vit-
thalrao; Dhond, Bharat; Birajdar, Satish;
Shaikh, Mohammad Usman; Dekhane,
Deepak; Patel, Piyush Ambalal

(74) Houlihan2
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(71) Ziopharm Oncology, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2008325243
(21) 2008325243 (22) 31.10.2008
(54) Combination therapy with organic ar-

senicals
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 33/36 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2009/061373
(31) 61/001,575 (32) 02.11.07 (33) US
(43) 14.05.2009
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Komarnitsky, Philip B.; Wallner, Bar-

bara P.
(74) Pizzeys

(71) ZPower, LLC
(11) AU-B-2010229828
(21) 2010229828 (22) 26.03.2010
(54) Improved cathode
(51) Int. Cl.

C25B 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
C25B 1/26 ( 2006.01 )
C25B 11/03 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2010/111567
(31) 61/164,216 (32) 27.03.09 (33) US

61/164,080 27.03.09 US
(43) 30.09.2010
(44) 03.07.2014
(72) Adamson, George W.; Zhou, Hongxia
(74) Spruson & Ferguson
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2007219650 Niemi, P.
2007289222 GeoDynamics, Inc.
2007316189 Metabolic Explorer
2008201946 Librach, C.
2008203368 NEW DAY INVESTMENT LIMITED
2008205330 Government of the USA, as represented by the Secret-

ary, Department of Health and Human Services
2008205450 Hargrave, F.
2008206868 Lallemand U.K. Limited
2008211786 GE Healthcare Limited
2008219677 Corning Cable Systems LLC
2008220664 SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE
2008236639 Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.
2008243010 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2008243107 AGL Energy Sales & Marketing Limited
2008243314 Pfleiderer Holzwerkstoffe GmbH
2008246442 Technophage, Investigacao E Desenvolvimento Em Bi-

otecnologia, SA
2008247428 Azienda Ospedaliero Universitaria Meyer di Firenze;

Perkinelmer Health Services, Inc.
2008252991 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
2008253775 Roschin, V.; Sultanov, V.
2008253776 Ivanovich, V.; Sultanov, V.
2008254369 McNeil-PPC, Inc.
2008255168 Iveco S.p.A.; De Molli Giancarlo Industrie S.P.A.
2008256644 The United States Government as represented by The

Department of Veterans Affairs
2008256966 Tescom Corporation
2008258254 Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
2008260077 Cytonics Corporation
2008261822 Bayer Animal Health GmbH
2008270797 Eveready Battery Company, Inc.
2008273713 Neurim Pharmaceuticals (1991) Ltd.
2008274185 Tibotec Pharmaceuticals
2008278934 Sealynx Automotive Transieres
2008280429 Innovacell Biotechnologie AG
2008281450 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2008281451 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2008282223 Contour, Inc.
2008283998 E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
2008285557 bioMerieux
2008285574 Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V.
2008287417 ConMediSys, Inc.
2008287605 Koninklijke Nederlandse Akademie van Wetenschap-

pen
2008288700 Rosati, W.
2008292375 Osaka Prefecture University; FUSO Pharmaceutical In-

dustries, Ltd.
2008296311 The Procter & Gamble Company
2008296501 Sanofi
2008301209 Caroma Industries Limited
2008302746 Amgen Inc.; Epix Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2008303219 Nokia Corporation
2008303230 The Procter & Gamble Company
2008303371 Brandenburg (UK) Limited
2008307633 Anthrogenesis Corporation
2008311027 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2008320815 The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior

University; BASF SE
2008322473 Becton, Dickinson and Company; Arbor Vita Corpora-

tion
2008325243 Ziopharm Oncology, Inc.
2008328233 TridonicAtco GmbH & Co. KG
2008328711 KONE CORPORATION
2008339124 IVO Research Limited
2008343972 GlycoFi, Inc.
2008358376 Mars, Incorporated
2009201180 Covidien LP

2009201213 DePuy Mitek, Inc
2009201295 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2009201576 Soul of India, LLC
2009201761 Covidien LP
2009203041 Keith Manufacturing Co.
2009203682 Bone Therapeutics S.A.
2009204204 FERNO-WASHINGTON, INC.
2009204778 Eurokeg B.V.
2009205787 TTS Sense AS
2009206218 Medtronic ATS Medical, Inc.
2009206753 Raptor Therapeutics Inc.
2009211331 ratiopharm GmbH
2009212420 PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2009214020 Vernix Pharma A/S
2009214074 VEOLIA WATER SOLUTIONS & TECHNOLOGIES

SUPPORT
2009215288 SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.
2009215617 Mc Neil-PPC, Inc.
2009215664 Allergan, Inc.
2009222517 Covidien LP
2009225329 Covidien LP
2009225332 Covidien LP
2009227022 Cryo-Save AG
2009227147 Essilor International (Compagnie Generale d'Optique)
2009228398 Medivation Technologies, Inc.
2009228568 Dialight Corporation
2009231511 Universite Joseph Fourier; INSERM (Institut National de

la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale)
2009231624 Landmark Graphics Corporation, a Halliburton Com-

pany
2009232066 BASF SE
2009232975 Unicharm Corporation
2009239388 AMO Development LLC
2009240782 COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL

RESEARCH ORGANISATION
2009243213 Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB
2009243857 FRESE A/S
2009246284 Lockheed Martin Corporation
2009247403 Uni-Charm Corporation
2009247832 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
2009248720 Paul Wurth S.A.
2009249227 The Procter & Gamble Company
2009249540 Argos Therapeutics, Inc.
2009249940 Lausman, T.
2009253963 PAUL WURTH S.A.
2009254574 Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH
2009256202 Cellular Dynamics International, Inc.
2009256412 Nalco Company
2009257142 DUOJECT MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC.
2009257513 Advanced Breath Diagnostics, LLC
2009257851 Microsoft Corporation
2009258504 Kao Corporation
2009260114 RIO TINTO ALUMINIUM LIMITED
2009262359 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation
2009267016 Corcept Therapeutics, Inc.
2009268127 Akzo Nobel N.V.
2009269581 Tacount Exact LTD.
2009271154 The Procter & Gamble Company
2009271182 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2009273247 BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgerate GmbH
2009274585 ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company
2009276346 Case Western Reserve University
2009279077 Pulmagen Therapeutics (Inflammation) Limited
2009282134 Medarex, L.L.C.
2009285038 Unicharm Corporation
2009286751 Rhodia Operations
2009288057 Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation
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2009290695 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
2009293724 Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2009296436 Apple Inc.
2009297060 The Regents of the University of Michigan
2009299627 Memometal Technologies
2009300357 The Johns Hopkins University
2009302464 Cytyc Corporation
2009317164 SICPA HOLDING SA
2009321870 Rheinmetall Waffe Munition GmbH
2009323760 Linde Aktiengesellschaft
2009325407 Ishihara Sangyo Kaisha, Ltd.
2009329258 Holcim Technology Ltd
2009330686 The Ohio State University Research Foundation; Uni-

versity of Tennessee Research Foundation
2009331496 Pierre Fabre Dermo-Cosmetique
2009336047 Microsoft Corporation
2009336065 Premark Packaging LLC
2009337064 Alloy Surfaces Company, Inc.
2009344302 Guest Tek Interactive Entertainment Ltd.
2009344735 SHENZHEN FUCHENG CURTAIN WALL DECOR-

ATION ENGINEERING CO., LTD.; SHENZHEN
FUCHENG TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO.,
LTD.

2009346239 Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
2009351455 NEC Soft, Ltd.
2009357243 Scientist of Fortune S.A.; Global Bioenergies
2010200595 JCB Landpower Limited
2010202805 Smith & Nephew, Inc.
2010204612 Google Inc.
2010210043 Outotec Oyj
2010210922 The Gillette Company
2010214432 Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.
2010216342 Microsoft Corporation
2010221678 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2010224945 Bracco Imaging SpA
2010226726 Pangu Biopharma Limited; aTYR Pharma, Inc.
2010228217 Suntory Holdings Limited
2010229828 ZPower, LLC
2010230770 Tasly Pharmaceutical Group Co., Ltd.
2010230832 EREMA Engineering Recycling Maschinen und Anlagen

Gesellschaft m.b.H.
2010232525 Microsoft Corporation
2010232594 Chaffee, R.
2010237984 NEC Corporation
2010238448 Konecranes Plc
2010239085 iCeutica Pty Ltd
2010239494 Microsoft Corporation
2010240225 Tokuyama Corporation
2010240626 Medinol Ltd.
2010243319 DERICHEBOURG AQUA
2010244684 Grunenthal GmbH
2010244925 BlackBerry Limited
2010245053 Visa International Service Association
2010245273 Consert Inc.
2010246499 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2010246557 Sebel Furniture Ltd
2010247882 Microsoft Corporation
2010256700 Qualcomm Incorporated
2010257039 Visa International Service Association
2010257063 VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY; Exelis Inc.
2010260165 Microsoft Corporation
2010260996 Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
2010261579 MBDA UK Limited
2010262823 Microsoft Corporation
2010264290 National Oilwell Varco, L.P.
2010265106 Rheinmetall Waffe Munition GmbH
2010270052 Reckitt & Colman (Overseas) Limited
2010271746 Santen Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2010273570 IRM LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company; The

Scripps Research Institute
2010273969 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2010276402 Janssen Biotech, Inc.; The Cleveland Clinic Foundation

2010276440 Janssen Biotech Inc.
2010276456 Mylan Inc.
2010278217 Georg Fischer DEKA GmbH
2010279377 Dow AgroSciences LLC
2010283113 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2010284792 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2010286576 Enphase Energy, Inc.
2010287067 Singh, K.
2010287195 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2010288309 Oilflow Solutions Holdings Limited
2010290887 van Heerden, J.; Bennetto, P.
2010290896 Novartis AG
2010296415 The University of Tokyo
2010298277 GlaxoSmithKline LLC
2010298280 GlaxoSmithKline LLC
2010300248 Gharagozlu, P.
2010306474 BIOTECH ORTHO (Societe par Actions Simplifiee)
2010307096 Boehringer Ingelheim Vetmedica GmbH
2010307245 C.R. Bard, Inc.
2010308556 Rhodia Operations
2010310405 Geotech Airborne Limited
2010311376 Universiteit Gent; Life Sciences Research Partners vzw;

VIB vzw
2010314894 BlackBerry Limited
2010315265 Kao USA Inc.
2010316207 NTT DOCOMO, INC.
2010316529 NEC Infrontia Corporation
2010320055 Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.
2010320137 Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.
2010326311 ConocoPhillips Company
2010328206 Boku, Inc.
2010328391 Novartis AG
2010332041 Smule, Inc.
2010332139 Western Technology Services International, Inc.
2010335107 Keygene N.V.
2010336003 Unitract Syringe Pty Ltd
2010336256 Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2010336257 Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2010337155 Cook Medical Technologies LLC
2010337162 Sterling International Inc.
2010338286 GAMBRO LUNDIA AB
2010340222 Intel Corporation
2010341173 Giesecke & Devrient GmbH
2010348988 Lutonix, Inc.
2010349612 JGC Corporation; Sasakura Engineering Co., Ltd.;

Tokyo Institute of Technology; Kyushu Institute of Tech-
nology

2010349805 Drosselmeyer Designgroup Aktiebolag
2010352692 Bahia Specialty Cellulose SA
2010354500 Shenzhen Taishan Online Technology Co., Ltd.
2010356339 3M Innovative Properties Company
2010356588 K. Hartwall Oy Ab
2010360603 ABB Technology AG
2010361360 WaveLight GmbH
2011200914 White Mountain Pharma, Inc.
2011201184 Confluent Surgical, Inc.
2011202791 Nokia Corporation
2011202819 PGS Geophysical AS
2011202902 Roll-Rite, LLC
2011204119 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2011204797 Podium Structures Pty Ltd
2011204855 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2011205095 The Regents of the University of California
2011207545 Grinon Industries
2011207684 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2011207716 Apple Inc.
2011207859 Synapse International s.a.
2011213770 Bally Gaming, Inc.
2011214017 FPT Industrial S.p.A
2011215944 MEPS REAL-TIME, INC.
2011216119 Microsoft Corporation
2011217064 Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V.
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2011218671 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2011220317 Innovative Chemical Services Pty Ltd
2011223614 Microsoft Corporation
2011224029 OMX Technology AB
2011224318 ISP Investments Inc.
2011225898 Acacia Pharma Limited
2011226904 Covidien LP
2011228329 Ricoh Company, Limited
2011228817 BAE Systems plc
2011229428 Haldor Topsoe A/S
2011229833 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2011231975 Lead Discovery Center GmbH; Bayer Intellectual Prop-

erty GmbH
2011232760 Micell Technologies, Inc.
2011235297 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2011236091 Intralot S.A. - Integrated Lottery Systems and Services
2011236960 Tokuyama Corporation
2011237498 Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc.
2011239611 eAgile, Inc.
2011245630 Onyx Therapeutics, Inc.
2011246912 Enzymotec Ltd.
2011247578 DSM IP Assets B.V.
2011248726 Meagan Medical, Inc.
2011248930 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2011249011 Scherer, C.; Sholtis, J.
2011249749 Roche PVT GmbH
2011249859 California Institute of Technology; Cleave Biosciences,

Inc. (Cleave); The University of Kansas
2011250661 Advance Alert Pty Ltd
2011250674 Bayer CropScience NV
2011251031 LG Electronics Inc.
2011252337 Almirall, S.A.
2011252840 Alltech, Inc.
2011252844 Baxter International Inc.; Baxter Healthcare S.A.
2011253956 Clipsal Australia Pty Limited
2011253985 Universidad Autonoma De Madrid; Cellerix, S.L.
2011254401 BAE Systems plc
2011254574 MetaSphere Technology AB
2011254638 Sachtleben Pigment GmbH
2011255443 INCYTE CORPORATION
2011256481 Accenture Global Services Limited
2011258173 THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY

OF ILLINOIS
2011258292 DePuy Products, Inc.
2011258900 Torus Pak Research and Development S.A.R.L.
2011259032 Adeka Corporation
2011260153 Nordkalk Oy Ab
2011261643 Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
2011263655 Syngenta Limited; Syngenta Participations AG
2011263730 POXEL
2011264084 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2011264833 Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc.
2011265506 ConocoPhillips Company
2011266722 SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.
2011266999 Industrie De Nora S.p.A.
2011267188 Paul Hartmann AG
2011269067 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
2011270297 Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2011271224 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2011271507 Trading Technologies International, Inc.
2011273597 Lazer Sport NV
2011274838 LG Electronics Inc.
2011275018 Sumitomo Rubber Industries,Ltd.
2011278614 Alstom Technology Ltd
2011281750 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
2011281972 Electrolux Home Products Corporation N.V.
2011284588 Itron France
2011287917 B. Braun Melsungen AG
2011288402 Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
2011289629 Eli Lilly and Company
2011290498 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2011292811 Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies Support

2011293978 Wartsila Oil & Gas Systems AS
2011294765 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
2011295302 CATENA Additives GmbH & Co. KG
2011295637 Britax Childcare Pty Ltd
2011295716 Research Triangle Institute
2011297370 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.; The Kansai Electric

Power Co., Inc.
2011301518 Hutchison MediPharma Limited
2011303978 Novartis AG
2011305211 Intel Corporation
2011306914 GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare GmbH & Co.

KG
2011306950 Hexagon Technology Center GmbH
2011309232 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2011310385 Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha
2011311684 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
2011314145 Wabtec Holding Corp.
2011314277 Trading Technologies International, Inc.
2011316469 Ventific Holdings Pty Ltd
2011316479 OptiScan Pty Ltd
2011318676 LanzaTech New Zealand Limited
2011322448 Valio Ltd
2011328190 Leica Geosystems AG
2011328772 Dalian Locomotive and Rolling Stock Co., Ltd. CNR

Group
2011329375 Exact Sciences Corporation
2011329442 Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc.
2011333018 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Environmental & Chemical

Engineering Co., Ltd.
2011334864 Leica Geosystems AG
2011336435 Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
2011337752 Komatsu Ltd.
2011354496 Ignite Energy Resources Limited; Licella Pty Ltd
2011362604 Landmark Graphics Corporation
2011365515 Landmark Graphics Corporation
2012200203 Pfizer Products Inc.
2012200276 DePuy Products, Inc.
2012200314 Polycom, Inc.
2012200850 Covidien LP
2012200872 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2012200960 iSPAN SYSTEMS LP
2012200997 Qualcomm Incorporated
2012201169 Hyperthermics Holding AS
2012201178 Rheem Manufacturing Company
2012201466 CSC Technology Singapore Pte Ltd
2012201811 Kodi Klip Corporation
2012201820 Covidien LP
2012202567 Qualcomm Incoporated
2012202658 Hybir Inc
2012202780 University of Kentucky Research Foundation
2012203546 Dubrawski, J.
2012203747 Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Onderzoek
2012203886 Danfoss Low Power Drives, a Division of Danfoss

Drives A/S; Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc.
2012204128 Vascular Biogenics Ltd.
2012205219 Heraeus Medical GmbH
2012208979 Pall Corporation
2012211457 Midwest Industrial Supply, Inc.
2012211462 Bird-B-Gone, Inc.
2012213942 ABB Technology AG
2012216490 Konami Gaming, Incorporated
2012216718 Britax Romer Kindersicherheit GmbH
2012216788 Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.
2012219366 Schneider Electric Buildings, LLC
2012227220 Tropic Spa, Inc.
2012232949 Joyce, K.
2012233045 Applied Medical Resources Corporation
2012240556 Kop-Coat, Inc.
2012245173 Schneider Elecrtric Industries SAS
2012245184 Apple Inc.
2012251920 Alcon, Inc.
2012251941 Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited
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2012258460 Sysmex Corporation
2012261664 BGI Health Service Co., Ltd
2012265586 Joy MM Delaware, Inc.
2012268873 Nipro Diagnostics, Inc.
2012268891 Novartis AG
2012281083 Gambit Gaming, LLC
2012299352 Siemens Industry, Inc.
2012303693 Wockhardt Limited
2012309154 Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
2012313335 Morozov, I.
2012333036 Facebook, Inc.
2012339602 Kadva, K.; Kadva, K.
2013200056 Lapeyre Industries LLC
2013200328 Racing and Wagering Western Australia
2013201006 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2013201092 SpineCore, Inc.
2013201525 The University of Sydney
2013201853 Grifols, S.A.
2013201913 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd
2013202343 Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation
2013202515 Imerys Minerals Limited
2013202611 Voxer IP LLC
2013202800 Esco Corporation
2013203627 Honeywell International, Inc.
2013205736 The Nielsen Company (US), LLC.
2013206639 Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation
2013207660 Blowers, A.
2013224747 Future Energy Innovations Pty Ltd
2013248183 Google Inc.
2014200409 S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
2014202038 Google Inc.
2014202303 ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY, INC.



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 3 July 2014

- 3569 -

IPC Index

A01B 59 /-

2010287067

A01B 61 /-

2010287067

A01B 63 /-

2010287067

A01H 1 /-

2009212420

A01H 5 /-

2008258254
2009212420
2010335107
2012202780

A01K 1 /-

2009285038

A01M 1 /-

2008303371
2009232066
2010337162

A01M 29 /-

2012211462

A01N 1 /-

2009227022

A01N 25 /-

2008243314
2009268127
2009286751
2011281750
2011311684

A01N 33 /-

2009325407

A01N 37 /-

2009325407

A01N 39 /-

2009268127
2009325407

A01N 41 /-

2009325407

A01N 43 /-

2008236639
2008243314
2008261822
2009267016

2009325407
2009330686
2010279377
2010298277
2010298280
2011263655
2011281750
2012240556

A01N 47 /-

2009325407
2011281750
2011311684

A01N 51 /-

2011281750

A01N 57 /-

2008252991
2009286751
2009325407
2011311684

A01N 59 /-

2008243314
2008252991
2011311684
2012240556

A01P 13 /-

2009268127
2009286751

A01P 15 /-

2008261822

A01P 21 /-

2009268127

A01P 3 /-

2009268127

A01P 7 /-

2009268127
2011281750

A01P 9 /-

2011311684

A23C 9 /-

2009293724
2011322448

A23K 1 /-

2008358376

A23L 1 /-

2008358376
2009257513

2009293724
2010228217
2011217064
2011246912

A23P 1 /-

2008358376

A41D 13 /-

2011267188

A42B 3 /-

2011273597

A44B 15 /-

2010349805

A44B 18 /-

2009247403

A47C 27 /-

2010232594

A47C 7 /-

2010246557

A47J 27 /-

2012339602

A47J 37 /-

2009201576

A47K 5 /-

2010270052

A47L 15 /-

2009273247

A47L 5 /-

2009201295

A47L 9 /-

2009201295

A61B 1 /-

2009201180
2010337155
2011316479

A61B 10 /-

2009201213
2010307245

A61B 17 /-

2009201213
2009201761
2009214020

2009299627
2010202805
2010306474
2010337155
2011226904
2012200276
2012200850
2012201820
2012233045
2014202303

A61B 18 /-

2009206218
2009222517

A61B 19 /-

2009214020

A61B 3 /-

2009239388

A61B 5 /-

2009323760
2010338286

A61C 17 /-

2011306914

A61F 13 /-

2008281450
2009232975
2009247403
2011267188

A61F 2 /-

2010240626
2011258292
2012200276
2013200056
2013201092

A61F 5 /-

2009214020

A61F 9 /-

2010361360

A61G 1 /-

2009204204

A61G 7 /-

2008287417

A61J 1 /-

2009257142
2010307096

A61K 31 /-

2008236639

2008247428
2008253775
2008253776
2008261822
2008274185
2008296311
2008302746
2009206753
2009228398
2009254574
2009279077
2009288057
2009300357
2009330686
2010230770
2010239085
2010244684
2010271746
2010290896
2010298277
2010298280
2010328391
2010336256
2010336257
2010356339
2011200914
2011201184
2011225898
2011231975
2011246912
2011249859
2011252337
2011252840
2011255443
2011263730
2011269067
2011270297
2011301518
2011303978
2012251941
2012268891
2012303693

A61K 33 /-

2008325243
2010290896
2010356339
2011201184
2011205095

A61K 35 /-

2008201946
2008296311
2008307633
2010276440
2010296415

A61K 36 /-

2008296311

A61K 38 /-

2008287605
2009211331
2009215664
2009249540
2009276346

2010226726
2010273570
2011200914
2011201184
2012204128

A61K 39 /-

2009282134
2010290896
2011252844
2011289629
2012200203
2013201525
2013201853

A61K 45 /-

2012251941

A61K 47 /-

2008254369
2008303230
2009211331
2009215664
2011255443
2012200203

A61K 48 /-

2009249540
2010311376
2012204128

A61K 51 /-

2009257513

A61K 8 /-

2009331496
2010315265
2014200409

A61K 9 /-

2008254369
2008303230
2009211331
2009215617
2009215664
2009254574
2009257513
2009279077
2010239085
2010276456
2011201184
2011225898
2011255443
2011263730
2012251941

A61L 15 /-

2010320137
2011201184

A61L 17 /-

2011201184



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 3 July 2014

Applications Accepted - IPC Index cont'd

- 3570 -

2011247578

A61L 2 /-

2010278217
2011232760

A61L 24 /-

2009225329
2010320055
2010320137
2011201184
2012205219

A61L 27 /-

2011201184

A61L 29 /-

2010348988

A61L 31 /-

2009225332
2010348988

A61L 33 /-

2009225332

A61L 9 /-

2014200409

A61M 1 /-

2010338286

A61M 11 /-

2011201184

A61M 16 /-

2011294765
2011316469

A61M 25 /-

2011287917

A61M 35 /-

2011201184

A61M 37 /-

2012251920

A61M 39 /-

2010337155

A61M 5 /-

2008280429
2010336003
2011287917
2011288402
2011310385

A61N 1 /-

2011248726
2011329442
2013202343

A61P 1 /-

2011225898

A61P 11 /-

2009279077
2011252337
2011270297

A61P 17 /-

2011201184

A61P 19 /-

2010273570

A61P 25 /-

2008253775
2008253776
2009228398
2010244684
2011289629
2012268891

A61P 27 /-

2010271746

A61P 29 /-

2010271746
2011303978

A61P 3 /-

2010276440

A61P 31 /-

2008274185
2012303693

A61P 35 /-

2008307633
2008325243
2009254574
2009288057
2009300357
2010271746
2010328391
2010336256
2010336257
2011231975
2011249859
2011301518
2012200203
2012268891

A61P 37 /-

2008302746
2010290896
2011231975
2011270297

A61P 41 /-

2011201184

A61P 43 /-

2008296311
2009206753
2011270297

A61P 5 /-

2011200914
2011269067

A61P 7 /-

2010296415

A61P 9 /-

2010230770

A61Q 13 /-

2014200409

A61Q 15 /-

2014200409

A61Q 17 /-

2014200409

A61Q 19 /-

2009331496
2014200409

A61Q 5 /-

2009331496
2010315265

A62B 18 /-

2011316469

A62B 7 /-

2011316469

A62B 9 /-

2011316469

A63B 53 /-

2013207660

A63F 13 /-

2011213770
2012216490
2012281083
2013200328

A63F 9 /-

2011213770

B01D 11 /-

2010210043

B01D 17 /-

2009256412

B01D 53 /-

2011295716
2011297370

B01F 15 /-

2009257142

B01F 17 /-

2009256412

B01F 3 /-

2009257142

B01J 19 /-

2009240782
2009260114
2010278217

B01J 2 /-

2011254574

B01J 20 /-

2011254638
2012208979

B01J 23 /-

2009274585
2011229428

B01J 35 /-

2011229428

B01J 37 /-

2009274585

B01J 8 /-

2009260114

B01L 99 /-

2008247428

B02C 19 /-

2010300248

B02C 23 /-

2009253963

B05B 1 /-

2012227220

B05B 12 /-

2012227220

B05B 13 /-

2012227220

B05B 15 /-

2012227220

B05B 9 /-

2012227220

B05D 3 /-

2011232760

B07B 1 /-

2010264290

B07B 13 /-

2010264290

B21C 47 /-

2012299352

B21D 47 /-

2012200960

B22F 9 /-

2011254574

B23K 26 /-

2010361360

B23P 19 /-

2012201811

B26B 19 /-

2008270797
2009249227

B26B 21 /-

2008270797

B27K 3 /-

2012240556

B29C 45 /-

2007219650

B29C 70 /-

2007219650

B32B 27 /-

2010240225
2012216788

B42D 15 /-

2009317164
2010341173

B42D 25 /-

2009317164

B60C 11 /-

2011275018

B60D 1 /-

2010287067

B60N 2 /-

2012216718

B60P 1 /-

2010332139

B60P 3 /-

2010290887

B60P 7 /-

2011202902

B61F 5 /-

2011328772

B61H 1 /-

2011314145

B61H 13 /-

2011314145

B62B 3 /-

2010356588

B62B 5 /-

2010356588

B62B 7 /-

2011295637

B62B 9 /-

2011295637

B62D 3 /-

2010200595

B62D 5 /-

2010200595

B63B 35 /-

2009249940

B63B 41 /-

2009249940

B63H 21 /-

2011293978

B63H 25 /-

2011293978



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 3 July 2014

Applications Accepted - IPC Index cont'd

- 3571 -

B64C 39 /-

2010310405

B64D 3 /-

2010310405

B65B 13 /-

2009336065

B65B 3 /-

2011207545

B65D 1 /-

2009258504

B65D 19 /-

2007219650
2010356588

B65D 23 /-

2011237498

B65D 25 /-

2010210922

B65D 39 /-

2008243010

B65D 41 /-

2008243010

B65D 43 /-

2008243010

B65D 47 /-

2008243010

B65D 51 /-

2008243010
2011239611

B65D 53 /-

2011239611

B65D 77 /-

2011239611

B65D 81 /-

2011258900

B65D 83 /-

2012227220

B65D 90 /-

2012232949

B65G 1 /-

2011249749

B65G 21 /-

2009203041

B65G 25 /-

2009203041

B65G 54 /-

2011249749

B65G 65 /-

2009271154

B66B 1 /-

2008328711

B66C 13 /-

2010238448

B67D 1 /-

2009204778

C01B 3 /-

2011229428

C01B 31 /-

2011254574

C01B 39 /-

2012309154

C01F 7 /-

2009260114

C01G 23 /-

2011254638

C02F 1 /-

2009214074
2010243319
2011254638
2011333018

C02F 101 /-

2009214074

C02F 103 /-

2009214074

C02F 3 /-

2011292811
2012201169

C02F 9 /-

2009214074

C03C 17 /-

2011237498

C04B 7 /-

2009329258

C05D 5 /-

2011220317

C05D 9 /-

2011220317

C05F 11 /-

2011220317

C05G 5 /-

2011220317

C07C 1 /-

2009274585
2011263655

C07C 211 /-

2012309154

C07C 231 /-

2010224945

C07C 235 /-

2010224945

C07C 237 /-

2010224945

C07C 309 /-

2008283998

C07C 31 /-

2011318676

C07C 317 /-

2011269067

C07C 323 /-

2011269067

C07C 43 /-

2008283998

C07C 51 /-

2010230770

C07C 59 /-

2010230770

C07D 205 /-

2008302746

C07D 207 /-

2011263655

C07D 209 /-

2008236639
2011270297

C07D 213 /-

2010271746

C07D 231 /-

2010244684

C07D 233 /-

2009330686

C07D 239 /-

2008274185
2010328391

C07D 249 /-

2010244684

C07D 251 /-

2011231975

C07D 401 /-

2008302746
2010244684
2011231975
2011263655

C07D 403 /-

2010244684
2010336256
2010336257
2011231975
2011263655

C07D 405 /-

2010244684

C07D 407 /-

2011231975

C07D 409 /-

2011252337
2011263655

C07D 413 /-

2011263655
2011303978

C07D 417 /-

2010244684
2011263655
2011303978

C07D 451 /-

2011303978

C07D 471 /-

2009228398
2011301518
2012303693

C07D 487 /-

2008320815
2009300357
2011301518
2011303978

C07D 491 /-

2011303978

C07D 498 /-

2011303978

C07F 3 /-

2008320815

C07F 7 /-

2008283998

C07F 9 /-

2008283998

C07H 17 /-

2008258254

C07H 21 /-

2008258254
2012204128

C07K 1 /-

2013201853

C07K 14 /-

2008287605
2008292375
2009276346
2011250674
2011252844
2012204128

C07K 16 /-

2008246442
2008292375
2011289629
2012200203
2013201853

C07K 17 /-

2008256644
2009282134

C07K 19 /-

2008258254
2010226726

C07K 5 /-

2011245630

C08F 118 /-

2009262359

C08F 2 /-

2009262359
2010320055
2011236960

C08F 212 /-

2009262359

C08F 220 /-

2009262359

C08F 26 /-

2011224318

C08F 289 /-

2009225329

C08F 291 /-

2009262359

C08G 59 /-

2008285574

C08G 79 /-

2011295302

C08J 11 /-

2010230832

C08J 3 /-

2011259032

C08J 9 /-

2011217064
2013203627

C08K 13 /-

2011295302

C08K 3 /-

2010230832
2010278217

C08K 5 /-

2008303230
2010278217
2011259032
2012216788

C08L 101 /-

2008303230
2011259032



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 3 July 2014

Applications Accepted - IPC Index cont'd

- 3572 -

C08L 5 /-

2008303230

C08L 61 /-

2008243314

C08L 77 /-

2012216788

C09D 163 /-

2008285574

C09D 175 /-

2007219650

C09D 183 /-

2010240225

C09D 7 /-

2010240225

C09J 123 /-

2010276456

C09K 105 /-

2012211457

C09K 17 /-

2012211457

C09K 21 /-

2011295302

C09K 3 /-

2011217064
2013203627

C09K 5 /-

2011217064
2013203627

C09K 8 /-

2009215288
2009247832
2009290695
2010288309
2011235297
2011265506
2011266722

C09K 9 /-

2009227147
2011236960

C10B 57 /-

2009253963

C10G 1 /-

2011354496

C10G 2 /-

2009274585

C10G 33 /-

2009256412

C10L 1 /-

2011271224
2011354496

C10L 10 /-

2011271224

C11D 1 /-

2008283998
2010308556

C11D 3 /-

2010308556

C11D 7 /-

2011217064
2013203627

C12M 1 /-

2009269581

C12N 1 /-

2007316189
2008206868
2008292375
2010228217
2011318676
2012202780

C12N 15 /-

2008258254
2008292375
2008343972
2009212420
2009256202
2009276346
2009351455
2010226726
2010228217
2010296415
2010311376
2010335107
2011318676
2012202780
2012203747
2012204128

C12N 5 /-

2008201946
2008258254
2008287605
2008292375
2008307633
2008322473
2009203682
2009256202

2010228217
2010273570
2010276402
2010276440
2010296415
2011253985
2012202780
2012204128

C12N 9 /-

2010226726
2010228217
2011264833
2012202780
2012203747

C12P 1 /-

2008206868

C12P 21 /-

2008292375
2008343972

C12P 33 /-

2012202780

C12P 5 /-

2009357243

C12P 7 /-

2007316189
2009357243
2011318676

C12Q 1 /-

2008205330
2008260077
2008273713
2008292375
2009212420
2009231511
2010226726
2011258173
2011329375
2012268873

C12R 1 /-

2011318676

C21B 5 /-

2009248720
2009253963

C21B 7 /-

2009248720

C22B 3 /-

2010210043
2012203546

C22B 34 /-

2009240782
2011254638

2012203546

C22B 5 /-

2009240782

C22C 1 /-

2009240782

C22C 29 /-

2011254574

C25B 1 /-

2010229828
2011333018

C25B 11 /-

2010229828
2011266999
2011333018

C25B 9 /-

2011333018

D02G 3 /-

2011247578

D04C 1 /-

2011247578

D04H 1 /-

2008281451

D04H 3 /-

2008281451

D06F 53 /-

2008205450

D21B 1 /-

2013202515

D21C 1 /-

2010352692
2013202515

D21C 11 /-

2010352692

D21C 3 /-

2010352692

D21C 9 /-

2013202515

D21D 1 /-

2013202515

D21H 11 /-

2013202515

D21H 17 /-

2011260153

D21H 21 /-

2010341173

E02F 3 /-

2009243213
2013202800

E03D 5 /-

2008301209

E04B 1 /-

2011204797

E04B 2 /-

2012313335

E04B 5 /-

2011204797
2012200960

E04C 3 /-

2012200960
2012313335

E04C 5 /-

2012201811

E04G 11 /-

2008288700

E04G 19 /-

2008288700

E04H 15 /-

2008205450

E05D 3 /-

2008255168

E05F 15 /-

2008278934

E06B 1 /-

2009344735

E21B 17 /-

2009271182

E21B 19 /-

2009205787

E21B 21 /-

2010273969

2011264084

E21B 33 /-

2013224747

E21B 34 /-

2008311027
2010221678
2010273969

E21B 43 /-

2007289222
2008311027
2010221678
2011207684
2011229833

E21B 47 /-

2011362604
2013224747

E21B 49 /-

2011264084

E21C 25 /-

2012265586

E21C 47 /-

2011337752

F01P 3 /-

2011204855

F02C 7 /-

2010246499

F03D 11 /-

2011218671

F04B 17 /-

2012203886

F04B 49 /-

2012203886

F04D 13 /-

2012203886

F04D 15 /-

2012203886

F16F 15 /-

2011214017

F16K 39 /-

2008256966

F17D 1 /-

2010288309



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 3 July 2014

Applications Accepted - IPC Index cont'd

- 3573 -

F23C 5 /-

2008243107

F23G 7 /-

2008243107

F24F 11 /-

2012219366

F24H 1 /-

2012201178

F24H 8 /-

2012201178

F24J 2 /-

2010349612

F25J 1 /-

2010246499

F26B 21 /-

2009253963

F27B 1 /-

2009248720

F27B 15 /-

2009240782

F27B 3 /-

2009240782

F27B 9 /-

2009240782

F27D 99 /-

2009240782

F41A 17 /-

2009321870

F41A 7 /-

2009321870

F41G 7 /-

2010261579

F42B 12 /-

2010265106

F42B 4 /-

2009337064
2010265106

G01B 11 /-

2011334864

G01B 9 /-

2011248930

G01C 15 /-

2011328190
2011334864

G01L 19 /-

2012219366

G01L 9 /-

2012219366

G01M 11 /-

2010361360

G01N 1 /-

2009302464
2011264084

G01N 15 /-

2009302464
2011264084

G01N 21 /-

2009246284
2009323760
2011290498

G01N 29 /-

2009246284

G01N 31 /-

2011290498

G01N 33 /-

2008260077
2008285557
2008292375
2008296501
2009269581
2009351455
2011252840
2011264084
2011289629
2011290498
2012261664

G01N 35 /-

2011249749
2012258460

G01R 15 /-

2012245173

G01R 19 /-

2011284588

G01R 23 /-

2011284588

G01R 31 /-

2010360603

G01S 17 /-

2010238448

G01S 5 /-

2011228817

G01S 7 /-

2011228817

G01T 1 /-

2008211786

G01V 1 /-

2010326311
2011202819
2011362604
2011365515

G01V 3 /-

2010310405
2011362604

G01V 9 /-

2011362604

G02B 1 /-

2010240225
2010257063

G02B 17 /-

2010261579

G02B 26 /-

2011316479

G02B 5 /-

2010240225
2010257063
2010341173
2011236960

G02B 6 /-

2008219677

G02B 7 /-

2011306950

G02C 7 /-

2011236960

G02F 1 /-

2010214432

G05B 17 /-

2011254401

G05D 1 /-

2011254401
2011337752

G05D 16 /-

2009243857

G05D 3 /-

2010245273

G05D 7 /-

2009243857

G06F 11 /-

2011224029
2011256481
2013205736
2014202038

G06F 12 /-

2012202658

G06F 13 /-

2010247882
2011305211

G06F 15 /-

2009336047
2009344302
2010232525
2011223614
2011224029
2013205736
2014202038

G06F 17 /-

2008339124
2009257851
2010239494
2010247882
2012200872
2012202658
2013201006

G06F 19 /-

2008211786

G06F 21 /-

2010232525
2010340222
2011223614

G06F 3 /-

2009336047
2009344302
2010216342
2010232525
2010247882
2010260165

G06F 7 /-

2009231624

G06F 9 /-

2009336047
2010216342
2010232525
2011305211
2012201466

G06G 7 /-

2011365515

G06K 19 /-

2010257039
2011239611

G06K 9 /-

2009323760
2011228817

G06Q 20 /-

2010245053
2010257039
2010328206

G06Q 30 /-

2010262823
2011207716

G06Q 40 /-

2010257039
2011224029
2011271507
2011314277

G06Q 50 /-

2012333036

G06T 1 /-

2013248183

G06T 7 /-

2008211786
2013248183

G06T 9 /-

2013206639

G07F 11 /-

2011236091

G07F 17 /-

2012216490

G08B 13 /-

2011215944

G08B 21 /-

2011250661

G08B 25 /-

2011250661

G08B 5 /-

2011249011

G10H 5 /-

2010332041

H01B 1 /-

2009262359

H01F 38 /-

2012245173

H01H 1 /-

2011278614

H01H 31 /-

2011278614

H01L 31 /-

2009228568
2009297060

H01L 35 /-

2010349612

H01L 51 /-

2008320815
2009262359

H01Q 1 /-

2010261579

H01Q 15 /-

2009337064
2010261579

H01Q 19 /-

2010261579

H01R 13 /-

2011249011
2011253956

H01R 24 /-

2012245184

H01S 3 /-

2010361360

H02H 3 /-

2011336435
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H02H 7 /-

2011336435

H02K 15 /-

2011218671

H02K 23 /-

2011218671

H02M 3 /-

2012213942

H02M 5 /-

2011309232

H02M 7 /-

2011309232

H02N 11 /-

2010349612

H03K 19 /-

2009346239
2011261643

H04B 1 /-

2010257039
2010287195

H04B 3 /-

2008203368
2010286576

H04B 5 /-

2010257039

H04B 7 /-

2010314894
2011251031
2011274838
2012200997

H04J 1 /-

2010260996

H04J 11 /-

2010260996
2011204119
2011251031
2011274838

H04L 1 /-

2008303219
2011204119
2011251031
2011274838
2012202567

H04L 12 /-

2009344302
2010316207
2012333036
2013202611

H04L 27 /-

2008303219
2010256700

H04L 29 /-

2008203368
2009296436
2012202567
2013202611

H04L 5 /-

2010256700

H04N 1 /-

2010204612
2011228329

H04N 19 /-

2011202791

H04N 5 /-

2008282223
2010354500
2011216119

H04N 7 /-

2010283113
2012200314
2013201913

H04Q 3 /-

2010316529

H04W 12 /-

2010237984
2010284792

H04W 16 /-

2010260996
2012200997

H04W 36 /-

2010244925
2011207859
2012200997

H04W 4 /-

2010237984
2010262823
2010287195
2011207859

H04W 48 /-

2010244925
2011207859

H04W 52 /-

2011204119

H04W 60 /-

2011207859

H04W 76 /-

2010316207

H04W 8 /-

2010287195

H04W 80 /-

2010316207

H04W 88 /-

2010244925
2010260165
2011251031
2011274838

H05B 3 /-

2008220664

H05B 33 /-

2008328233

H05B 37 /-

2008328233

H05B 6 /-

2009222517
2011281972
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Certified Innovation Patents

Name Index

(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent where there are multiple patentees for that patent.)

(71) Advanced Teller Solutions Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2014100138
(21) 2014100138 (22) 18.02.2014
(54) A service provider terminal and meth-

ods of operating a service provider ter-
minal

(51) Int. Cl.
G06Q 30/02 ( 2012.01 )
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 17/40 ( 2006.01 )
G06Q 30/06 ( 2012.01 )

(31) 2013902195 (32) 18.06.13 (33) AU
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Anthony, John Samuel; Chalmers,

Rowland Charles; Adams, James Neill;
Clark, Anthony Terrence

(74) Shelston IP

(71) BCB International Limited
(11) AU-B-2010101434
(21) 2010101434 (22) 15.11.2010
(54) Multi-panelled protective undergarment
(51) Int. Cl.

F41H 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
A41D 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
A41D 13/05 ( 2006.01 )
F41H 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Howell, Andrew Rhys; Searle, Matthew;

Lewis, Christopher Mark; Hocking, Willi-
am Mark

(74) Pappas IP

(71) Johali Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2014100310
(21) 2014100310 (22) 28.03.2014
(54) BRIQUETTING PROCESS AND

PRODUCT
(51) Int. Cl.

C10L 5/40 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 2014900738 (32) 05.03.14 (33) AU
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Jarratt, Phillip
(74) Cullens Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Merhis Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2013101346
(21) 2013101346 (22) 11.10.2013
(54) Methods, systems and components for

multi-storey building construction
(51) Int. Cl.

E04C 2/04 ( 2006.01 )
B66C 1/66 ( 2006.01 )
E04B 2/00 ( 2006.01 )
E04B 2/72 ( 2006.01 )
E04B 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
E04F 13/08 ( 2006.01 )
E04G 21/14 ( 2006.01 )
F16S 1/02 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2012904569 (32) 18.10.12 (33) AU
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Merhi, Mark; Merhi, Khalil
(74) Shelston IP

(71) Merhis Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2013101347
(21) 2013101347 (22) 11.10.2013
(54) Methods, systems and components for

multi-storey building construction
(51) Int. Cl.

E04B 1/18 ( 2006.01 )
E04B 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
F16S 1/02 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2012904565 (32) 18.10.12 (33) AU
(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Merhi, Mark; Merhi, Khalil
(74) Shelston IP

(71) South East Water Corporation
(11) AU-B-2014100179
(21) 2014100179 (22) 26.02.2014
(54) Pressure sewer control system and

method
(51) Int. Cl.

G05D 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
E03F 5/22 ( 2006.01 )
F04D 15/00 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(62) 2012318281
(72) Sutherland, Martin Alexander; For-

ster-Knight, Andrew; Moon, Rodney Le-
onard

(74) FB Rice

(71) Thales Australia Limited
(11) AU-B-2013101433
(21) 2013101433 (22) 31.10.2013
(54) Modular Vehicle Architecture
(51) Int. Cl.

B62D 24/00 ( 2006.01 )
F41H 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
F41H 7/02 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 03.07.2014
(72) Mackenzie, Craig; Harris, Greg
(74) Marks & Clerk Australia
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Numerical Index

2010101434 BCB International Limited
2013101346 Merhis Pty Ltd
2013101347 Merhis Pty Ltd
2013101433 Thales Australia Limited
2014100138 Advanced Teller Solutions Pty Ltd
2014100179 South East Water Corporation
2014100310 Johali Pty Ltd
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IPC Index

A41D 13 /-

2010101434

B62D 24 /-

2013101433

B66C 1 /-

2013101346

C10L 5 /-

2014100310

E03F 5 /-

2014100179

E04B 1 /-

2013101347

E04B 2 /-

2013101346

E04B 5 /-

2013101346

E04C 2 /-

2013101346

E04F 13 /-

2013101346

E04G 21 /-

2013101346

F04D 15 /-

2014100179

F16S 1 /-

2013101346
2013101347

F41H 1 /-

2010101434

F41H 7 /-

2013101433

G05D 9 /-

2014100179

G06F 17 /-

2014100138

G06Q 30 /-

2014100138
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Opposition Proceedings
(The name in parentheses is that of the opponent)

Opposition Lodged

2008219052 SEALY TECHNOLOGY LLC ( ACE BED CO., LTD. )

2009263082 Merus B.V. ( Regeneron Parmaceuticals, Inc. )

2010276161 InGrain, Inc. ( Lithicon Australia Pty Ltd )

2011218625 Warner Chilcott Company, LLC ( Apotex Pty Ltd )

2011218625 Warner Chilcott Company, LLC ( Alphapharm Pty
Ltd )

2013200448 CJ 4DPLEX CO., LTD. ( MediaMation, Inc )

Opposition under Section 104(4) - Lodged

2004318061 Metalogenia S.A. ( CQMS Pty Ltd )

2005221166 Monsanto Technology LLC ( Nufarm Australia Lim-
ited )

Patents Granted
Standard Patents
2005233672 2006326947 2006348973 2007201177
2007216838 2007227717 2007237258 2007257175
2007268353 2007269203 2007269376 2007270168
2007275572 2007276883 2007290048 2007291058
2007306932 2007309422 2007311112 2007317875
2007317886 2007320018 2007320100 2007324117
2007327100 2007330603 2007330647 2007331268
2007334141 2007336121 2007342420 2007349186
2007359712 2007361170 2008200433 2008200554
2008201458 2008201945 2008204338 2008207673
2008209069 2008210559 2008217112 2008217750
2008218188 2008223387 2008228814 2008236629
2008237364 2008238556 2008240028 2008246060
2008247961 2008248247 2008251520 2008257154
2008261133 2008272792 2008275599 2008277257
2008278222 2008278856 2008280801 2008286706
2008288795 2008294503 2008296069 2008300599
2008301253 2008305617 2008306958 2008309934
2008312069 2008312406 2008313361 2008314628
2008316640 2008317037 2008317346 2008318742
2008322041 2008322981 2008323627 2008326251
2008326409 2008331906 2008335683 2008336195
2008340055 2008340706 2008342209 2008345082
2008346281 2008347012 2008347080 2008347096
2008351999 2008353031 2008353346 2008359684
2009200431 2009200447 2009200872 2009201177
2009201438 2009201578 2009201647 2009201745
2009202801 2009203438 2009203581 2009204140
2009206101 2009207386 2009208809 2009211046
2009213799 2009214710 2009214748 2009215219
2009215363 2009215558 2009217535 2009219057
2009220127 2009221571 2009221955 2009223632
2009223982 2009226064 2009230758 2009234978
2009236078 2009236987 2009238187 2009239007
2009239369 2009239566 2009240295 2009240643
2009240657 2009244708 2009246066 2009246599
2009248311 2009256558 2009257410 2009259310
2009259954 2009260434 2009261719 2009282050
2009284221 2009286309 2009286393 2009286591
2009292297 2009292913 2009293072 2009293086
2009293277 2009296899 2009298006 2009299656
2009300836 2009302248 2009305200 2009307695

Patents Granted
Standard Patents
2009308931 2009310582 2009313902 2009314030
2009314787 2009317280 2009317678 2009319162
2009321423 2009324904 2009331813 2009342893
2009349599 2009349979 2009354475 2009355544
2009356694 2010201011 2010201092 2010201369
2010201412 2010202114 2010208133 2010210494
2010213981 2010214126 2010217238 2010217389
2010217950 2010218473 2010224866 2010231117
2010231160 2010233708 2010235372 2010238362
2010241529 2010242668 2010242785 2010242976
2010244494 2010250250 2010250330 2010257220
2010257231 2010257454 2010257718 2010258463
2010261248 2010263218 2010264093 2010268160
2010269980 2010275448 2010276161 2010285619
2010287081 2010287342 2010288876 2010289773
2010290458 2010292056 2010292233 2010293792
2010294031 2010295378 2010296034 2010299139
2010299624 2010300079 2010305286 2010306801
2010307362 2010308199 2010308508 2010308521
2010311679 2010312972 2010312974 2010314976
2010317994 2010318684 2010319913 2010319924
2010323631 2010328436 2010329183 2010329842
2010330825 2010331922 2010333484 2010336518
2010337836 2010337990 2010338269 2010338918
2010341732 2010348155 2010348288 2010349140
2010351051 2010351052 2010352460 2010352461
2010352626 2010352827 2010360756 2011200426
2011200696 2011200928 2011203099 2011203122
2011203150 2011204801 2011204827 2011204993
2011207569 2011208006 2011208460 2011210960
2011212466 2011213873 2011215017 2011217061
2011218764 2011222406 2011222651 2011222770
2011223000 2011224119 2011226101 2011227042
2011227848 2011230109 2011232768 2011233838
2011238774 2011241963 2011241988 2011242239
2011245011 2011245296 2011247066 2011249784
2011250606 2011250841 2011253536 2011253698
2011254004 2011254726 2011256564 2011256820
2011256912 2011258531 2011264008 2011264946
2011265359 2011265360 2011265361 2011265391
2011268772 2011269117 2011269239 2011276451
2011279238 2011283001 2011283141 2011287326
2011289406 2011293393 2011295283 2011299149
2011299762 2011300359 2011300604 2011303655
2011304562 2011307329 2011310644 2011315790
2011315791 2011315793 2011315794 2011355708
2011380883 2012200079 2012200284 2012200366
2012200514 2012201000 2012201065 2012201864
2012201866 2012202312 2012202385 2012203443
2012204100 2012204151 2012205211 2012216271
2012216698 2012227365 2012233020 2012236734
2012238227 2012238278 2012241119 2012241125
2012244066 2012244105 2012244247 2012254931
2012254971 2012291464 2013200298 2013200537
2013200552 2013201123 2013201370 2013203706
2014200216

Innovation Patents
2010101515 2013101692 2014100346 2014100383
2014100527 2014100538 2014100539 2014100542
2014100543 2014100544 2014100545 2014100555
2014100560 2014100574 2014100575 2014100576
2014100577 2014100578 2014100579 2014100580
2014100582 2014100583 2014100584 2014100585
2014100586 2014100589 2014100591 2014100592
2014100593 2014100595 2014100599
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Offer to Surrender
It is hereby notified that Beacon Lighting International Limited Room
2501 Hopewell Centre 183 Queen's Road East  , Hong Kong  , the
Patentee of Patent 2010101036 dated 07.10.2010 for an invention titled
' Combined light fitting and ceiling fan'  offers to surrender the said Pat-
ent. Any person desiring to be heard before the said offer to surrender
is accepted must lodge a request to be heard within one month from the
date of this journal.

It is hereby notified that Beacon Lighting International Limited Room
2501 Hopewell Centre 183 Queen's Road East  , Hong Kong  , the
Patentee of Patent 2011101283 dated 27.10.2011 for an invention titled
' Improved combined ceiling fan and light fitting'  offers to surrender
the said Patent. Any person desiring to be heard before the said offer
to surrender is accepted must lodge a request to be heard within one
month from the date of this journal.

Revocation
It is hereby notified that the offer by the Patentee Givaudan SA to sur-
render Patent 2012101490 which was advertised in the Official Journal
of 08.05.2014 has been accepted and the Patent has been revoked in
accordance with Section 137 of the Patents Act.

It is hereby notified that the offer by the Patentee MindsInSync, Inc.
to surrender Patent 2012100007 which was advertised in the Official
Journal of 08.05.2014 has been accepted and the Patent has been re-
voked in accordance with Section 137 of the Patents Act.

Assignments Registered
2002236760 Goodrich Corporation; Ford Motor Company  The pat-
ent has been assigned to Ford Global Technologies, LLC

2003292683 Electronic Navigation Research Institute, an Independ-
ent Administrative Institution; Shiomi, Kakuichi; Kobayashi, Susumu
The patent has been assigned to Electronic Navigation Research In-
stitute, an Independent Administrative Institution

2003300206 Invensys Rail Corporation  The patent has been as-
signed to Siemens Industry, Inc.

2004318986 Shiomi, Kakuichi; Okiyama, Michiko; Kobayashi, Su-
sumu; Abe, Hitoshi; Takaoka, Michiko; Electronic Navigation Research
Institute, an Independent Administrative Institution  The patent has
been assigned to Electronic Navigation Research Institute, an Inde-
pendent Administrative Institution

2005250500 Xcellerex, Inc.  The patent has been assigned to GE
Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp

2005252629 TDY Industries, LLC  The patent has been assigned to
Kennametal Inc.

2005318929 Loriden Pty Ltd  The patent has been assigned to
McLean, Gregory

2006236299 VeriSign, Inc.  The patent has been assigned to m-
Qube, Inc.

2006252215 ITW Australia Pty Ltd  The patent has been assigned
to Cyclone Tools Pty Ltd

2006272401 Kangaroo Media Inc.  The patent has been assigned to
FanVision enterainment LLC

2006281992 CO2CRC Technologies Pty Ltd  The patent has been
assigned to UNO TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

2007244947 TDY Industries, LLC  The patent has been assigned to
Kennametal Inc.

2007300243 VistaPrint Technologies Limited  The patent has been
assigned to VISTAPRINT SCHWEIZ GmbH

Assignments Registered
2007327080 2Ergo Limited  The patent has been assigned to Broca
Plc

2008229200 TDY Industries, LLC  The patent has been assigned to
Kennametal Inc.

2008251025 CO2CRC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD  The patent has
been assigned to UNO TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

2008279400 Power-One, Inc.  The patent has been assigned to PAI
Capital LLC

2008279576 Inviragen, Inc.  The patent has been assigned to Take-
da Vaccines, Inc.

2008361028 Hann-Ocean Technology Pte Ltd  The patent has been
assigned to Hann-Ocean Energy Pte. Ltd.

2009201870 Thompson, Peter; Garth, Ian  The patent has been as-
signed to Hitch Bros Patents Pty Ltd

2009209289 VistaPrint Technologies Limited  The patent has been
assigned to VISTAPRINT SCHWEIZ GmbH

2009340053 VistaPrint Technologies Limited  The patent has been
assigned to VISTAPRINT SCHWEIZ GmbH

2010100490 ITW Australia Pty Ltd  The patent has been assigned
to ITW Australia Pty Ltd; Cyclone Tools Pty Ltd

2011242411 CO2CRC Technologies Pty Ltd  The patent has been
assigned to UNO TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

2012101805 ITW Australia Pty Ltd  The patent has been assigned
to ITW Australia Pty Ltd; Cyclone Tools Pty Ltd

2012101847 Houweling, Rebecca; Potter, Kathryn  The patent has
been assigned to Houweling Potter Pty Ltd

2013100410 RIMSKINS PTY LTD  The patent has been assigned to
Dower, Nicholas

2013101437 Outotec Oyj  The patent has been assigned to Outotec
(Finland) Oy

2014100024 ITW Australia Pty Ltd  The patent has been assigned
to ITW Australia Pty Ltd; Cyclone Tools Pty Ltd

Licences Registered - Section 187, Reg. 19
(The name in the parentheses is that of the licensee)

2006323490 UCB Pharma, S.A. ( R-PHARM Closed Joint Stock Com-
pany )

Extensions of Term of Standard Patents
Extension of Term of a Standard Patent relating to Pharmaceutical Sub-
stances

Applications Filed

The following application(s) for Extension of Term under Section 70
have been made and are open for public inspection.

2002236518 Seattle Genetics, Inc.

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 20
Dec 2013

For the goods ADCETRIS brentuximab vedotin (rch)

Applications Accepted

The following application(s) for Extension of Term have been accepted
under Section 74.
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Extensions of Term of Standard Patents
Extension of Term of a Standard Patent relating to Pharmaceutical Sub-
stances

Applications Accepted

Notice of opposition under Section 75(1) to the undermentioned
application(s) for an extension of term may be filed at the Patent Office
within the prescribed time.

2002227984 Actelion Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 05
Feb 2014

For the goods OPSUMIT macitentan

Address for service in Australia: AJ PARK L 11 60 Marcus Clarke St
Canberra ACT 2601

2002236518 Seattle Genetics, Inc.

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 20
Dec 2013

For the goods ADCETRIS brentuximab vedotin (rch)

Address for service in Australia: Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick 367
Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2002308515 Seattle Genetics, Inc.

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 20
Dec 2013

For the goods ADCETRIS brentuximab vedotin (rch)

Address for service in Australia: Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick 367
Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2003263964 Seattle Genetics, Inc.

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 20
Dec 2013

For the goods ADCETRIS brentuximab vedotin (rch)

Address for service in Australia: Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick 367
Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2005252110 Japan Tobacco Inc.

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 14
Feb 2014

For the goods MEKINIST trametinib

Address for service in Australia: Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick 367
Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2007200173 Seattle Genetics, Inc.

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 20
Dec 2013

For the goods ADCETRIS brentuximab vedotin (rch)

Address for service in Australia: Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick 367
Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Corrigenda
In Vol 23 , No 42 , Page(s) 10722 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Ares Trading S.A.; Zymogenetics, Inc., Application No. 2008230777,
under INID (71) correct the co-applicant name to ZymoGenetics, Inc.

In Vol 24 , No 47 , Page(s) 5376 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the name Seattle Children's Hospital d/b/a Seattle
Children's Research Institute, Application No. 2010241205, under (72)
correct the co-inventor to Zignego, Jay C.

Corrigenda
In Vol 25 , No 43 , Page(s) 5418 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Packit, LLC, Application No. 2010238657, under INID (71) correct the
applicant name to PackIt, LLC

In Vol 27 , No 12 , Page(s) 1573 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the name Apple Inc., Application No. 2012216673,
under INID (72) correct the co-inventor to Chen, Hao

In Vol 27 , No 21 , Page(s) 3285 under the heading Applications OPI
- Name Index Under the name CGGVeritas Services SA, Application
No. 2012254958, under INID (72) correct the co-inventor to Catheline,
Stefan

In Vol 28 , No 15 , Page(s) 2048 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
FUJIFILM Corporation, Application No. 2012317424, under INID (72)
correct the co-inventor to Fujimoto, Taisuke

In Vol 28 , No 21 , Page(s) 2860 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name CGGVeritas Services SA, Ap-
plication No. 2012254958, under INID (72) correct the co-inventor to
Catheline, Stefan

In Vol 28 , No 21 , Page(s) 2866 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Yoshinori Fujiyoshi; Mari Dez-
awa; Shohei Wakao; Masaaki Kitada; Youichi Nabeshima, Applica-
tion No. 2010271722, under INID (56) correct the number to read US
20090175832 A1

In Vol 28 , No 22 , Page(s) 2955 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
BIO-ON s.r.l., Application No. 2011381254, under INID (71) correct the
applicant name to BIO ON S.r.l.

In Vol 28 , No 22 , Page(s) 3001 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Freestyle Technology Pty Ltd,
Application No. 2010230845, under INID (54) correct the title to read A
communications process, device and system.

In Vol 28 , No 23 , Page(s) 3104 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Vesuvius Crucible Company, Application No. 2012351742, under INID
(31) correct the priority number to 11193966.6

In Vol 28 , No 24 , Page(s) 3215 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Bioven 3 Limited, Application No. 2012342117, under INID (71) add co-
applicants Charlton, K.; Dhondt, E.

In Vol 28 , No 24 , Page(s) 3216 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
The Government of the U.S.A as Represented by the Secretary Depart-
ment of Health & Human Services, Application No. 2012346899, under
INID (71) correct the applicant name to The Government of the U.S.A
as Represented by the Secretary of the DPT of Health & Human Ser-
vice

In Vol 28 , No 24 , Page(s) 3225 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Baker Hughes Incorporated., Application No.2013212690, under INID
(72) correct the co-inventor to Xu, YingQing
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Corrigenda

In Vol 28 , No 25 , Page(s) 3345 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Novolytics Limited, Application No. 2012335397, under INID (72) cor-
rect the co-inventor to Jia, Ying

In Vol 28 , No 25 , Page(s) 3389 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Packit, LLC, Application No.
2010238657, under INID (71) correct the applicant name to PackIt, LLC

In Vol 28 , No 3 , Page(s) 504 under the heading Applications Accep-
ted - Name Index Under the name Sanofi-Aventis, Application No.
2009282884, under INID (71) correct the applicant name to Sanofi

In Vol 28 , No 3 , Page(s) 504 under the heading Applications Accep-
ted - Name Index Under the name Seattle Children's Hospital d/b/a
Seattle Children's Research Institute, Application No. 2010241205, un-
der (72) correct the co-inventor to Zignego, Jay C.

In Vol 28 , No 8 , Page(s) 1130 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Apple Inc., Application No.
2012216673, under INID (72) correct the co-inventor to Chen, Hao

In Vol 28 , No 8 , Page(s) 1160 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Ares Trading S.A.; Zymogen-
etics, Inc., Application No. 2008230777, under INID (71) correct the co-
applicant name to ZymoGenetics, Inc.

In Vol 28 , No 9 , Page(s) 1264 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name CareFusion 303, Inc., Applic-
ation No. 2008318742, under INID (71) correct the applicant name to
Carefusion 303, Inc.

Specifications Republished
The following specifications contained errors when advertised OPI, Ac-
cepted or Certified. They have been reissued on the date of this Journ-
al.

2008221197 PlascoEnergy IP Holdings, S.L., Bilbao, Schaff-
hausen Branch

2008292186 ratiopharm GmbH
2009326190 BAE Systems plc
2010320276 Kao Corporation
2010343747 ABB Research Ltd
2011226833 Novartis AG
2012241086 Nike International Ltd.
2012271912 Iseki & Co., Ltd.
2012271912 Iseki & Co., Ltd.
2013200552 GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals S.A.
2013234422 Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.
2013234424 Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.


